
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Newport , Columbia County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

AARON L HOLDERMAN
W14519 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 46 & PRT NWNE & NENE SEC 1, COMM NE 
COR SEC 1, S00-20-24W 200' TO POB, S00-20-24W 764.86', 

Acres:                   47.840                Section: 01

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

42.000
0.840
2.000
3.000

47.840

$12,100
$100

$5,800
$37,500

$55,500

$0
$0
$0

$123,100

$123,100

$12,100
$100

$5,800
$160,600

$178,600

110281 N9977 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

  

MICHAEL NICKEL
ROBERT NICKEL
5017 CARD AVENUE
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 2, CSM 5106-36-37

Acres:                   75.820                Section: 01

 R1
S5x
F6

Totals

2.000
46.000
27.820

75.820

$27,200
$142,600
$161,400

$331,200

$96,700
$0
$0

$96,700

$123,900
$142,600
$161,400

$427,900

1102810.02 W14774 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

  

DARLENE B SCHUETTE
W14822 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 5106-36-37

Acres:                   85.580                Section: 01

 S5x
F6

Totals

10.580
75.000

85.580

$32,800
$435,000

$467,800

$0
$0

$0

$32,800
$435,000

$467,800

1102810.03 School 6678
MATC

  

JERRY R NICKEL
W14898 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4, CSM 5106-36-37

Acres:                   24.450                Section: 01

 S5x
F6

Totals

5.450
19.000

24.450

$16,900
$110,200

$127,100

$0
$0

$0

$16,900
$110,200

$127,100

1102810.04 School 6678
MATC

  

DELLS ESTATES MHP LLC
925 FAIRWAY CIRCLE
PLAIN WI 53577

LOT 1, CSM 5255-37-27

Acres:                   8.910                Section: 01

 C2

Totals
8.910

8.910
$164,300

$164,300
$20,600

$20,600
$184,900

$184,900
1102810.06 W14760 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

CHERIE A HIME
3980 RIVER ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 5255-37-27

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$13,900

$13,900
$210,500

$210,500
$224,400

$224,400
1102810.07 W14772 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC
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DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 C2
A4

Totals

8.000
32.000

40.000

$32,000
$14,900

$46,900

$0
$0

$0

$32,000
$14,900

$46,900

11028100.1 W14866 COUNTY RD WD School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

1 1/2 ROD IN NW NW

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 12

 A4

Totals
0.750

0.750
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
11028100.2 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

28.000
3.000
9.000

40.000

$13,100
$10,200
$24,800

$48,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$10,200
$24,800

$48,100

11028101 School 6678
MATC

  

MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO
920 10TH AVENUE NORTH
ONALASKA WI 54650

LT 1 CS#4302-30-57

Acres:                   22.680                Section: 12

 R1
S5x

Totals

2.000
20.680

22.680

$25,000
$18,600

$43,600

$5,000
$0

$5,000

$30,000
$18,600

$48,600

11028102.02 W14896 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678
MATC

  

VINE STREET RENTALS LLC
6455 COUNTY ROAD C
STURGEON BAY WI 54235

LT 2 CS#4302-30-57

Acres:                   3.530                Section: 12

 R1

Totals
3.530

3.530
$35,700

$35,700
$0

$0
$35,700

$35,700
11028102.03 W14868 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 5832-41-82

Acres:                   12.900                Section: 12

 A4
S5x

Totals

11.700
1.200

12.900

$5,500
$4,000

$9,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$4,000

$9,500

11028102.05 COUNTY RD WD School 6678
MATC

  

THOMAS D - RENA M WILLIAMS JOINT 
REV TRUST DATED 4-22-2009
W14864 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5832-41-82

Acres:                   1.760                Section: 12

 R1

Totals
1.760

1.760
$22,600

$22,600
$397,100

$397,100
$419,700

$419,700
11028104.02 W14864 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678

MATC
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DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SWSW & SESW DESCRIBED AS, BEG SW COR SEC 12, 
N00-12-56E 1,313.13' TO NW COR SWSW, S89-10-43E 

Acres:                   76.790                Section: 12

 A4
S5x

Totals

73.790
3.000

76.790

$34,500
$200

$34,700

$0
$0

$0

$34,500
$200

$34,700

11028104.04 COUNTY RD WD School 6678
MATC

  

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO BOX 198
PORTAGE WI 53901

THAT PART OF CTH WD AS SHOWN ON CSM 5832

Acres:                   0.290                Section: 12

 X3

Totals
0.290

0.290
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028104.RD1 COUNTY RD WD School 6678

MATC

  

TIMOTHY R SCHULTZ
MERRY E SCHULTZ
N9329 CTH O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

26.000
1.000

11.000
2.000

40.000

$11,700
$100

$31,900
$32,500

$76,200

$0
$0
$0

$262,900

$262,900

$11,700
$100

$31,900
$295,400

$339,100

11028105 N9329 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

TIMOTHY R SCHULTZ
MERRY E SCHULTZ
N9329 CTH O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 S5m

Totals
40.000

40.000
$110,000

$110,000
$0

$0
$110,000

$110,000
11028106 School 6678

MATC

  

TIMOTHY R SCHULTZ
MERRY E SCHULTZ
N9329 CTH O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 20A OF THE S 1/2 OF THE SE 1/4; BEING N 330 FT

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 12

 A4
S5m

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$8,900
$2,900

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$2,900

$11,800

11028107 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

MARY T BORK
RACHEL M BORK
PO BOX 38
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#4170-29-49

Acres:                   2.750                Section: 12

 R1

Totals
2.750

2.750
$30,300

$30,300
$195,000

$195,000
$225,300

$225,300
11028108.01 W14688 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW-SE 1/4 SEC 12, EXC CSM 4170, EXC N 20 RODS THEREOF

Acres:                   27.250                Section: 12

 A4
S5x

Totals

26.250
1.000

27.250

$12,300
$100

$12,400

$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$100

$12,400

11028108.02 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC
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NELS C NELSON
SARAH LLOYD
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 30 A OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 BEING S990 FT

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 12

 A4
S5x

Totals

28.000
2.000

30.000

$13,100
$200

$13,300

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$200

$13,300

11028109 HWY 127 & HWY O School 6678
MATC

  

CHAD G OEFTGER
MATTHEW W OEFTGER
772 GOLDEN DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3607-24-94

Acres:                   19.367                Section: 01

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

10.000
0.367
9.000

19.367

$2,900
$100

$26,100

$29,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$100

$26,100

$29,100

1102811.01 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

  

PETER J TOFSON
WILLIAM C TOFSON
W14709 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 2 CS#3607-24-94 ROGER W TOFSON & CAROLYN C TOFSON 
RESERVE A LIFE ESTATE

Acres:                   17.285                Section: 01

 A4
S5m

Totals

2.000
15.285

17.285

$600
$44,400

$45,000

$0
$0

$0

$600
$44,400

$45,000

1102811.02 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

  

PETER J TOFSON
WILLIAM C TOFSON
W14709 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1493-7-44 ROGER W TOFSON & CAROLYN C 
TOFSON RESERVE A LIFE ESTATE

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.080

2.080
$25,600

$25,600
$278,900

$278,900
$304,500

$304,500
1102811.A W14709 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

K J FITZ INVESTMENTSLLP
N9724 CTH O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NE1/4 OF SW1/4 COM NE COR SD1/41/4 W225' POB S1 
E300' W150' N1W300' E150'POB

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 01

 C2

Totals
1.030

1.030
$25,300

$25,300
$185,000

$185,000
$210,300

$210,300
1102811.B W14729 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 A4
S5x

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$15,800
$200

$16,000

$0
$0

$0

$15,800
$200

$16,000

11028110 HWY 127 & HWY O School 6678
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

W 1/2 OF NE 1/4 LYING N OF US HWY. 16 EXC LOT 1 CS#1021

Acres:                   46.000                Section: 13

 A4
S5x

Totals

45.000
1.000

46.000

$17,800
$100

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$17,800
$100

$17,900

11028111 HWY 127 & HWY 16 School 6678
MATC
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ROBERT A LEEGE
LISA A LEEGE
W14613 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1021-5-13

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 R1
A4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$27,000
$1,200

$28,200

$245,600
$0

$245,600

$272,600
$1,200

$273,800

11028111.A W14613 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF  US HWY. 16

Acres:                   29.000                Section: 13

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

1.000
4.750
1.250

22.000

29.000

$4,000
$1,400
$4,000

$63,800

$73,200

$30,300
$0
$0
$0

$30,300

$34,300
$1,400
$4,000

$63,800

$103,500

11028112 W14665 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF NE1/4; EXC S OF HWY 16; EXC R342-723

Acres:                   38.240                Section: 13

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

31.000
2.000
2.240
3.000

38.240

$11,000
$200

$6,500
$37,500

$55,200

$0
$0
$0

$138,700

$138,700

$11,000
$200

$6,500
$176,200

$193,900

11028113 N9027 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

TODD G GRAAP
CHRISTINE M GRAAP
W14573 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 LYING S OF S ROW HWY 16

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.720

1.720
$24,600

$24,600
$273,600

$273,600
$298,200

$298,200
11028113.A W14573 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

DANA M SCHWANZ
W12823 KONKEL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF NW1/4, N OF HWY EXC HWY SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   13.490                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
13.490

13.490
$73,000

$73,000
$0

$0
$73,000

$73,000
11028114 HWY 127 & HWY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

CHAD A SILVERTHORN
SUE E SILVERTHORN
401 WASHINGTON AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 WHICH LIES SLY OF C/L HWY 16, 
EXC HWY V196-198

Acres:                   4.920                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
4.920

4.920
$44,500

$44,500
$0

$0
$44,500

$44,500
11028114.A STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

CHAD R WEISS
PAULA M WEISS
W14786 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 BEG @ NW COR S.13 TH E 1320' 
POB; S2 43' E626.10'; SE 250'; TH N2 43' TO N LN S.13;TH W 

Acres:                   2.930                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
2.930

2.930
$30,700

$30,700
$316,100

$316,100
$346,800

$346,800
11028114.B W14786 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC
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KO - TANA WALKER FAMILY TRUST 
AGREEMENT DATED 5-15-1998
10542 E TERRA DRIVE
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258

PRT NENW SEC 13, COMM NW COR SEC 13, EAST ALONG 
NORTH LINE 1516.67' TO POB, EAST ALONG NORTH LINE & 

Acres:                   3.070                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
3.070

3.070
$31,300

$31,300
$255,600

$255,600
$286,900

$286,900
11028114.C W14770 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

PRT NE 1/4 NW 1/4, BEG N 1/4 COR, S00E1319.93' 
S88W70.83' N60W317.94' N0W1167.89' S89E345.58' POB.

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 13

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

8.000
1.000
1.000

10.000

$3,700
$100

$2,900

$6,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$100

$2,900

$6,700

11028114.D HWY 127 & HWY 16 School 6678
MATC

  

MARY T BORK
PO BOX 38
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 296-2-71 ---  (DELLS DRIVE IN THEATRE)

Acres:                   25.160                Section: 13

 C2
S5x

Totals

7.920
17.240

25.160

$77,400
$47,400

$124,800

$92,700
$0

$92,700

$170,100
$47,400

$217,500

11028115.04 N9174 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
NA
 WI 

PART OF NW1/4 OF NW1/4. PRT OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4 (5.59A)          
(HWY 16)

Acres:                   13.410                Section: 13

 X2

Totals
13.410

13.410
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028115.A School 6678

MATC

  

JONATHAN L STARCK
W14844 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 COM 33' S NE COR SD 1/4 1/4 W 
339' POB:W200' S13 30' W260' S60 E200' N15 10' E360' POB

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$22,100

$22,100
$164,400

$164,400
$186,500

$186,500
11028116 W14844 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

JOE - BETTY GERVASI REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 10-27-2022
2995 S SYENE ROAD
FITCHBURG WI 53711

PCL IN NW 1/4 NW 1/4 BEG 33' S OF NE COR; TH W ON S 
MGN HWY 539' TO POB; TH W 300' TH S 36 30" W98.5' TO N 

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 13

 C2

Totals
1.340

1.340
$28,300

$28,300
$153,000

$153,000
$181,300

$181,300
11028116.A W14856 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

NATHAN J SOBOJINSKI
W14802 STATE HIGHWAY 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NW 1/4 NW 1/4 W; COMM 33 FT S OF NE COR S 
591.5FT; TH N 60 W 186 FT; TH NE TO OLD HWY-16 39 FT W 

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$19,800

$19,800
$242,000

$242,000
$261,800

$261,800
11028116.B W14802 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC
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NATHAN J SOBOJINSKI
W14802 STATE HIGHWAY 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 BEG @ PT 33' S OF NE COR NW 1/4 NW 
1/4; TH W 39' TO POB; SW TO PT ON N LN HWY-16; N60 W 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
11028116.C STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

CRYSTAL DROLET
ANTHONY RADUNZ
W14827 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NW 1/4 BEG @ PT 33' S OF NE COR NW1/4 NW1/4; W 
239' TO POB; W 100'; S15-10W 360'; S60E 100'; NLY 409' TO 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$12,400

$12,400
$190,100

$190,100
$202,500

$202,500
11028116.D W14827 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

MATC

  

ARMSON TRUST DATED 10-16-2002
W14832 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NW 1/4 NW 1/4: BEG @ PT 33 FT S OF NE COR NW 
1/4 NW 1/4; TH W 139 FT POB; TH  W 100 FT S 15 10' W 409 

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$14,700

$14,700
$241,600

$241,600
$256,300

$256,300
11028116.E W14832 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

HELLAND FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
816 MEADOW LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4; ALSO PRT OF SENE AS DESCR 
IN SURVEY #004800;  (117 EXC 1.63 & PRT OF OLD 133.A-EXC 

Acres:                   40.290                Section: 14

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

0.770
18.100

0.420
21.000

40.290

$13,100
$8,300

$100
$60,900

$82,400

$23,900
$0
$0
$0

$23,900

$37,000
$8,300

$100
$60,900

$106,300

11028117.04 OFF WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF SW 1/2 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   19.850                Section: 13

 F6

Totals
19.850

19.850
$103,200

$103,200
$0

$0
$103,200

$103,200
11028118.03 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678

MATC

  

KAY M GAVINSKI
DANIEL J GAVINSKI
CASG LLC KAY MARIE GAVINSKI PO BOX 
117
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 13

 A4
S5m

Totals

16.000
24.000

40.000

$6,300
$69,600

$75,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$69,600

$75,900

11028119.03 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC

  

JEAN BERLIN
S6308 STH 154
HILLPOINT WI 53937

NW1/4 OF SW1/4 R198-185 R339-695 R555-488

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 F6

Totals
40.000

40.000
$232,000

$232,000
$0

$0
$232,000

$232,000
1102812 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC
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HELLAND FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
816 MEADOW LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N1096 FT OF GOV'T LOT 3  ALSO PRT GL3 & 4  ALSO PRT GL8   
SOUTH OF RR ROW  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   28.740                Section: 13

 S5x

Totals
28.740

28.740
$28,800

$28,800
$0

$0
$28,800

$28,800
11028120.02 School 6678

MATC

  

HELLAND FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
816 MEADOW LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N1096 FT OF GOV'T LOT 3 ALSO PRT GL3 & 4  ALSO PRT GL8 
EXC CS#2164; NORTH OF RR ROW

Acres:                   31.980                Section: 13

 A4
S5m

Totals

2.000
29.980

31.980

$900
$82,500

$83,400

$0
$0

$0

$900
$82,500

$83,400

11028120.08 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC

  

WHITE TRAIL RIDGE LLC
PO BOX 434
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 2164-13-56

Acres:                   24.480                Section: 13

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
23.480

24.480

$15,000
$136,200

$151,200

$358,500
$0

$358,500

$373,500
$136,200

$509,700

11028120.09 N8897 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF GOV'T LOT 4, S OF RR ROW, WITH 
EASEMENT

Acres:                   2.720                Section: 13

 F6

Totals
2.720

2.720
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
11028122.02 School 6678

MATC

  

PETER S HELLAND
PO BOX 382
NOTRE DAME IN 46556

E 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF GOV'T LOT 4, N OF RR ROW WITH 
EASEMENT

Acres:                   9.930                Section: 13

 F6

Totals
9.930

9.930
$51,600

$51,600
$0

$0
$51,600

$51,600
11028122.03 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678

MATC

  

ARTHUR ANDERSON LIVING TRUST DATED 
1-22-1993
16305 E N-12 AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93535

PART OF GOV'T LOT 4, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  COMM AT 
THE E Q COR OF SEC 13; W 3249.44' TO A PT; S0-19E 866.07'; 

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.750

1.750
$22,500

$22,500
$0

$0
$22,500

$22,500
11028123 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678

MATC

  

CHRISTOPHER C DAVIS
W13983 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3243-21-108

Acres:                   14.031                Section: 13

 A4
S5x

Totals

10.000
4.031

14.031

$4,000
$13,300

$17,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$13,300

$17,300

11028124 NEWPORT DR School 6678
MATC
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STEVEN TIPPS
KAREN TIPPS
W14625 FREEL DRIVE PO BOX 804
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

ALL OF GL 5 & 6 N OF RR ROW AND S OF NEWPORT HILLS 
PLAT; EXC LOT 1, CSM #3243,  EXC APPROX 3AC IN NE COR OF 

Acres:                   28.984                Section: 13

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

1.984
18.000

8.000
1.000

28.984

$24,800
$8,400

$20,000
$2,900

$56,100

$308,900
$0
$0
$0

$308,900

$333,700
$8,400

$20,000
$2,900

$365,000

11028124.01 W14625 FREEL DR School 6678
MATC

  

MICHAEL L FREEL
JULIE L FREEL
411 WISCONSIN AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 GL 4, EXC DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  COMM AT THE E Q 
COR OF SEC 13; W 3249.44' TO A PT; S0-19E 866.07'; 

Acres:                   0.985                Section: 13

 S5x

Totals
0.985

0.985
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
11028124.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 HWY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 6.65 A OF GOV'T LOTS 5 & 6 V.272-P.129 #603844

Acres:                   6.650                Section: 13

 S5x

Totals
6.650

6.650
$6,700

$6,700
$0

$0
$6,700

$6,700
11028126 School 6678

MATC

  

ARTHUR ANDERSON LIVING TRUST DATED 
1-22-1993
16305 E N-12 AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93535

.55 ACRE IN NE1/4 SE1/4 BEING PT OF GL 6  NORTH OF HWY 
16 & WEST OF  HWY 0

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 13

 C2

Totals
0.550

0.550
$17,200

$17,200
$0

$0
$17,200

$17,200
11028128 HWY 16 & HWY O School 6678

MATC

  

CMC HEARTLAND PARTNERS
330 N JEFFERSON CT
CHICAGO IL 60661

12 A FOR R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 13

 X5

Totals
12.000

12.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028129 School 6678

MATC

  

JEAN BERLIN
S6308 STH 154
HILLPOINT WI 53937

SW1/4 OF SW1/4 R198-185 R339-695 R555-488

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 A4
S5m

Totals

8.000
32.000

40.000

$2,300
$92,800

$95,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$92,800

$95,100

1102813 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

KILBOURN-ABLEMAN LLC
W15077 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 A4
S5x

Totals

28.000
12.000

40.000

$13,100
$40,800

$53,900

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$40,800

$53,900

11028130.03 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC
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KILBOURN-ABLEMAN LLC
W15077 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 S5x
F6

Totals

26.000
14.000

40.000

$88,400
$77,000

$165,400

$0
$0

$0

$88,400
$77,000

$165,400

11028131 School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 14

 A4
S5m

Totals

22.000
18.000

40.000

$10,300
$49,500

$59,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$49,500

$59,800

11028132 School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4  EXC R328-349

Acres:                   12.750                Section: 14

 A4
S5m

Totals

11.350
1.400

12.750

$5,200
$3,900

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$3,900

$9,100

11028133 School 6678
MATC

  

STANTON P HELLAND
816 MEADOW LN
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E899.3' OF THE SE NE EXC SURVY 004800

Acres:                   2.040                Section: 14

 S5x
S5m

Totals

1.040
1.000

2.040

$3,600
$2,800

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$2,800

$6,400

11028133.A School 6678
MATC

  

KILBOURN-ABLEMAN LLC
W15077 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT GOVT LOT 6 N OF DESCR LN; COM N 1/4 COR SEC 6 SOE 
1180.57' POB; N79-58-42W 1221.94'; S19.53'; N59-24-12W 

Acres:                   31.700                Section: 14

 F6

Totals
31.700

31.700
$174,400

$174,400
$0

$0
$174,400

$174,400
11028135 School 6678

MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT GOVT LOT 6 S OF DESCR LN: COM N 1/4 COR S.6, S0E 
1180.57' POB: N79W1221.94' S19.53' N59W134.12' TO W 

Acres:                   10.400                Section: 14

 R1
F6

Totals

2.000
8.400

10.400

$25,000
$41,600

$66,600

$363,500
$0

$363,500

$388,500
$41,600

$430,100

11028135.A N9073 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

10 A OF FRAC GOV'T LOT 6 LYING N OF R.R. R.O.W. & E 
OFCULVERT; AS DESCRIBED IN  V189-50

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 14

 R1
S5m

Totals

1.000
9.000

10.000

$15,000
$21,100

$36,100

$180,700
$0

$180,700

$195,700
$21,100

$216,800

11028136 N9073 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC
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NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 2 A OF FRAC GOV'T LOT 6

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 14

 F6

Totals
2.000

2.000
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
11028137 School 6678

MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC GOV'T LOT 7, EXC 3 A FOR R.R. R.O.W.  EXC N OF RR 
ROW

Acres:                   13.100                Section: 14

 S5x
F6

Totals

12.100
1.000

13.100

$12,100
$5,500

$17,600

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$5,500

$17,600

11028138.01 School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC GOV'T LOT 7, EXC 3 A FOR R.R. R.O.W. EXC S OF RR 
ROW.

Acres:                   8.300                Section: 14

 F6

Totals
8.300

8.300
$22,800

$22,800
$0

$0
$22,800

$22,800
11028138.02 School 6678

MATC

  

PATRICK J HELLAND
SIGRID N HELLAND
N8943 WINNEBAGO ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3901-27-20  EASEMENT LOCATED IN SWNW SEC 13

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 14

 R1

Totals
1.550

1.550
$20,500

$20,500
$536,300

$536,300
$556,800

$556,800
11028139.01 N8943 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678

MATC

  

PATRICK J HELLAND
SIGRID N HELLAND
N8943 WINNEBAGO ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E899.3' OF GOVT LT 8 EXC 117 -1.63-OLD 133A-3.15 ALSO 
12.28 TO #120 ACCORDING TO SURV (004800) EXC 

Acres:                   14.850                Section: 14

 S5x
F6

Totals

12.000
2.850

14.850

$12,000
$15,700

$27,700

$0
$0

$0

$12,000
$15,700

$27,700

11028139.04 School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC GOV'T LOT 8, EXC 0.98 AC FOR R.R. R.O.W. EXC S OF RR 
ROW.  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   7.320                Section: 14

 A4
S5m

Totals

1.000
6.320

7.320

$500
$17,400

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$500
$17,400

$17,900

11028139.06 School 6678
MATC

  

NEWPORT RUN LLC
PO BOX 86
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC GOV'T LOT 8, EXC 0.98 AC FOR R.R. R.O.W.  EXC N OF 
RR ROW. SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   6.980                Section: 14

 S5x
F6

Totals

5.980
1.000

6.980

$6,000
$2,800

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$2,800

$8,800

11028139.07 School 6678
MATC
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PATRICK J HELLAND
SIGRID N HELLAND
N8943 WINNEBAGO ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E899.3' OF GOVT LT 8 EXC 117 -1.63-OLD 133A-3.15 ALSO 12. 
28 TO #120 ACCORDING TO SURV (004800) EXC 

Acres:                   20.080                Section: 14

 A4
S5m

Totals

3.000
17.080

20.080

$1,200
$47,000

$48,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$47,000

$48,200

11028139.08 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678
MATC

  

JEAN BERLIN
S6308 STH 154
HILLPOINT WI 53937

SE1/4 OF SW1/4 R198-185 R339-695 R555-488

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 A4
S5m

Totals

16.000
24.000

40.000

$4,600
$69,600

$74,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$69,600

$74,200

1102814 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

CMC HEARTLAND PARTNERS
330 N JEFFERSON COURT
CHICAGO IL 60661

25.97 A FOR R.R. R.O.W. - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   14.950                Section: 14

 X5

Totals
14.950

14.950
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028140.01 School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

GOV'T LOT 8 EX S 528 FT EAST OF FOX RD.

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 24

 A4

Totals
0.250

0.250
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028148 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

ANNABEL TORRES
RAFAEL T CARRILLO
3118 GRANDVIEW BOULEVARD
MADISON WI 53713

LOT 1, CSM 6476-48-33

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$52,500

$52,500
$333,100

$333,100
$385,600

$385,600
11028148.04 N8537 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

OLGA DERKACH TRUST DATED 9-21-1994
GEORGE KURYLAK TRUST U-A-D 
12-20-2010
570 W 60TH PLACE
BURR RIDGE IL 60527-5189

LOT 2, CSM 6476-48-33

Acres:                   4.440                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
4.440

4.440
$55,800

$55,800
$0

$0
$55,800

$55,800
11028148.05 FOX RUN DR School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN GL 2, SECT 19, T13N R7E (PART OF FOX RUN ROAD)

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
0.370

0.370
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028148.1 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN GOV LT 2, SECT 19, T13N R7E, NW SW SECT 19 T13N 
R7E, AND GL 8 SECT 24 T13N R6E (PART OF FOX RUN ROAD)

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
1.970

1.970
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028148.2 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEG AT PT 33' S37-51W OF SE CORNER LOT 15 RIVERWOOD, 
N83-09W 321', N70-49W 103.5', N44-19W 315' TO WATERS 

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 24

 X4

Totals
1.120

1.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028148.3 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

  

BRYAN SCHOPIS
VIKTORIYA SCHOPIS
N8517 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL GL 8 - BEG 32 RDS N & 119.7' W OF SE COR LOT, S88W30' 
S11W204' POB; S38W127.2', W TO WIS RIVER. NE TO PT W 

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.700

1.700
$49,200

$49,200
$443,900

$443,900
$493,100

$493,100
11028149.A N8517 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

CASSANDRA L MATTEI
N9755 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1 CSM 2593-17-46

Acres:                   3.664                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
3.664

3.664
$36,600

$36,600
$445,700

$445,700
$482,300

$482,300
1102815.01 N9755 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

ALEKSANDER S KUMIEGA
WIESLAWA KUMIEGA
W14575 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 2 CS#2593-17-46

Acres:                   15.131                Section: 01

 R1
S5x

Totals

1.131
14.000

15.131

$16,300
$43,400

$59,700

$357,900
$0

$357,900

$374,200
$43,400

$417,600

1102815.02 W14575 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

  

BELINDA M JORDAN LIVING TRUST DATED 
3-9-2022
KENNETH - JOAN WEBER REV LIVING 
TRUST DATED 12-13-2016
611 S GOLDEN COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 712-3-187

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

37.000
1.000
2.000

40.000

$10,600
$100

$5,800

$16,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$100

$5,800

$16,500

1102815.A COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC
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LUCYLLE ARMENTANO
WARNER HANSEN
1097 OREGON PARKS AVENUE
OREGON WI 53575

LOT 1 CS3810-26-48   NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.966                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.966

0.966
$16,700

$16,700
$68,200

$68,200
$84,900

$84,900
11028150.02 N8486 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

LUCYLLE ARMENTANO
WARNER HANSEN
1097 OREGON PARKS AVENUE
OREGON WI 53575

LOT 2 CS#3810-26-48   NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.708                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.708

0.708
$16,700

$16,700
$191,400

$191,400
$208,100

$208,100
11028150.03 N8488 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

FREDRICK E - RONDA L SCHUBRING 
FAMILY TRUST DTD 11-3-2003
W14640 NORWAY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF GL9 COM SE COR L17 1ST ADD RIVER WOOD N32E 
67.81'POB N44W 84.46' N45E 70' S81E 210.98' S42E 13.70' 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$20,000

$20,000
$296,900

$296,900
$316,900

$316,900
11028150.04 W14640 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

  

STANTON P HELLAND
BOBETTE M HELLAND
C-O RIVERWOOD WATER LLC N8457 FOX 
RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

COMM AT SW COR OF PARCEL DESCRIBED IN #328961, 
THENCE S55-11E 66' TO POB, RIGHT ANGLE NELY 30', 90 

Acres:                   0.020                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.020

0.020
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
11028150.05 School 6678

MATC

  

RICHARD L CHIAPETTA JR TRUST DATED 
8-6-2003
11046 FOREST WOODS DRIVE
WILLOW SPRINGS IL 60480

PCL IN G.L. 9 S.24T.13R.6-BEG NE COR RIVERWOOD; S44 31' 
E 60.49';  S52 49' W 384.69FT POB; S52 49' W 100'; S55 11'E 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$21,000

$21,000
$95,900

$95,900
$116,900

$116,900
11028150.1 N8492 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

STEVEN J LUTTER
KATHRYN E LUTTER
W14636 NORWAY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN GOV'T LOT 9; BEG SW C OR L15  RIVERWOOD ADD 
N42W 654.3' S46W 60' POB S42E 576.55' N83W 237.6' N70W 

Acres:                   2.460                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
2.460

2.460
$109,600

$109,600
$594,200

$594,200
$703,800

$703,800
11028150.B2 W14636 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

Page 14 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

RALPH W GINN REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 
4-17-2015
ELIZABETH A STROBEL REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED 4-17-2015
25660 S RILEY ROAD
MANHATTAN IL 60442

PCL IN GL 9 SEC 24 BEG @ NE COR RIVERWOOD ADD; 
S44-31E 60.49'; S52-49W 284.69' TO POB; S52-49W 100'; 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$21,000

$21,000
$172,100

$172,100
$193,100

$193,100
11028150.C N8496 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

DANIEL J HUWEL
TATIJANA S JACENKIW
2737 BRASSIE DR
GLENVIEW IL 60025

PRT G.L. 8 & NE 1/4 NE 1/4-BEG SE COR SD 1/4 1/4, N1265' 
N30' N87W200' S86W300' S86W1000' S87W601' S TO PT 

Acres:                   71.000                Section: 25

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

2.000
50.000
12.000

7.000

71.000

$25,000
$14,400
$35,800
$20,300

$95,500

$219,500
$0
$0
$0

$219,500

$244,500
$14,400
$35,800
$20,300

$315,000

11028151.A W14609 FOX RUN RD School 6678
MATC

  

JOHN C ELLERMAN
SANDI E ELLERMAN
W14503 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL A. PCL IN SE 1/4 COMM AT NE COR; TH S 2106 FT; TH N 
1065 FT; TH N 87 30" W   100 FT; TH S 1057 FT; TH SE TO 

Acres:                   2.440                Section: 25

 C2

Totals
2.440

2.440
$25,000

$25,000
$152,700

$152,700
$177,700

$177,700
11028154.04 W14503 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

JOHN C ELLERMAN
SANDI E ELLERMAN
W14503 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 COMM NE COR; TH S ALG E LN 1041'; TH 
N8730" W100'; TH S 1057'   POB; TH N 1057'; N87 30" W100'; 

Acres:                   2.390                Section: 25

 C2

Totals
2.390

2.390
$38,300

$38,300
$196,300

$196,300
$234,600

$234,600
11028154.05 W14503 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

LAWRENCE R BERNETT
BECKY RIZZI
506 E WASHINGTON
ITASCA IL 60143

COMM IN NE COR SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 TH S 2361'; TH N87-30W 
400'; TH S 1011' TO THE SHORE LINE OF THE WI RIVER & 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$25,000

$25,000
$138,800

$138,800
$163,800

$163,800
11028154.06 W14533 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

MICHELE M KAPLAN
W14537 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

COMM AT NE COR SE 1/4; TH S 1041'; TH N 87 30' W 500';S 
999' POB; TH N 999'; N87 30' W 100'; S974'; SE TO POB. PCL F   

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.200

2.200
$25,000

$25,000
$277,300

$277,300
$302,300

$302,300
11028154.07 W14537 FISH DR School 6678

MATC
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GLENN E SPERRY
JONI B SPERRY
6505 CAHOBA DRIVE
FORT WORTH TX 76135

PCL IN SEC 25 COMM NE COR SE1/4 OF NE1/4 TH S 2361'; TH 
87 30" W700'; TH S 937' POB; TH N 937'; N38 30" W 160.6'; 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$25,000

$25,000
$93,600

$93,600
$118,600

$118,600
11028154.08 W14557 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROCCO J DESANTIS
ANDREA R DESANTIS
2525 LEWE COURT
NORTH RIVERSIDE IL 60546

PCL IN SE 1/4-COM NE COR SD SEC S1041' N87W700' 
N38W160.6' S1007' POB:   N1007'N38W160.6' S1072' SE TO 

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.400

2.400
$25,000

$25,000
$68,000

$68,000
$93,000

$93,000
11028154.09 W14565 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

SYLVIA M TORN
DANIEL E TORN
3511 ST HUBERTS COURT E
HUBERTUS WI 53033

PCL J-IN SE 1/4 COM NE COR, S1041'; N87-30' W 700'; 
N38-30W 321.2'; S1072' POB; N 1072'; N38-30W 160.6'; S 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$34,500

$34,500
$80,000

$80,000
$114,500

$114,500
11028154.10 W14571 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

VEINIS C FISH
CINDY S FISH
W14576 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEG NE COR SE 1/4; S1041'; N87 30' W700'; N38 30' W 481.8' 
POB; TH N 38 30'W 160.6' S 506.7'; S87 30'E 87.2'; N 378.6' 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.930

0.930
$14,400

$14,400
$167,600

$167,600
$182,000

$182,000
11028154.11 W14576 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

HWY PARCELS IN  R100-32 AND R99-278 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 25

 X4

Totals
0.200

0.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028154.13 School 6678

MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5267-37-39

Acres:                   47.260                Section: 25

 A4
S5x

Totals

46.500
0.760

47.260

$13,300
$100

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$13,300
$100

$13,400

11028154.14 School 6678
MATC

  

FOX RIVER LLC
10 BARRA LANE
BELLA VISTA AR 72715

LOT 2, CSM 5267-37-39

Acres:                   36.030                Section: 25

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

2.000
5.300
5.730

23.000
0.000

36.030

$32,500
$1,500

$16,700
$66,700

$0

$117,400

$0
$0
$0
$0

$183,400

$183,400

$32,500
$1,500

$16,700
$66,700

$183,400

$300,800

11028154.15 W14555 LEE DR School 6678
MATC
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LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 5267-37-39

Acres:                   20.830                Section: 25

 A4
S5x

Totals

20.400
0.430

20.830

$5,900
$100

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$100

$6,000

11028154.16 School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

ALL THAT PART OF LAND LYING N OF THE FOLLOWING 
REFERENCE LINE WHICH IS THE CENTERLINE OF FISH DRIVE.  

Acres:                   0.340                Section: 25

 S5x

Totals
0.340

0.340
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028154.17 School 6678

MATC

  

JOHN C ELLERMAN
SANDI E ELLERMAN
N14503 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 COMM AT NE COR; TH S 1041' TH N87 30" 
W200'; TH S 1043' TO RIVER & POB; TH N 1043'; N87 30" 

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 25

 C2

Totals
2.400

2.400
$25,000

$25,000
$123,200

$123,200
$148,200

$148,200
11028154.C W14517 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

STEVEN M GRUBER
W14521 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 COMM AT NE COR; TH S 1041'; TH N87 30" 
W300 FT; TH S 1033 FT POB; TH N 1033 FT; TH W 100 FT; TH 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$25,000

$25,000
$100,800

$100,800
$125,800

$125,800
11028154.D W14521 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

DEBRA A STADE-SELF
172 BARBER ROAD
STRAWBERRY PLAINS TN 37871

PCL IN GL 10 & 11 (REC SE 1/4 NE 1/4), COMM NE COR SENE, 
S 2361', N87-30W 600', S 974' TO POB, N 974', N87-30W 

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
2.200

2.200
$25,000

$25,000
$155,600

$155,600
$180,600

$180,600
11028154.G W14543 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

FOX RIVER LLC
10 BARRA LANE
BELLA VISTA AR 72715

LOT 1, CSM 426-2-201

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
1.690

1.690
$25,000

$25,000
$142,300

$142,300
$167,300

$167,300
11028154.K W14575 FISH DR School 6678

MATC

  

FRANK CAMPION
W14579 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 COMM NE COR; S1041' N87 30" W700' N38 30" 
W642.4' POB N38 30" W174.6' N41 W455' W638' SE TO L K 

Acres:                   27.900                Section: 25

 R1
F6

Totals

0.900
27.000

27.900

$27,000
$156,600

$183,600

$2,400
$0

$2,400

$29,400
$156,600

$186,000

11028154.L W14579 FISH DR School 6678
MATC
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DANIEL C EDERER
RHONDA L EDERER
1015 VAN BUREN STREET
SAUK CITY WI 53583

FRAC NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, SEE EXCEPTIONS       (N9901 HOEGE 
DRIVE)

Acres:                   55.590                Section: 04

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

2.000
22.000
17.590
14.000

0.000

55.590

$25,000
$9,800

$49,800
$40,600

$0

$125,200

$0
$0
$0
$0

$185,300

$185,300

$25,000
$9,800

$49,800
$40,600

$185,300

$310,500

11028155 N9901 HOEGE DR School 6678
MATC

  

MARK A - ANGELA R WIESER JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

TWO ROD WIDE STRIP OFF N END OF FRACTIONAL NE-NE 
1/4, SEC 4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 S5x

Totals
1.002

1.002
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028155.A GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

RICHARD C WARREN
TODD A WARREN
311 CHURCH STREET
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

COM NE COR TH S1'53"E 32.02' TO POB.S1'53"E 1877.16' TH 
N89'53"W 33.02' TH NI'53"W 1884.08'TH W315.08'TH 

Acres:                   1.666                Section: 04

 R1
F6

Totals

0.666
1.000

1.666

$4,300
$2,000

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$2,000

$6,300

11028155.B GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

A-A KAWALEC HOLDINGS LLC
N9931 PALMER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   58.200                Section: 04

 A4
S5x
H7
M6

Totals

27.600
7.600
2.000

21.000

58.200

$9,000
$7,600

$32,500
($60,900)

$49,100

$0
$0

$214,200
$0

$214,200

$9,000
$7,600

$246,700
$0

$263,300

11028156 N9931 PALMER DR School 6678
MATC

  

A-A KAWALEC HOLDINGS LLC
N9931 PALMER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 A4
S5x
M6

Totals

10.220
23.780

6.000

40.000

$2,900
$24,300

($33,000)

$27,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$24,300

$0

$27,200

11028157 School 6678
MATC

  

DANIEL C EDERER
RHONDA L EDERER
1015 VAN BUREN STREET
SAUK CITY WI 53583

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   39.980                Section: 04

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

2.680
31.300

6.000

39.980

$800
$47,400
$16,500

$64,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$800
$47,400
$16,500

$64,700

11028158 School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N1/2 NW FRACTIONAL 1/4 SOUTH OF CS#1918-11-4

Acres:                   34.330                Section: 04

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

27.330
4.000
3.000

34.330

$7,800
$4,000
$8,300

$20,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$4,000
$8,300

$20,100

11028159 School 6678
MATC
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A-A KAWALEC HOLDINGS LLC
N9931 PALMER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT E 1/2 NW 1/4 LYING E OF LN BEG ON N LN E 1/2 NW 1/4 
@ PT 450' W OF N & S SEC LN; TH S1195'; E TO C OF CREEK; S 

Acres:                   24.500                Section: 04

 A4
S5x

Totals

9.500
15.000

24.500

$3,800
$15,000

$18,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$15,000

$18,800

11028159.A School 6678
MATC

  

KASSANDRA J STOWERS
W13503 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NW1/4; BEG AT PT IN CEN OF E & W HWY 
AT NE COR NW1/4, SEC 4; W 450'; S 370'; E 450' TO E LN 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 04

 R1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$39,000

$39,000
$166,500

$166,500
$205,500

$205,500
11028159.B W13503 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

GARY L GIEBEL
W1535 CTH J
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 746-3-221

Acres:                   19.400                Section: 01

 F6

Totals
19.400

19.400
$112,500

$112,500
$0

$0
$112,500

$112,500
1102816 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

HIROSHI - ARLENE D KANNO IRREV 
MEDICAID TRUST DTD 8-28-2017
9447 THOMPSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1918-11-14

Acres:                   60.000                Section: 04

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

20.000
37.000

3.000

60.000

$8,200
$83,200

$8,700

$100,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$83,200

$8,700

$100,100

11028160 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

HIROSHI - ARLENE D KANNO IRREV 
MEDICAID TRUST DTD 8-28-2017
9447 THOMPSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 1918-11-14

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 04

 R1
A4
H7

Totals

5.000
5.000
0.000

10.000

$45,000
$2,300

$0

$47,300

$0
$0

$303,100

$303,100

$45,000
$2,300

$303,100

$350,400

11028160.1 N9947 THOMPSON DR School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4  OF NW 1/4   MFL 18 CLOSED

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 A4
M8

Totals

22.000
18.000

40.000

$6,300
($104,400)

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$0

$6,300

11028161 NELSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 R11-500 EXC R13-544

Acres:                   30.560                Section: 04

 A4
S5x

Totals

12.000
18.560

30.560

$3,400
$18,600

$22,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$18,600

$22,000

11028162 School 6678
MATC
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DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 A4
S5x

Totals

6.000
34.000

40.000

$1,700
$34,000

$35,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$34,000

$35,700

11028163 School 6678
MATC

  

NELS C NELSON
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 A4
H7

Totals

36.000
4.000

40.000

$15,700
$42,500

$58,200

$0
$229,500

$229,500

$15,700
$272,000

$287,700

11028164 W13615 NELSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

NELS C NELSON
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 A4
S5x

Totals

17.000
23.000

40.000

$6,700
$23,000

$29,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$23,000

$29,700

11028165 School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028166 School 6678

MATC

  

A-A KAWALEC HOLDINGS LLC
N9931 PALMER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF SE /4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 S5x
F6
M6

Totals

31.000
5.000
4.000

40.000

$31,000
$27,500

($22,000)

$58,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$31,000
$27,500

$0

$58,500

11028167 School 6678
MATC

  

A-A KAWALEC HOLDINGS LLC
N9931 PALMER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 A4
S5x
F6
M6

Totals

15.050
3.950
1.000

20.000

40.000

$4,300
$4,000
$5,500

($110,000)

$13,800

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$4,000
$5,500

$0

$13,800

11028168 School 6678
MATC

  

A-A KAWALEC HOLDINGS LLC
N9931 PALMER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF SE1/4 N OF CREEK

Acres:                   21.000                Section: 04

 S5x
F6
M6

Totals

17.000
2.000
2.000

21.000

$17,000
$11,000

($11,000)

$28,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$17,000
$11,000

$0

$28,000

11028169 School 6678
MATC
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JEAN BERLIN
S6308 STH 154
HILLPOINT WI 53937

SW1/4 OF SE1/4 R198-185 R244 -354 R339-695 R555-488

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

7.000
15.000
18.000

40.000

$2,000
$37,500
$52,200

$91,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$37,500
$52,200

$91,700

1102817 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4, S OF CREEK

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 04

 S5x

Totals
19.000

19.000
$19,000

$19,000
$0

$0
$19,000

$19,000
11028170 School 6678

MATC

  

A-A KAWALEC HOLDINGS LLC
N9931 PALMER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028171 School 6678

MATC

  

DUSTIN A SCHULTZ
W13703 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 ALSO DESCRIBED AS: COM AT A PT 
ON N LN OF NE Q S 5, 1760' E OF NW COR THEREOF; CONT  E 

Acres:                   40.490                Section: 05

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

2.000
18.000

9.490
11.000

40.490

$25,000
$8,400

$22,600
$31,900

$87,900

$261,500
$0
$0
$0

$261,500

$286,500
$8,400

$22,600
$31,900

$349,400

11028172 W13703 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

JAMES H NELSON
TONI M NELSON
W13823 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4-ALSO PRT FRAC NE 1/4 NE 1/4 COM 
880' E OF NW COR NE 1/4 E880' S1984.20'W880' N1991.94'   

Acres:                   40.163                Section: 05

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

2.163
7.000

19.000
12.000

40.163

$26,100
$2,800

$47,500
$34,800

$111,200

$257,600
$0
$0
$0

$257,600

$283,700
$2,800

$47,500
$34,800

$368,800

11028173 W13823 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

MARK A WIESER - ANGELA R WIESER 
JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT FRAC NW 1/4 NE 1/4, PCL IN NE 1/4 COM @ NW COR OF 
NE 1/4 E 880' S 1980' W 880' N 1980' TO POB.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 R1
S5x
F6

Totals

2.000
2.000

36.000

40.000

$25,000
$5,000

$208,800

$238,800

$297,700
$0
$0

$297,700

$322,700
$5,000

$208,800

$536,500

11028173.A N9922 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PT SWNE SEC 5, A STRIP OF LAND 50' WIDE BEG AT POINT ON 
NLY BOUNDARY OF SWNE WHERE INTERSECTS C/L OF NEW 

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 05

 A4
S5x

Totals

0.460
1.000

1.460

$200
$100

$300

$0
$0

$0

$200
$100

$300

11028174.01 School 6678
MATC
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DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF NE 1/4, EXC S 16 1/2 FT - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   77.540                Section: 05

 A4
S5m
M8

Totals

57.540
7.000

13.000

77.540

$20,000
$20,300

($37,700)

$40,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$20,000
$20,300

$0

$40,300

11028174.02 School 6678
MATC

  

PALMER NELSON
WIFE NELSON
W14297 BROADWAY RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 16 1/2 FT OF S 1/2 OF NE 1/4 71 TR ROADWAY

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 S5x

Totals
1.000

1.000
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
11028175 NELSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON LIVING 
TRUST DATED 3-23-2000
W14999 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   47.020                Section: 05

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

30.250
9.000
7.770

47.020

$11,900
$21,800
$22,600

$56,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$21,800
$22,600

$56,300

11028176.05 School 6678
MATC

  

WILLIAM L VEECH
N9921 NEW HAVEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6794-51-42

Acres:                   5.310                Section: 05

 A4
H7

Totals

4.310
1.000

5.310

$1,700
$19,800

$21,500

$0
$36,100

$36,100

$1,700
$55,900

$57,600

11028176.06 N9921 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

WILLIAM L VEECH
N9921 NEW HAVEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 6794-51-42

Acres:                   9.150                Section: 05

 A4
S5m

Totals

5.150
4.000

9.150

$2,000
$11,600

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$11,600

$13,600

11028176.07 School 6678
MATC

  

JACK A CAPELLE
JILL L CAPELLE
N9879 STOMNER DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#4206-29-86

Acres:                   44.520                Section: 06

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

16.000
0.520

28.000

44.520

$4,600
$100

$81,200

$85,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$100

$81,200

$85,900

11028177.01 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

JACK A CAPELLE
JILL L CAPELLE
N9879 STOMNER DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 2 CS#4206-29-86

Acres:                   36.970                Section: 06

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

14.000
8.970

14.000

36.970

$4,000
$25,700
$40,600

$70,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$25,700
$40,600

$70,300

11028177.02 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC
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JACK A CAPELLE
JILL L CAPELLE
N9879 STOMNER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5178-36-109

Acres:                   3.880                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
3.880

3.880
$38,200

$38,200
$344,800

$344,800
$383,000

$383,000
11028177.04 N9879 STOMNER DR School 6678

MATC

  

JACK A CAPELLE
JILL L CAPELLE
N9879 STOMNER ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 5178-36-109

Acres:                   38.450                Section: 06

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

34.000
0.450
4.000

38.450

$9,800
$100

$11,600

$21,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$100

$11,600

$21,500

11028177.05 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

BONNIE L ZIEGLER
6658 ROYAL VIEW DRIVE
DEFOREST WI 53532-2776

SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

31.000
2.000
7.000

40.000

$8,900
$6,400

$20,300

$35,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$6,400

$20,300

$35,600

11028178 STOMNER RD School 6678
MATC

  

BONNIE L ZIEGLER
6658 ROYAL VIEW DRIVE
DEFOREST WI 53532-2776

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 R.96-62 EXC R148-58 EXC R196-668  PER 
80 TR

Acres:                   11.060                Section: 05

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

4.000
6.000
1.060

11.060

$1,100
$15,800

$3,100

$20,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$15,800

$3,100

$20,000

11028179 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON LIVING 
TRUST DATED 3-23-2000
W14999 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SE 1/4 NW 1/4, COM N 1/4 COR; S 1987.99' POB; S 
395.11'; W 1007.75'; S 552.50'; W 314.88'; N 953.42'; E 

Acres:                   15.832                Section: 05

 A4
S5x

Totals

15.700
0.132

15.832

$6,200
$100

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$100

$6,300

11028179.02 School 6678
MATC

  

TODD S SIKES
CATHLEEN J SIKES
N9815 NEW HAVEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SE 1/4 NW 1/4 COM N 1/4 COR S2382.95' POB: 
S552.5'W1010.6' N552.5' E1010.6' POB

Acres:                   12.820                Section: 05

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

2.000
10.000

0.820

12.820

$25,000
$3,300

$100

$28,400

$283,300
$0
$0

$283,300

$308,300
$3,300

$100

$311,700

11028179.A N9815 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 01

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

34.000
2.000
4.000

40.000

$9,800
$100

$11,600

$21,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$100

$11,600

$21,500

1102818 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC
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STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT 
TRANSPORTATION
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVENUE
MADISON WI 53705

STH 23 AS DESCRIBED IN R233 -298

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 01

 X2

Totals
0.140

0.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102818.1 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT 
TRANSPORTATION
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVENUE
MADISON WI 53705

STH 23 AS DESCRIBED IN R229-524

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 01

 X2

Totals
0.390

0.390
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102818.2 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT 
TRANSPORTATION
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVENUE
MADISON WI 53705

STH 23 AS DESCRIBED IN R229-528  R233-298 INCLUDES 
PARTS OF LOT 1 & 2, CSM 73-1-73

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 01

 X2

Totals
0.250

0.250
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102818.3 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT 
TRANSPORTATION
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVENUE
MADISON WI 53705

STH 23 AS DESCRIBED IN R231-277

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 01

 X2

Totals
0.740

0.740
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102818.4 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDY BRUNN
W13828 HIGHWAY 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 5264-37-36

Acres:                   22.120                Section: 05

 A4
S5x

Totals

21.500
0.620

22.120

$6,200
$100

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$100

$6,300

11028180.07 School 6678
MATC

  

NELDELL FARMS LLC
W14333 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 2 CS#3813-26-51 - SEE EXCEPTIONS  (ALSO DESCRIBED AS:  
THE E 68.65' OF THE S 331.22' OF LOT 2, CSM 3813-26-51)

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 05

 A4

Totals
0.520

0.520
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028180.08 School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT A STOWELL
N9679 NEW HAVEN
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5264-37-36

Acres:                   47.360                Section: 05

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m
M6

Totals

1.000
15.000

2.000
1.360

28.000

47.360

$15,000
$4,300
$6,200
$4,000

($81,200)

$29,500

$202,500
$0
$0
$0
$0

$202,500

$217,500
$4,300
$6,200
$4,000

$0

$232,000

11028180.09 N9679 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC
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PATRICK J BEGHIN
KERRY P BEGHIN
W14014 BROADWAY RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 A4
S5m
M8

Totals

23.000
6.000

11.000

40.000

$6,600
$16,500

($60,500)

$23,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$16,500

$0

$23,100

11028181 School 6678
MATC

  

PATRICK J BEGHIN
KERRY P BEGHIN
W14014 BROADWAY RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 05

 A4
S5m
M8

Totals

19.000
6.000

10.000

35.000

$5,500
$17,400

($58,000)

$22,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$17,400

$0

$22,900

11028182 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

PATRICK J BEGHIN
KERRY P BEGHIN
W14014 BROADWAY RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SW 1/4 SW 1/4, COM SE COR W 1/2 SW 1/4 N466.69' W 
466.69' S466.69' E466.69'        POB R195-393 R467-476 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 05

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$45,000

$45,000
$284,100

$284,100
$329,100

$329,100
11028182.A W14014 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

NELDELL FARMS LLC
W14333 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#2350-15-46  EXC CS#3764-26-2

Acres:                   9.480                Section: 05

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

2.000
6.480
1.000

9.480

$25,000
$1,900

$100

$27,000

$196,100
$0
$0

$196,100

$221,100
$1,900

$100

$223,100

11028183.02 W13936 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

KENNETH R LUECK SR
KENNETH R LUECK JR
820 BOWMAN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-1401

NE1/4 OF SE1/4  (N9722 NEW HAVEN ROAD)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

2.000
26.000

7.000
5.000

40.000

$25,000
$7,500

$21,700
$13,800

$68,000

$17,300
$0
$0
$0

$17,300

$42,300
$7,500

$21,700
$13,800

$85,300

11028184 N9722 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

KENNETH R LUECK SR
KENNETH R LUECK JR
820 BOWMAN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-1401

NW1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

18.000
13.000

9.000

40.000

$5,200
$42,900
$26,100

$74,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$42,900
$26,100

$74,200

11028185 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID W NELSON
W13174 JENSEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 (W13866 C. NELSON DRIVE)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

18.000
10.000
10.000

2.000

40.000

$7,100
$29,800
$29,000
$32,500

$98,400

$0
$0
$0

$148,000

$148,000

$7,100
$29,800
$29,000

$180,500

$246,400

11028186 W13866 C NELSON DR School 6678
MATC
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DAVID W NELSON
W13174 JENSEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 05

 A4
S5m

Totals

30.000
10.000

40.000

$11,900
$27,500

$39,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$27,500

$39,400

11028187 School 6678
MATC

  

PAUL A HESS
LISA J HESS
W14291 GULCH RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 2251-14-42

Acres:                   2.385                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
2.385

2.385
$27,700

$27,700
$157,900

$157,900
$185,600

$185,600
11028189.01 W14291 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT A LEEGE
LISA A LEEGE
W14613 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PART OF LOT 1, CSM 2211-14-2 , BEING THE E HALF OF 
THE SE Q OF THE NW Q OF SEC 6.

Acres:                   20.475                Section: 06

 S5x
M6

Totals

14.475
6.000

20.475

$13,100
($19,200)

$13,100

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$0

$13,100

11028189.02 School 6678
MATC

  

MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO
PO BOX 189
ONALASKA WI 54650

LOT 1, CSM 2211-14-2 , EX LOT 1 CS#2251-14-42   - SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   114.915                Section: 06

 C2
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

20.000
57.000
35.915

2.000

114.915

$80,000
$16,400
$31,600

$5,800

$133,800

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$80,000
$16,400
$31,600

$5,800

$133,800

11028189.03 N9945 LARSON DR School 6678
MATC

  

WISCONSIN CUSTOMS LLC
1619 BROADWAY
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NW 1/4 NE 1/4, COM NE COR S6, W 2325'; S0W 1758' 
POB; S85E 321.25'; S0W 328.1'; S87W 320.67'; N0E 369.25' 

Acres:                   2.570                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
2.570

2.570
$29,000

$29,000
$72,500

$72,500
$101,500

$101,500
11028189.A N9882 LARSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

LANDVOGT TRUST DATED 7-7-2003
301 E RUSSELL ROAD
JANESVILLE WI 53545

PRT NW 1/4 NE 1/4, COM NE COR S.6 W2325' SO W1758' 
POBN0 E20' S85 E321' N64 E137' N9 E124' N16 E278.2' S88 

Acres:                   11.420                Section: 06

 F6

Totals
11.420

11.420
$62,800

$62,800
$0

$0
$62,800

$62,800
11028189.B School 6678

MATC

  

DONALD J MULLIKIN
DEBORAH MULLIKIN
W14993 GULCH RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC NE1/4 OF NE1/4; EXC E 1000'

Acres:                   14.320                Section: 02

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
13.320

14.320

$15,000
$77,300

$92,300

$286,800
$0

$286,800

$301,800
$77,300

$379,100

1102819 W14993 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC
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VASPET HOLDING LLC
3972 BLUEJAY LANE
NAPERVILLE IL 60564

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NE1/4 COMM NE COR C/L TOWN ROAD; 
S87-30W 201.8'; S 1963.75'; E 200'; N 1970' TO BEG

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$75,000

$75,000
$181,100

$181,100
$256,100

$256,100
1102819.A W14901 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

EDYTA KURZAC LIVING TRUST U-A DATED 
4-18-2022
5539 N LINDEN AVENUE
NORWOOD PARK IL 60656

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NE1/4 COMM NE COR ON CTR LN TN ROAD; 
TH SE 87 30' W 201.8 FT TO POB; TH S 87 30'W 201.8 FT S 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$75,000

$75,000
$253,600

$253,600
$328,600

$328,600
1102819.B W14919 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

EDYTA KURZAC LIVING TRUST U-A DATED 
4-18-2022
5539 N LINDEN AVENUE
NORWOOD PARK IL 60656

PRT NENE SEC 2, COMM NE COR OF SAID NE1/4, S88-00-06W 
403.60' (REC 400') TO POB, S00-38-40E 1950.23' TO SOUTH 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$75,000

$75,000
$0

$0
$75,000

$75,000
1102819.C W14937 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

BECKY R JARZYNSKI
W14951 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NE1/4 COMM AT NW COR; TH N 87-30E 
320' TO POB; TH N 87-30E 400'; TH S 1951'; TH W 387'; TH N 

Acres:                   17.910                Section: 02

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
16.910

17.910

$15,000
$98,100

$113,100

$136,300
$0

$136,300

$151,300
$98,100

$249,400

1102819.D W14951 GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

MICHAEL P KULAS
ANITA C KULAS
25 KRESTELLER CIRCLE
MADISON WI 53719

PRT OF LOT 1 CSM 6600-49-60, PREV LOT 1 CSM 5449-38-116

Acres:                   41.650                Section: 06

 F6
M6

Totals

1.650
40.000

41.650

$9,100
($220,000)

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$0

$9,100

11028191.01 STOMNER DR School 6678
MATC

  

STEVEN J MEYER
CHRISTINE A MEYER
N9801 STOMNER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 6600-49-60

Acres:                   37.560                Section: 06

 R1
S5x
F6

Totals

1.000
12.000
24.560

37.560

$15,000
$24,000

$135,100

$174,100

$235,600
$0
$0

$235,600

$250,600
$24,000

$135,100

$409,700

11028191.02 N9801 STOMNER DR School 6678
MATC

  

STEVEN J MEYER
CHRISTINE A MEYER
N9801 STOMNER DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF LOT 1, CSM 6600-49-60, SE COR OF PREV LOT 2 CSM 
5449-38-116

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$0

$0
$15,000

$15,000
11028191.03 STOMNER DR School 6678

MATC
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MYRNA E SMITH
ALVA L SMITH
4078 STATE ROAD 13
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT FRAC NW 1/4 NW 1/4 COM NW COR S.6 N89E1011.18' 
S01E1817.02' S89W1061.93' N0E1816.49' POB SEE 

Acres:                   43.100                Section: 06

 A4
S5x

Totals

41.000
2.100

43.100

$11,800
$200

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$11,800
$200

$12,000

11028194 HWY 23 & GULCH RD School 6678
MATC

  

KENNETH L WEBER
BONNIE O WEBER
611 S GOLDEN COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT FRAC W 1/2 OF NW 1/4 COM NW COR S.6 S0W1816.49' 
POB: N89E1061.93' S01E1707.41' S87W1111.09' N0E1760. 

Acres:                   43.225                Section: 06

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

40.000
2.225
1.000

43.225

$11,500
$200

$3,000

$14,700

$0
$0

$9,200

$9,200

$11,500
$200

$12,200

$23,900

11028194.A WEBER DR School 6678
MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT 
TRANSPORTATION
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVE
MADISON WI 53705

PRT NW 1/4 NW 1/4 COM NW COR  S.6 S200' N36E250.03' 
S89W1 50' POB

Acres:                   0.130                Section: 06

 X2

Totals
0.130

0.130
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028194.B School 6678

MATC

  

KENNETH L WEBER
BONNIE O WEBER
611 S GOLDEN COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/2 SE1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
11028196 WEBER DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT A LEEGE
LISA A LEEGE
W14613 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 NE1/4 OF SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 S5x
M6

Totals

6.000
14.000

20.000

$5,400
($77,000)

$5,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$0

$5,400

11028197 School 6678
MATC

  

KENNETH L WEBER
BONNIE O WEBER
611 S GOLDEN COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/2 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 A4
H7

Totals

18.000
2.000

20.000

$5,200
$32,500

$37,700

$0
$91,500

$91,500

$5,200
$124,000

$129,200

11028198 W14395 WEBER DR School 6678
MATC

  

KENNETH L WEBER
BONNIE O WEBER
611 S GOLDEN COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF FRAC NW1/4 OF SW1/4, COM IN NW COR, S 2 RODS, 
E 363', S TO S LINE SAID 1/4 1/4, E TO E LINE, N ON E LINE TO 

Acres:                   23.270                Section: 06

 A4
S5x

Totals

23.000
0.270

23.270

$6,600
$100

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$100

$6,700

11028199 WEBER DR School 6678
MATC
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STEVEN L HOLZEM
DAVID W HOLZEM
N9887 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 759 FT OF FRAC N 1/2 OF NE 1/4 EXC R38-125, DESCRIBED 
AS FOLLOWS:  BEG AT THE NE COR OF THE S 46 RODS OF NE 

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 01

 A4

Totals
5.400

5.400
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
110282 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

C-B DELLS PROPERTIES LLC
W14550 FAIRWAY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE1/4 NE1/4 & NE1/4 NE 1/4; BEG @ C/L CTH 23 @ 
POINT 1453' N OF S LINE NE1/4 SEC1 & BEING 636' S OF N 

Acres:                   3.140                Section: 01

 R1
C2

Totals

3.140
0.000

3.140

$33,000
$0

$33,000

$0
$265,300

$265,300

$33,000
$265,300

$298,300

110282.1 N9845 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

  

MAGNUM COMMUNICATIONS INC
PO BOX 400
PORTAGE WI 53901-0400

PRT S46A OF N1/2 NE 1/4 COM NE COR S 46.A S 636' W375' 
POB S TO S LN NENE W 612.35' N TO N LN S 46.A E TO PT 

Acres:                   10.500                Section: 01

 C2

Totals
10.500

10.500
$89,800

$89,800
$15,800

$15,800
$105,600

$105,600
110282.3 N9895 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

STEVEN L HOLZEM
LISA M HOLZEM
N9887 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT N 1/2 NE 1/4-COM N 1/4 C OR S1524.05' 
POBS89E209.62' S200' N89W205.01' N200' POB ALSO 

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.360

1.360
$33,800

$33,800
$395,500

$395,500
$429,300

$429,300
110282.4 N9887 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

AUSTIN M WIESER
AVREE J WIESER
N9875 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM1383 V6 P145

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.360

1.360
$33,800

$33,800
$319,200

$319,200
$353,000

$353,000
110282.5 N9875 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID W HOLZEM
NANCY R HOLZEM
N9967 PINE AIRE DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1 CS V6 P145 #1383

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$27,700

$27,700
$400,200

$400,200
$427,900

$427,900
110282.6 N9967 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3 CS V6 P145 #1383 (ROAD)

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
1.200

1.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
110282.7 PINEAIRE DR School 6678

MATC
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ROBERT ALVIN
LAURIE J ALVIN
N9882 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 2070-12-57

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$27,700

$27,700
$296,300

$296,300
$324,000

$324,000
110282.8 N9882 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

HESS LIVING TRUST DATED 4-28-2020
N9878 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 2070-12-57

Acres:                   1.650                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.650

1.650
$33,800

$33,800
$424,000

$424,000
$457,800

$457,800
110282.9 N9878 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

MARIA C SOSENKO
223 WESTRIDGE ROAD
JOLIET IL 60431

FRAC NW1/4 OF NE1/4; EXC 3.3 A AS REC IN V264-611 & EXC 
V265-522  EXC 273-582

Acres:                   42.110                Section: 02

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
41.110

42.110

$15,000
$262,300

$277,300

$58,400
$0

$58,400

$73,400
$262,300

$335,700

1102820 N9930 BLIGHTON DR School 6678
MATC

  

NICHOLAS J GOETZ
COLLEEN A GOETZ
W15055 GULCH AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NW1/4 NE1/4, COM NE COR W1894' POB; W293' S490' 
E293' N490' BEG;  EXC V288-527

Acres:                   2.340                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
2.340

2.340
$27,400

$27,400
$222,000

$222,000
$249,400

$249,400
1102820.A W15055 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

KATHLEEN J WHEELER
N9972 BLIGHTON DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 150 FT OF PCL IN NW1/4 OF NE1/4; COMM AT NE COR; TH 
W 1894 FT POB W 293 FT S490        FT THE E 293 FT TH N 490 

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.030

1.030
$15,300

$15,300
$134,800

$134,800
$150,100

$150,100
1102820.A1 N9972 BLIGHTON DR School 6678

MATC

  

KEVIN R PAVELKA
PAULA M PAVELKA
PO BOX 785
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE COR OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4 COMM IN C OF HWY AT 
NE COR; TH W 195 FT; TH S 490 FT; TH E 195 FT; TH N 490 FT 

Acres:                   2.190                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
2.190

2.190
$26,300

$26,300
$138,800

$138,800
$165,100

$165,100
1102820.B W15001 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

JOSEPH J WEIDLING
W15029 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NW 1/4 NE 1/4-COM 195' W  NE COR NW NE, W375' 
S490' E375' N490' POB

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
3.300

3.300
$34,100

$34,100
$215,100

$215,100
$249,200

$249,200
1102820.C W15029 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC
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VICKI L WINNES TRUST DATED 7-28-2023
9250 N SPRUCE ROAD
RIVER HILLS WI 53217

PRT OF FRAC NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4, COM 2 RDS S OF NW COR, 
TH S TO SW COR, TH E363',   TH N TO PT 2 RDS S OF N LN SD 

Acres:                   4.700                Section: 06

 F6

Totals
4.700

4.700
$27,300

$27,300
$0

$0
$27,300

$27,300
11028200.1 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

VICKI L WINNES TRUST DATED 7-28-2023
9250 N SPRUCE ROAD
RIVER HILLS WI 53217

SOUTH 377.14' OF PRT OF FRAC NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4, COM 2 
RDS S OF NW COR, TH S TO SW COR, TH E363',   TH N TO PT 2 

Acres:                   3.250                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
3.250

3.250
$33,800

$33,800
$266,200

$266,200
$300,000

$300,000
11028200.2 N9694 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

VICKI L WINNES TRUST DATED 7-28-2023
9250 N SPRUCE ROAD
RIVER HILLS WI 53217

PCL IN NW 1/4 SW 1/4, SEC 6, COM SW COR SEC 6, N1693.94' 
POB. N360', N87 42' E363', S360', S87 42' W363' TO POB.  

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$0

$0
$15,000

$15,000
11028200.A COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

JEFFREY A FITZWILLIAMS
KRISTIN L FITZWILLIAMS
N9724 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3712-25-80

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$25,000

$25,000
$323,500

$323,500
$348,500

$348,500
11028200.B N9724 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   35.680                Section: 06

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

17.000
1.680

17.000

35.680

$4,900
$200

$49,300

$54,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$200

$49,300

$54,400

11028201 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

PATRICK S LEEGE
TARA L LEEGE
W14394 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 SW1/4 DESCRIBED AS, BEG S1/4 COR SEC 6, 
S87-29-14W 1320', N01-27-52W 1314.19', N87-29-18E 

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 A4
S5x
M6

Totals

4.000
3.000

33.000

40.000

$1,600
$9,600

($191,400)

$11,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$9,600

$0

$11,200

11028202 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

MURDER HOUSE LLC
9606 HILL CREEK DRIVE
VERONA WI 53593

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 M6

Totals
40.000

40.000
($220,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028203 School 6678

MATC
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MICHAEL P KULAS
ANITA C KULAS
25 KRESTELLER CIRCLE
MADISON WI 53719

NW1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 M6

Totals
40.000

40.000
($220,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028204 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

JOAN CHRISTOPHERSON SCHMIDT LIV 
TRUST DATED 1-2-2010
2416 EAST EDGEWOOD AVENUE
MILWAUKEE WI 53211

SW 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING WEST OF CSM 289 & CSM 327, SUBJ 
R/W 1 1/2 RDS WD N & S ALNGW LN EXC R126-507 EXC CSM 

Acres:                   20.060                Section: 06

 M6

Totals
20.060

20.060
($116,300) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028205 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT J KOPACZ
SANDRA KOPACZ
PO BOX 198
PORTAGE WI 53901

THAT PART OF CSM 327-2-102 SHOWN AS 66' WIDE 
EASEMENT BETWEEN LOTS 1 & 2

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$13,400

$13,400
$0

$0
$13,400

$13,400
11028205.05 DAHL DR School 6678

MATC

  

COLUMBIA COUNTY
112 EAST EDGEWATER STREET
PORTAGE WI 53901

LOT 1-V.2 P.102 #327

Acres:                   2.518                Section: 06

 X3

Totals
2.518

2.518
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028205.1 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

STEFANIE L NEWELL
W14220 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 COM SE COR SEC 6 S87-35W 1320.51' 
POB; S87-35W 243'; N0-21-42W 180'; N87-35E 243'; 

Acres:                   1.398                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
1.398

1.398
$19,000

$19,000
$234,700

$234,700
$253,700

$253,700
11028205.2 W14220 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

ROYCE BABCOCK
SARA ABANGAN
N9648 DAHL DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1 CSM#289-2-64

Acres:                   12.800                Section: 06

 R1

Totals
12.800

12.800
$91,800

$91,800
$450,900

$450,900
$542,700

$542,700
11028205.3 N9648 DAHL DR School 6678

MATC

  

COLUMBIA COUNTY
112 EAST EDGEWATER STREET
PORTAGE WI 53901

LOT 2-V.2 P.102 #327  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   3.222                Section: 06

 X3

Totals
3.222

3.222
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028205.4 N9614 DAHL DR School 6678

MATC
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MURDER HOUSE LLC
9606 HILL CREEK DRIVE
VERONA WI 53593

SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 R1
F6
M6

Totals

1.000
28.000
11.000

40.000

$15,000
$162,400
($63,800)

$177,400

$16,700
$0
$0

$16,700

$31,700
$162,400

$0

$194,100

11028206 W14182 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 A4
S5x
M8

Totals

12.000
1.000

27.000

40.000

$4,700
$100

($156,600)

$4,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$100

$0

$4,800

11028207 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 A4
H7
M8

Totals

23.000
8.000
9.000

40.000

$9,900
$62,500

($26,100)

$72,400

$0
$385,100

$0

$385,100

$9,900
$447,600

$0

$457,500

11028208 W14297 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 07

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$9,300

$9,300
$0

$0
$9,300

$9,300
11028209 School 6678

MATC

  

PETER J NELSON
W14333 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 07

 A4
S5m

Totals

15.000
5.000

20.000

$5,900
$13,800

$19,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$13,800

$19,700

11028210 School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 07

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$8,700

$8,700
$0

$0
$8,700

$8,700
11028211 PETERSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

PAUL E MARBACH
MAUREEN G ROWAN
9617 S HARDING
EVERGREEN PARK IL 60805

S 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4.

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 07

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

1.000
16.000

3.000

20.000

$15,000
$7,500
$9,900

$32,400

$140,700
$0
$0

$140,700

$155,700
$7,500
$9,900

$173,100

11028212 N9423 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC
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DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 63965

PRT NE-NW 1/4 SEC 7 DESC AS: COMM N 1/4 COR SEC 7, S 
ALG N-S 1/4 SEC LN 292.58', S88-47-25W 9.72', N0-57-10W 

Acres:                   1.146                Section: 07

 R1

Totals
1.146

1.146
$16,500

$16,500
$0

$0
$16,500

$16,500
11028213.01 School 6678

MATC

  

PETER J NELSON
W14333 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4, SEE EXCEPTION

Acres:                   18.854                Section: 07

 R1
A4

Totals

0.854
18.000

18.854

$13,800
$2,900

$16,700

$162,600
$0

$162,600

$176,400
$2,900

$179,300

11028213.02 W14333 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

NELDELL FARMS LLC
W14333 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 07

 M6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($116,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028214 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   36.420                Section: 07

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

30.420
2.000
4.000

36.420

$10,600
$200

$11,600

$22,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$200

$11,600

$22,400

11028215 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   36.470                Section: 07

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

30.000
1.000
2.470
3.000

36.470

$6,300
$100

$7,200
$37,500

$51,100

$0
$0
$0

$291,300

$291,300

$6,300
$100

$7,200
$328,800

$342,400

11028216 N9474 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

PETER J NELSON
W14333 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 07

 A4
S5m

Totals

25.000
15.000

40.000

$11,700
$43,500

$55,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$43,500

$55,200

11028217 School 6678
MATC

  

MARK ANDERSON
JOSH ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6289-46-38

Acres:                   9.120                Section: 07

 A4
S5x

Totals

8.120
1.000

9.120

$3,800
$100

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$100

$3,900

11028218.03 School 6678
MATC
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MARTIN H PLATT
BECKY M GUILDNER
N9229 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 6289-46-38

Acres:                   4.210                Section: 07

 H7

Totals
4.210

4.210
$43,600

$43,600
$432,400

$432,400
$476,000

$476,000
11028218.04 N9229 TOWN HALL RD School 6678

MATC

  

MARK ANDERSON
JOSH ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 6289-46-38

Acres:                   33.320                Section: 07

 A4

Totals
33.320

33.320
$15,600

$15,600
$0

$0
$15,600

$15,600
11028218.05 School 6678

MATC

  

MARTIN H PLATT III
BECKY PLATT
N9229 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4, CSM 6289-46-38

Acres:                   35.010                Section: 07

 A4
S5m

Totals

16.070
18.940

35.010

$7,500
$55,000

$62,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,500
$55,000

$62,500

11028218.06 N9227 TOWN HALL RD School 6678
MATC

  

PATRICK S LEEGE
W14394 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5401-38-68

Acres:                   2.760                Section: 07

 R1
A4

Totals

2.360
0.400

2.760

$21,400
$200

$21,600

$315,600
$0

$315,600

$337,000
$200

$337,200

11028220.02 W14394 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5369-38-36 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   67.850                Section: 07

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

0.890
64.960

2.000

67.850

$7,300
$30,300

$100

$37,700

$20,100
$0
$0

$20,100

$27,400
$30,300

$100

$57,800

11028220.03 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

THORE GREGERSON
N9383 PETERSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3717-25-85

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 07

 R1
A4
S5m

Totals

1.000
14.000
20.000

35.000

$15,000
$6,500

$58,000

$79,500

$302,100
$0
$0

$302,100

$317,100
$6,500

$58,000

$381,600

11028222.01 N9383 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 SE1/4; EXC CS#3717-25-85

Acres:                   22.500                Section: 07

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

18.500
1.000
3.000

22.500

$8,600
$100

$8,700

$17,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$100

$8,700

$17,400

11028222.02 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC
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GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF SE1/4; EXC CS3717-25 -85

Acres:                   22.500                Section: 07

 F6

Totals
22.500

22.500
$123,800

$123,800
$0

$0
$123,800

$123,800
11028223.01 School 6678

MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF SE1/4 SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   37.360                Section: 07

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

29.000
1.360
7.000

37.360

$12,600
$100

$20,300

$33,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$100

$20,300

$33,000

11028224 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF SE1/4; EXC LANDS DESCRIBED IN V437-63 - SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   38.730                Section: 07

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

35.190
1.540
2.000

38.730

$16,400
$100

$32,500

$49,000

$0
$0

$313,600

$313,600

$16,400
$100

$346,100

$362,600

11028225.01 N9258 GREGERSON DR School 6678
MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 COMM AT SW COR; TH N 53 
RODS;TH E 14 RODS; TH S 23 RODS; TH W 11 RODS; TH S 30 

Acres:                   2.640                Section: 07

 X4

Totals
2.640

2.640
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028226 N9236 TOWN HALL RD School 6678

MATC

  

OLAF GREGERSON
N9258 GREGERSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5530-39-45

Acres:                   1.540                Section: 07

 R1

Totals
1.540

1.540
$20,400

$20,400
$168,500

$168,500
$188,900

$188,900
11028226.03 W14104 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

MATC

  

WALK-ERA FARMS INC
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x

Totals

24.000
16.000

40.000

$6,900
$16,000

$22,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$16,000

$22,900

11028227 School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH L BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

NW1/4 OF NE1/4 R47-452 (N9504 NEW HAVEN ROAD)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

29.000
1.000

10.000

40.000

$11,500
$100

$29,000

$40,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$100

$29,000

$40,600

11028228 N9504 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC
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MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH L BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

SW1/4 OF NE1/4, SEE EXCEPTIONS       (N9464 NEW HAVEN 
ROAD)

Acres:                   39.740                Section: 08

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

2.000
25.000

4.000
8.740

39.740

$25,000
$9,900
$6,600

$25,400

$66,900

$241,700
$0
$0
$0

$241,700

$266,700
$9,900
$6,600

$25,400

$308,600

11028229 N9464 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

WALK-ERA FARMS INC
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, EXC S OF ROW IN R100-37, SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   38.980                Section: 08

 R1
A4

Totals

3.000
35.980

38.980

$32,000
$14,200

$46,200

$292,600
$0

$292,600

$324,600
$14,200

$338,800

11028230.01 N9520 ZEITZ RD School 6678
MATC

  

WALK-ERA FARMS INC
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, EXC N OF ROW IN R100-37, SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 08

 A4
S5x

Totals

0.020
0.740

0.760

$100
$100

$200

$0
$0

$0

$100
$100

$200

11028230.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID W NELSON
W13174 JENSEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

35.000
2.000
3.000

40.000

$12,200
$200

$8,700

$21,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$200

$8,700

$21,100

11028231 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

TORIL NELSON
PETER NELSON
W1433 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 R1
A4
M6

Totals

2.000
21.000
17.000

40.000

$25,000
$8,100

($98,600)

$33,100

$94,100
$0
$0

$94,100

$119,100
$8,100

$0

$127,200

11028232 N9546 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

TORIL NELSON
PETER NELSON
W1433 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
M6

Totals

32.000
1.000
7.000

40.000

$12,600
$100

($40,600)

$12,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$100

$0

$12,700

11028233 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

TORIL NELSON
PETER NELSON
W1433 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 10 A OF SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 08

 A4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,300

$3,300
$0

$0
$3,300

$3,300
11028234 School 6678

MATC
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DAVID W NELSON
W13174 JENSEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 30 A OF SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
F6

Totals

18.000
1.000

11.000

30.000

$6,200
$100

$63,800

$70,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$100

$63,800

$70,100

11028235 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4; EXC 5 A IN NE COR  BEING E 776.47' OF N 
280.5'

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

23.000
1.000

11.000

35.000

$9,800
$100

$31,900

$41,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$100

$31,900

$41,800

11028236 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

JESSICA M SIMONSON
N9397 NEW HAVEN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NE1/4 OF SW1/4 BEING E 776.47' OF N 280.5' (N9397 
NEW HAVEN ROAD)

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 08

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$45,000

$45,000
$182,600

$182,600
$227,600

$227,600
11028236.A N9397 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$17,400
$100

$17,500

$0
$0

$0

$17,400
$100

$17,500

11028237 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$17,200
$200

$17,400

$0
$0

$0

$17,200
$200

$17,400

11028238 PETERSON RD& HWY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

35.000
2.000
3.000

40.000

$16,300
$200

$8,700

$25,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$16,300
$200

$8,700

$25,200

11028239 NEW HAVENRD&HWY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID HAMMERLY
LANA HAMMERLY
W13883 BOGH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 1, CSM 1595-8-9 ---  EXC 8.25' ROW IN R100-34, 
EXC N OF ROW IN R100-34.

Acres:                   34.440                Section: 08

 R1
A4
S5m

Totals

8.900
9.000

16.540

34.440

$68,400
$4,200

$48,000

$120,600

$271,400
$0
$0

$271,400

$339,800
$4,200

$48,000

$392,000

11028240.01 W13883 BOGH DR School 6678
MATC
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DAVID HAMMERLY
LANA HAMMERLY
W13883 BOGH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 1, CSM 1595-8-9 ---   EXC 8.25' ROW IN R100-34, 
EXC S OF ROW IN R100-34

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 08

 F6

Totals
0.410

0.410
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
11028240.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4,  EXC N OF ROW IN R100-34, SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   17.220                Section: 08

 S5m

Totals
17.220

17.220
$50,000

$50,000
$0

$0
$50,000

$50,000
11028240.03 School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4, EXC S OF ROW IN R100-34 SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 08

 F6

Totals
0.320

0.320
$1,900

$1,900
$0

$0
$1,900

$1,900
11028240.04 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

MICHELE A FEIST
W13862 BOGH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 08

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

1.000
2.000
4.000

13.000

20.000

$15,000
$800

$12,800
$37,700

$66,300

$180,100
$0
$0
$0

$180,100

$195,100
$800

$12,800
$37,700

$246,400

11028241 W13862 BOGH DR School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4, EXC N OF ROW IN R100-37, SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   18.990                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

12.200
4.790
2.000

18.990

$3,500
$12,900

$5,800

$22,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$12,900

$5,800

$22,200

11028242.01 NEW HAVEN & ZEITZ RD School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4, EXC S OF ROW IN R100-37, SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 08

 S5x

Totals
0.750

0.750
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028242.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4  EXC #1595 (W13828 HWY 127)

Acres:                   31.850                Section: 08

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

27.000
2.000
2.850

31.850

$9,900
$200

$36,800

$46,900

$0
$0

$300,600

$300,600

$9,900
$200

$337,400

$347,500

11028243 W13828 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC
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MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 5 A OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4  EXC CS#1595

Acres:                   3.990                Section: 08

 A4

Totals
3.990

3.990
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
11028244 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 35 A OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4  EXC CS#1595

Acres:                   30.460                Section: 08

 A4
S5x

Totals

29.460
1.000

30.460

$6,300
$100

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$100

$6,400

11028245 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

8.25' WIDE PARCEL ALG N SIDE OF ZEITZ RD

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 X4

Totals
0.520

0.520
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028245.1 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

8.25' WIDE PARCEL ALG S SIDE OF ZEITZ RD

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 X4

Totals
0.520

0.520
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028245.2 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

ERIK F SCHMIDT
2416 E EDGEWOOD AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53200

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 V287-299 R10-545 R187-298 R433-200

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028246 School 6678

MATC

  

JOAN CHRISTOPHERSON SCHMIDT LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-2-2010
2416 E EDGEWOOD AVENUE
MILWAUKEE WI 53211

NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028247 School 6678

MATC

  

JOAN CHRISTOPHERSON SCHMIDT LIVING 
TRUST DATED 1-2-2010
2416 E EDGEWOOD AVENUE
MILWAUKEE WI 53211

SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028248 School 6678

MATC
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ERIK F SCHMIDT
2416 E EDGEWOOD AVE
MILWAUKEE WI 53200

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 V287-299 R10-545 R187-298 R433-199

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028249 School 6678

MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028250 School 6678

MATC

  

CHRIS S KOEHLER
N9392 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 09

 R1
S5x

Totals

0.250
19.750

20.000

$5,400
$19,800

$25,200

$300
$0

$300

$5,700
$19,800

$25,500

11028251 ZEITZ RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028252 School 6678

MATC

  

CHRIS S KOEHLER
N9392 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 (N9392 ZEITZ ROAD)

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

1.000
12.000
24.000

3.000

40.000

$15,000
$3,400

$24,500
$8,700

$51,600

$205,900
$0
$0
$0

$205,900

$220,900
$3,400

$24,500
$8,700

$257,500

11028253 N9392 ZEITZ RD School 6678
MATC

  

WM-DAVID - RICHARD SWANSBY
W292 N2132 ELMHURST DRIVE
PEWAUKEE WI 53072

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028254 School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

19.000
20.000

1.000

40.000

$5,500
$20,000

$3,000

$28,500

$0
$0

$35,500

$35,500

$5,500
$20,000
$38,500

$64,000

11028255 N9296 ZEITZ RD School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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CHRIS S KOEHLER
N9392 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4   EXC CS#1594

Acres:                   39.880                Section: 09

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

26.880
1.000

12.000

39.880

$7,700
$100

$34,800

$42,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,700
$100

$34,800

$42,600

11028256 ZEITZ RD School 6678
MATC

  

CHRIS S KOEHLER
N9392 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 1594-8-8

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
0.120

0.120
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
11028256.A ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
N8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 EXC HWY  EXC EAST OF ROW IN 
R100-33.

Acres:                   18.100                Section: 09

 A4

Totals
18.100

18.100
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
11028257.01 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
N8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 EXC HWY EXC WEST OF ROW IN 
R100-33.

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
0.580

0.580
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028257.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

KAREN A BRUNN LIVING TRUST DATED 
6-5-2024
N9296 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF LOT 1, CSM 1594-8-8  EXC 8.25' ROW IN R100-33, 
EXCEPT SW OF ROW IN R100-33.

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 09

 R1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$14,200

$14,200
$199,700

$199,700
$213,900

$213,900
11028257.03 N9296 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

KAREN A BRUNN LIVING TRUST DATED 
6-5-2024
N9296 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF LOT 1, CSM 1594-8-8 ---  EXC 8.25' ROW IN R100-33, 
EXCEPT NE OF ROW IN R100-33.

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 09

 R1

Totals
0.240

0.240
$5,200

$5,200
$0

$0
$5,200

$5,200
11028257.04 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH L BRUNN
N8485 INGERBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 EXC HWY 0.12A  EXC E OF ROW 
IN R100-36.

Acres:                   19.380                Section: 09

 A4

Totals
19.380

19.380
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
11028258.01 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC
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MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH L BRUNN
N8485 INGERBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4  EXC HWY 0.12A  EXC W OF ROW 
IN R100-36.

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
0.500

0.500
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028258.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

KAREN A BRUNN LIVING TRUST DATED 
6-5-2024
N9296 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF SWSW & SESW SEC 9, BEG MOST SLY COR LOT 1 
CS1594, N09-59-44E 208.97', N00-31-00W 102', N89-42-41E 

Acres:                   2.130                Section: 09

 R1
A4

Totals

1.150
0.980

2.130

$16,500
$400

$16,900

$28,700
$0

$28,700

$45,200
$400

$45,600

11028259.01 ZEITZ RD School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

KAREN A BRUNN LIVING TRUST DATED 
6-5-2024
N9296 ZEITZ ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF SWSW SEC 9 DESCR IN-BEG MOST SLY COR LOT 1 
CS1594, N09-59-44E 208.97', N00-31-00W 102', N89-42-41E 

Acres:                   0.010                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
0.010

0.010
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028259.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 EXC HWY ROW R.100-33  EXC W OF ROW 
R100-33.

Acres:                   37.290                Section: 09

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

30.000
1.290
6.000

37.290

$11,900
$200

$17,400

$29,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$200

$17,400

$29,500

11028259.03 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
N8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 EXC HWY ROW R.100-33 EXC E OF ROW 
R100-33.

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 09

 S5x

Totals
0.350

0.350
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028259.04 ZEITZ RD School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

LEWISTON OUTING CLUB
PO BOX 7696
MADISON WI 53707-7696

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 S5x
F6

Totals

34.000
6.000

40.000

$34,000
$33,000

$67,000

$0
$0

$0

$34,000
$33,000

$67,000

11028260 School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4  (HWY 127) HUNTING CABIN OFF HWY 127

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 09

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

0.250
15.000
19.000

5.750

40.000

$5,400
$5,900

$38,000
$15,800

$65,100

$24,400
$0
$0
$0

$24,400

$29,800
$5,900

$38,000
$15,800

$89,500

11028261 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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MATHEW E BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

E 495 FT OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 09

 A4
S5m

Totals

3.000
12.000

15.000

$1,200
$34,800

$36,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$34,800

$36,000

11028262 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

RICHARD E KAZMIERSKI
1605 MINNESOTA AVE
SOUTH MILWAUKEE WI 53172

S 11 1/2 A OF W 25 A OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   11.500                Section: 09

 F6

Totals
11.500

11.500
$66,700

$66,700
$0

$0
$66,700

$66,700
11028263 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

AARON HOLDERMAN
W14519 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 10A OF W 25A OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 09

 F6

Totals
10.000

10.000
$18,200

$18,200
$0

$0
$18,200

$18,200
11028264 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

MATHEW BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 3 1/2 A OF S 15 A OF W 25 A OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4.

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 09

 F6

Totals
3.500

3.500
$19,300

$19,300
$0

$0
$19,300

$19,300
11028265 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

W 1155 FT OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 09

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

20.000
6.000
9.000

35.000

$6,900
$16,100
$26,100

$49,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$16,100
$26,100

$49,100

11028266 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

LEWISTON OUTING CLUB
C-O PETER VOGEL PO BOX 7696
MADISON WI 53707-7696

E 5 A OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 09

 F6

Totals
5.000

5.000
$27,500

$27,500
$0

$0
$27,500

$27,500
11028267 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

8.25' (1/2 ROD) ROW STRIP ON E SIDE OF ZIETZ RD AS DESC 
IN R100-33

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
0.350

0.350
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028267.01 ZEITZ RD School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

8.25' (1/2 ROD) ROW STRIP ON W SIDE OF ZIETZ RD AS DESC 
IN R100-33 AND R100-36

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
0.300

0.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028267.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

JAMES E FARMER REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED 6-25-2007
801 BRIGHTON LANE
LAGRANGE IL 60521

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 S5x
F6

Totals

5.000
35.000

40.000

$5,000
$144,400

$149,400

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$144,400

$149,400

11028268 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

MATAA LLC
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 F6

Totals
40.000

40.000
$165,000

$165,000
$0

$0
$165,000

$165,000
11028269 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

MATC

  

MATAA LLC
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 F6

Totals
20.000

20.000
$82,500

$82,500
$0

$0
$82,500

$82,500
11028270 School 6678

MATC

  

MATAA LLC
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 F6

Totals
20.000

20.000
$82,500

$82,500
$0

$0
$82,500

$82,500
11028271 School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT J DERLEIN
S4495 JOHNSON ROAD
BARABOO WI 53913

N 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 S5x
F6

Totals

10.000
10.000

20.000

$10,000
$35,800

$45,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$35,800

$45,800

11028272 School 6678
MATC

  

MATAA LLC
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 S5x
F6

Totals

10.000
10.000

20.000

$10,000
$35,800

$45,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$35,800

$45,800

11028273 School 6678
MATC
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MARK WIESER
ANGELA WIESER
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3771-26-9

Acres:                   37.380                Section: 16

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

1.380
27.500

8.500

37.380

$18,800
$12,800
$28,100

$59,700

$800,700
$0
$0

$800,700

$819,500
$12,800
$28,100

$860,400

11028274.01 W13599 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

MARK WIESER
ANGELA WIESER
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 2 CS#3771-26-9

Acres:                   31.100                Section: 16

 A4
S5m

Totals

12.000
19.100

31.100

$5,600
$55,400

$61,000

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$55,400

$61,000

11028274.02 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
N8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

1 1/4 A IN NE COR OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4  EXC 8.25' ROW 
STRIP IN R100-33

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 16

 A4

Totals
1.220

1.220
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
11028275 HWY 127 & ZEITZ RD School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH L BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

NW1/4 OF NW1/4 NORTH OF 127  EXC R100-36 (HWY ROW), 
EXC E OF ROW IN R100-36

Acres:                   5.530                Section: 16

 R1
S5x

Totals

2.000
3.530

5.530

$25,000
$11,000

$36,000

$236,000
$0

$236,000

$261,000
$11,000

$272,000

11028276.01 W13668 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH L BRUNN
N8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF NW1/4 NORTH OF 127 EXC R100-36 (HWY ROW), 
EXC W OF ROW IN R100-36.

Acres:                   0.090                Section: 16

 S5x

Totals
0.090

0.090
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028276.02 ZEITZ RD School 6678

MATC

  

RANDY E NELSON
2501 W LINDENWOOD AVENUE
OAK CREEK WI 53154

E 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$41,300

$41,300
$0

$0
$41,300

$41,300
11028277 School 6678

MATC

  

ANTHONY J MACKESEY
MARK A MACKESEY
PO BOX 406
LAKE DELTON WI 53940

W 1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 16

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$41,300

$41,300
$0

$0
$41,300

$41,300
11028278 School 6678

MATC
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MATAA LLC
W13599 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 S5x
F6

Totals

28.000
12.000

40.000

$28,000
$49,500

$77,500

$0
$0

$0

$28,000
$49,500

$77,500

11028279 School 6678
MATC

  

NORLAND FARMS LLC
N570 6TH COURT
ENDEAVOR WI 53930

NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028280 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

NORLAND FARMS LLC
N570 6TH COURT
ENDEAVOR WI 53930

NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028281 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028282 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028283 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

NORLAND FARMS LLC
N570 6TH COURT
ENDEAVOR WI 53930

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4
S5m

Totals

25.000
15.000

40.000

$7,200
$41,300

$48,500

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$41,300

$48,500

11028284 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

NORLAND FARMS LLC
N570 6TH COURT
ENDEAVOR WI 53930

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028285 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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NORLAND FARMS LLC
N570 6TH COURT
ENDEAVOR WI 53930

SW1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028286 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

PETER H GREGERSON
N8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 16

 A4
S5m

Totals

36.000
4.000

40.000

$10,300
$8,800

$19,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$8,800

$19,100

11028287 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

#276-0.04A    (HWY)

Acres:                   0.040                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
0.040

0.040
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028287.A School 6678

MATC

  

DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x

Totals

26.000
14.000

40.000

$12,100
$13,100

$25,200

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$13,100

$25,200

11028288 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF  NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$17,700
$200

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$17,700
$200

$17,900

11028289 HWY 127 & NEW HAVEN School 6678
MATC

  

DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

25.000
3.000

12.000

40.000

$11,100
$2,100

$34,800

$48,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$2,100

$34,800

$48,000

11028290 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

ANTHONY J MACKESEY
MARK A MACKESEY
C-O KAY C MACKESEY PO BOX 406
LAKE DELTON WI 53940

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 ALSO ROW 1 RD WD ALNG E SD NENE PER 
'72 T.R.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$82,500

$82,500
$0

$0
$82,500

$82,500
11028291 School 6678

MATC
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DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$17,700
$200

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$17,700
$200

$17,900

11028292 NEW HAVENRD&HWY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

35.500
2.000
2.500

40.000

$16,600
$200

$35,000

$51,800

$0
$0

$27,600

$27,600

$16,600
$200

$62,600

$79,400

11028293 W14025 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

36.000
1.000
3.000

40.000

$14,300
$100

$37,500

$51,900

$0
$0

$17,800

$17,800

$14,300
$100

$55,300

$69,700

11028294 W14065 PETERSON DR School 6678
MATC

  

DEAN R WALKER
N9036 LEWISTON STATION ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

1.000
37.000

2.000

40.000

$15,000
$14,200

$3,200

$32,400

$266,100
$0
$0

$266,100

$281,100
$14,200

$3,200

$298,500

11028295 N9057 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$18,200
$100

$18,300

$0
$0

$0

$18,200
$100

$18,300

11028296 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$17,100
$100

$17,200

$0
$0

$0

$17,100
$100

$17,200

11028297 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$13,100
$100

$13,200

$0
$0

$0

$13,100
$100

$13,200

11028298 PETERSON RD School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

Page 49 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4  OLAF CHRISTOPHERSON

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

34.000
1.000
5.000

40.000

$12,700
$100

$47,500

$60,300

$0
$0

$195,800

$195,800

$12,700
$100

$243,300

$256,100

11028299 N8861 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

RYAN W SOBOJINSKI
N9927 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 46-1-46

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.980

1.980
$24,800

$24,800
$222,600

$222,600
$247,400

$247,400
110283.3 N9927 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

RONALD SOBOJINSKI
LINDA SOBOJINSKI
W14733 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4, CSM 46-1-46

Acres:                   2.090                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.090

2.090
$25,600

$25,600
$0

$0
$25,600

$25,600
110283.4 N9911 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$82,500

$82,500
$0

$0
$82,500

$82,500
11028300 School 6678

MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

1.000
32.000

1.000
6.000

40.000

$15,000
$14,900

$100
$17,400

$47,400

$213,100
$0
$0
$0

$213,100

$228,100
$14,900

$100
$17,400

$260,500

11028301 N8996 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$18,200
$100

$18,300

$0
$0

$0

$18,200
$100

$18,300

11028302 NEW HAVEN RD School 6678
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 17

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$18,700

$18,700
$0

$0
$18,700

$18,700
11028303 MARSH RD School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF NE1/4 EXC CS#4071

Acres:                   37.610                Section: 18

 A4
S5x

Totals

36.000
1.610

37.610

$16,800
$200

$17,000

$0
$0

$0

$16,800
$200

$17,000

11028304.1 HWY 127 & PETERSON School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#4071-28-65

Acres:                   2.747                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
2.747

2.747
$30,200

$30,200
$413,300

$413,300
$443,500

$443,500
11028305.01 W14195 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E330' OF NW1/4 OF NE 1/4 OR E1/4 NWNE EXC CS#4071

Acres:                   9.640                Section: 18

 R1
A4

Totals

0.640
9.000

9.640

$2,600
$4,200

$6,800

$19,500
$0

$19,500

$22,100
$4,200

$26,300

11028305.2 W14195 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

WEST 30AC OF NW1/4 NE 1/4 EX 2.09AC IN CS#2354-15-50

Acres:                   27.910                Section: 18

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

23.000
3.000
1.910

27.910

$10,700
$1,900

$31,400

$44,000

$0
$0

$190,000

$190,000

$10,700
$1,900

$221,400

$234,000

11028306 W14237 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 2354-15-50

Acres:                   2.090                Section: 18

 H7

Totals
2.090

2.090
$6,700

$6,700
$208,600

$208,600
$215,300

$215,300
11028306.01 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 330 FT OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 18

 A4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$4,700

$4,700
$0

$0
$4,700

$4,700
11028307 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 30 A OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 18

 A4

Totals
30.000

30.000
$12,800

$12,800
$0

$0
$12,800

$12,800
11028308 School 6678

MATC
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MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$17,600
$100

$17,700

$0
$0

$0

$17,600
$100

$17,700

11028309 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 18

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

29.000
1.000

10.000

40.000

$13,500
$100

$29,000

$42,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$100

$29,000

$42,600

11028310 STATE HIGHWAY 127 School 6678
MATC

  

KESHIA GREGERSON
PO BOX 752
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5435-38-102

Acres:                   2.210                Section: 18

 R1
A4

Totals

1.620
0.590

2.210

$21,200
$300

$21,500

$410,400
$0

$410,400

$431,600
$300

$431,900

11028311.01 N9128 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   34.410                Section: 18

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

26.410
2.000
6.000

34.410

$12,300
$200

$17,400

$29,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$200

$17,400

$29,900

11028311.02 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

GARY W WIMANN
W14480 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4  EXC NEWPORT HTS. HWY"O" EXC 
CS#132

Acres:                   9.360                Section: 18

 R1
S5x
F6

Totals

1.000
4.000
4.360

9.360

$7,000
$12,400
$25,300

$44,700

$77,400
$0
$0

$77,400

$84,400
$12,400
$25,300

$122,100

11028312 VERA DR School 6678
MATC

  

MARY D DELANEY
ANNIE GANT
N9150 COUNTY ROAD 0
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 132-1-132 --- EASE 15' W SD LOT 4

Acres:                   3.400                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
3.400

3.400
$37,700

$37,700
$223,900

$223,900
$261,600

$261,600
11028312.1 N9150 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

TONY W SEILER
MINDI S SEILER
W14492 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 132-1-132

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.400

1.400
$29,100

$29,100
$334,300

$334,300
$363,400

$363,400
11028312.3 W14492 VERA DR School 6678

MATC
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GARY W WIMANN
W14480 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4, CSM 132-1-132

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$35,200

$35,200
$488,000

$488,000
$523,200

$523,200
11028312.4 W14480 VERA DR School 6678

MATC

  

JOHN M HOENECKE
MARCIA L HOENECKE
W14500 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 132-1-132 ---  EXCEPT COMM AT EAST 1/4 
CORNER OF SECT 13; N 00-09-40E, 660 ALONG E LINE OF 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,900

$25,900
$327,400

$327,400
$353,300

$353,300
11028312.5 W14500 VERA DR School 6678

MATC

  

JOHN M HOENECKE
MARCIA L HOENECKE
W14500 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 2, CSM 132-1-132 DESCRIBED AS COMM AT 
EAST 1/4 CORNER OF SECT 13; N 00-09-40E, 660 ALONG E 

Acres:                   0.040                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.040

0.040
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
11028312.6 VERA DR & HWY O School 6678

MATC

  

MIRANDA JOHNSON
KEAGAN JOHNSON
3282 EDMONTON DRIVE
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4, SEE EXCEPTIONS  (POLE SHED EAST OF 
AMY JOHNSON)

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 18

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

31.000
1.000
5.000
2.000

39.000

$12,000
$100

$14,500
$6,000

$32,600

$0
$0
$0

$11,300

$11,300

$12,000
$100

$14,500
$17,300

$43,900

11028313 LEWIS RD School 6678
MATC

  

AMY A LEWIS JOHNSON
W14380 LEWIS ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4; BEG @ SW COR SE 1/4 NW 1/4; N 264 
FT; E 165 FT; S 264 FT; W 165 FT TO BEG.

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,900

$25,900
$177,800

$177,800
$203,700

$203,700
11028313.A W14380 LEWIS RD School 6678

MATC

  

HO-CHUNK NATION
PO BOX 310
BLACK RIVER FALLS WI 54615

S 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4; EXC 4 RD STRIP TO HWY.  EXC 
PART OF R.64-342 SOUTH OF STH 16.

Acres:                   8.330                Section: 18

 X5

Totals
8.330

8.330
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028314 School 6678

MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4, EXC N 2 RODS; ALSO N 2 RODS 
OF S 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/2 & A 4 ROD STRIP FROM HWY 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 18

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$9,300

$9,300
$0

$0
$9,300

$9,300
11028314.A LEWIS RD School 6678

MATC
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HO-CHUNK NATION
PO BOX 310
BLACK RIVER FALLS WI 54615

PCL IN SW 1/4 SEC 18 COMM @ PT E LN SEC 18 182'N OF SE 
COR N69 W2818' POB S0 E766' N73 W1078'N16 E20'N73 

Acres:                   23.360                Section: 18

 X5

Totals
23.360

23.360
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028314.B W14337 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

HO-CHUNK NATION
PO BOX 310
BLACK RIVER FALLS WI 54615

FRAC NW1/4 OF SW1/4; EXC 3 AC W OF HWY; EXC N 33'; EXC 
HWY O; EXC NEWPORT HEIGHTS; EXC SC#1315-6-77

Acres:                   16.740                Section: 18

 F6
M7

Totals

7.740
9.000

16.740

$44,900
($52,200)

$44,900

$0
$0

$0

$44,900
$0

$44,900

11028315 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
MATC

  

DIANE K STEELE
N8942 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PARCEL IN NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 COMM AT PT WHERE HWYS 
INTERSECT; TH S22.5E 476' TO  POB TH S 22 1/2 E 120'; N 67 

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$12,300

$12,300
$151,300

$151,300
$163,600

$163,600
11028315.A N8942 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

DIANE K STEELE
N8942 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NW 1/4 SW 1/4; BEG WHERE C LN HWY-O INT C LN 
HWY-16; S22 1/2 E 596' POB; S22 1/2 E 40'; N67 1/2 E 175'; 

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.160

0.160
$4,100

$4,100
$0

$0
$4,100

$4,100
11028315.A1 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

ALAN S HANSON
DEBORAH H HANSON
N8942 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF NW 1/4 SW 1/4 BEG @ INT C LN HWY 16 & CTH O; 
THS22 1/2 E 936' POB; N67 1/2 E 175' S22 1/2 E 155'; W 186'; 

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$20,300

$20,300
$249,900

$249,900
$270,200

$270,200
11028315.B N8902 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

GRANT GUILDNER
N9229 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NW1/4 SW1/4, BEG C/L HWY O INTERSECTS C/L HWY 
16, S22 1/2E 636' TO POB, S22 1/2E 300' N67 1/2E 175'; N22 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$27,500

$27,500
$277,000

$277,000
$304,500

$304,500
11028315.C N8922 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

KIM P SCHMIDTKE
CYNTHIA A SCHMIDTKE
W14489 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1315-6-77

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.410

1.410
$29,100

$29,100
$147,000

$147,000
$176,100

$176,100
11028315.D W14489 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC
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GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 33 FT OF FRAC NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 & NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4  
ROADWAY

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 18

 S5x

Totals
2.000

2.000
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
11028316 LEWIS RD School 6678

MATC

  

STEVEN TIPPS
KAREN TIPPS
W14625 FREEL DRIVE PO BOX 804
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

3 AC IN FRAC NW1/4 OF SW1/4, LYING W OF HWY O

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 18

 A4
S5x

Totals

1.000
2.000

3.000

$500
$3,300

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$500
$3,300

$3,800

11028317 HWY O & FREEL DR School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 1459-7-10

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 18

 A4
S5x

Totals

34.000
1.000

35.000

$15,900
$100

$16,000

$0
$0

$0

$15,900
$100

$16,000

11028318.A PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NWSE & PRT SWSE SEC 18, BEG CENTER 1/4 COR SEC 18, 
N87-42-23E 1313.90', S00-04-46E 2001.63' TO S R/W HWY 

Acres:                   59.900                Section: 18

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

53.000
2.030
2.870
2.000

59.900

$22,100
$100

$8,300
$32,500

$63,000

$0
$0
$0

$105,200

$105,200

$22,100
$100

$8,300
$137,700

$168,200

11028319.01 W14273 LEWIS RD School 6678
MATC

  

ALLIED COOPERATIVE
351 RAILROAD STREET PO BOX 729
ADAMS WI 53910-0729

LOT 1, CSM 5591-39-106

Acres:                   1.810                Section: 18

 C2

Totals
1.810

1.810
$32,800

$32,800
$0

$0
$32,800

$32,800
11028320.01 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

RECONEX PROPERTIES LLC
714 1-2 OAK STREET PO BOX 690
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6233-45-85

Acres:                   8.280                Section: 18

 C2
F6

Totals

4.140
4.140

8.280

$25,900
$24,000

$49,900

$82,500
$0

$82,500

$108,400
$24,000

$132,400

11028320.08 W14211 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
MATC

  

CHRISTOPHER C DAVIS
W13983 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4, S OF R.R., EXC 1 1/4 A. FOR R.R. 
R.O.W.

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 18

 A4

Totals
6.000

6.000
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
11028321 School 6678

MATC
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JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6726-50-81

Acres:                   21.330                Section: 18

 A4
S5m

Totals

15.330
6.000

21.330

$5,700
$17,400

$23,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$17,400

$23,100

11028322.01 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

RICHARD C ANDERSON
KATHY A ANDERSON
N8825 PETERSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 6726-50-81

Acres:                   8.770                Section: 18

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

5.770
2.000
1.000

8.770

$2,700
$6,400
$2,900

$12,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$6,400
$2,900

$12,000

11028322.02 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

RICHARD C ANDERSON
KATHY A ANDERSON
N8825 PETERSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 6726-50-81

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 18

 R1
S5x
S5m

Totals

1.000
2.000
2.000

5.000

$15,000
$6,400
$5,800

$27,200

$318,800
$0
$0

$318,800

$333,800
$6,400
$5,800

$346,000

11028322.03 N8825 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 1459-7-10

Acres:                   9.319                Section: 18

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

7.000
0.319
2.000

9.319

$3,300
$100

$32,500

$35,900

$0
$0

$71,700

$71,700

$3,300
$100

$104,200

$107,600

11028322.B N8887 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

HO-CHUNK NATION
PO BOX 310
BLACK RIVER FALLS WI 54615

PART OF FRAC GL1, N OF RR ROW; EXC HWY; EXC LAND DESC 
IN R64-342

Acres:                   3.401                Section: 18

 F6
X5
M7

Totals

0.121
0.530
2.750

3.401

$700
$0

($16,000)

$700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$700
$0
$0

$700

11028323 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 HWY 0
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART LOT 1, CSM 1063-5-55

Acres:                   7.300                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
7.300

7.300
$58,800

$58,800
$258,300

$258,300
$317,100

$317,100
11028324.1 N8820 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 HWY 0
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 2, CSM 1063-5-55

Acres:                   4.370                Section: 18

 A4
S5x

Totals

1.000
3.370

4.370

$400
$10,000

$10,400

$0
$0

$0

$400
$10,000

$10,400

11028324.2 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC
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BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 COUNTY HIGHWAY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF FRAC GOV'T LOT 1, S OF R.R. R.O.W.  EXC CS #1063 
EXC WEST OF CTH O

Acres:                   18.180                Section: 18

 A4
S5m

Totals

11.000
7.180

18.180

$4,300
$19,800

$24,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$19,800

$24,100

11028324.3 School 6678
MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF FRAC GOV'T LOT 1, S OF R.R. R.O.W., WEST OF CTH 
O,  EXC CS #1063

Acres:                   7.400                Section: 18

 S5x
F6

Totals

3.400
4.000

7.400

$3,400
$23,200

$26,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$23,200

$26,600

11028324.4 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

CMC HEARTLAND PARTNERS
330 N JEFFERSON COURT
CHICAGO IL 60661

9 A FOR R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 18

 X5

Totals
9.000

9.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028325 School 6678

MATC

  

GENEVIEVE H HOUSTON
TENNIE C NELSON
1221 CAPITAL STREET
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1 CS#3433-23-50

Acres:                   0.344                Section: 19

 C2

Totals
0.344

0.344
$6,700

$6,700
$13,500

$13,500
$20,200

$20,200
11028326.01 N8787 PETERSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

BETTY L HULL
N8729 PETERSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 232-2-7 ---  SUBJ TO EASE IN R207-574

Acres:                   12.140                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
12.140

12.140
$66,800

$66,800
$0

$0
$66,800

$66,800
11028326.1 School 6678

MATC

  

BETTY L HULL
N8729 PETERSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 232-2-7 --- SUBJ TO EASE IN R207-574

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.600

2.600
$29,200

$29,200
$234,300

$234,300
$263,500

$263,500
11028326.2 N8729 PETERSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

NELS NELSON
SARAH LLOYD
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 S OF RR ROW  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   15.768                Section: 19

 A4

Totals
15.768

15.768
$5,400

$5,400
$0

$0
$5,400

$5,400
11028326.3 School 6678

MATC
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NELS NELSON
SARAH LLOYD
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 N OF RR ROW SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   6.148                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

2.942
3.206

6.148

$800
$10,300

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$800
$10,300

$11,100

11028326.4 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

CHRISTOPHER C DAVIS
W13983 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4; EXC 1 A FOR R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 19

 A4
S5m

Totals

38.000
1.000

39.000

$17,700
$2,900

$20,600

$0
$0

$0

$17,700
$2,900

$20,600

11028327 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

COREY L SMITH
RUTH E SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5607-39-122

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 19

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

0.200
2.000
2.000

4.200

$100
$100

$32,500

$32,700

$0
$0

$43,600

$43,600

$100
$100

$76,100

$76,300

11028328.01 N8636 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

CHRISTOPHER C DAVIS
W13983 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   35.800                Section: 19

 A4

Totals
35.800

35.800
$15,500

$15,500
$0

$0
$15,500

$15,500
11028328.02 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

NELS NELSON
SARAH LLOYD
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SE1/4 OF NE1/4 EXC #731244

Acres:                   32.150                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

31.150
1.000

32.150

$12,900
$100

$13,000

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$100

$13,000

11028329.1 School 6678
MATC

  

JON BERNANDER
N8617 PETERSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   2.850                Section: 19

 A4

Totals
2.850

2.850
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
11028329.2 School 6678

MATC

  

JON B BERNANDER
N8617 PETERSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, BEG E 1/4 COR SEC. 19, S88 W633'N42 
02' E945.15' TO E LN SEC.19 S688' TO POB.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$45,000

$45,000
$387,800

$387,800
$432,800

$432,800
11028329.A N8617 PETERSON RD School 6678

MATC

Page 58 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,400
$100

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$15,400
$100

$15,500

11028330 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 SW1/4 S OF FOX RD,ALSO PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 N OF 
NEVAR DR,EX .349AC  SEE EXCEPTIONS ,EX 1.15AC IN CS#2.

Acres:                   37.000                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

36.000
1.000

37.000

$14,200
$100

$14,300

$0
$0

$0

$14,200
$100

$14,300

11028334 FOX RUN RD School 6678
MATC

  

ROBERT D HARTMANN
202 W WILLOW ROAD
PROSPECT HEIGHTS IL 60070

FRAC W 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SEC 30-13-7 ALSO PRT OF FRAC 
W 1/2 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 19-13-7 LYING S OF INGEBRETSON 

Acres:                   17.890                Section: 30

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

2.000
15.000

0.890

17.890

$25,000
$5,900

$100

$31,000

$196,800
$0
$0

$196,800

$221,800
$5,900

$100

$227,800

11028335 N8406 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

EDWARD A NEVAR
N8435 INGELBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEG S1/4C SEC 19,N545.37FT TO POB:S86DGW 
538.87FT,S4DGW 147.73FT,N87DGW 567.31FT, N0DGE 

Acres:                   2.840                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.840

2.840
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
11028336 School 6678

MATC

  

EDWARD A NEVAR
JENNIFER L NEVAR
N8435 INGEBRETSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3020-20-15

Acres:                   7.580                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
7.580

7.580
$60,500

$60,500
$277,300

$277,300
$337,800

$337,800
11028336.01 N8435 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

EDWARD A NEVAR
N8435 INGELBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

A PARCEL LOCATED IN THE AREA BETWEEN CS#3020 & 2195 
SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
11028336.03 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATTHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH L BRUNN
W8485 ENGLEBRETSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

A PARCEL IN SE1/4 OF SW1/4

Acres:                   2.080                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.080

2.080
$14,600

$14,600
$0

$0
$14,600

$14,600
11028336.04 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC
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KATELYN H BRUNN
N8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 2195-13-86

Acres:                   1.960                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.960

1.960
$24,600

$24,600
$262,600

$262,600
$287,200

$287,200
11028336.B N8485 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEG 545.37FT N OF S1/4 COR, S86DGW 538.87FT,S4DGW 
147.73 FT,N87DGW 567.31FT,N0DGE 890.69FT TO N/L SE1/4 

Acres:                   20.500                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

20.000
0.500

20.500

$7,900
$100

$8,000

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$100

$8,000

11028337 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

SHAWN ANDERSON
N8447 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 EXC 4.5 A IN R43-542 (HWY O)

Acres:                   35.500                Section: 19

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

33.000
2.000
0.500

35.500

$15,400
$100

$1,500

$17,000

$0
$0

$1,200

$1,200

$15,400
$100

$2,700

$18,200

11028338 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

EUGENE F DENIGER
CAROLYN M DENIGER
N8561 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE 1/4 SE 1/4; BEG @ E 1/4 COR S.19 T.13 R.7 THS 280 
FT; W 686.7 FT ; N 280 FT; E 686.7 FT TO BEG.

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
4.500

4.500
$42,000

$42,000
$277,900

$277,900
$319,900

$319,900
11028338.1 N8561 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 13/85

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

38.000
2.000

40.000

$17,700
$200

$17,900

$0
$0

$0

$17,700
$200

$17,900

11028339 INGEBRETSONRD&HWY O School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF THE SW Q OF THE SE Q & THE SE Q OF THE SW Q, 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEG AT THE S Q COR OF SEC 19; 

Acres:                   18.990                Section: 19

 A4
S5m

Totals

18.110
0.880

18.990

$8,500
$2,600

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$2,600

$11,100

11028340.01 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 13/85 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   22.120                Section: 19

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

13.500
0.500
3.120
5.000

22.120

$6,300
$100

$9,100
$47,500

$63,000

$0
$0
$0

$48,900

$48,900

$6,300
$100

$9,100
$96,400

$111,900

11028340.02 W14235 HAYES DR School 6678
MATC
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MATHEW E BRUNN
JUDITH BRUNN
W13828 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-9423

PRT E 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 LYING S 
OF INGLEBRETSON RD  13/85 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   3.554                Section: 19

 F6

Totals
3.554

3.554
$18,500

$18,500
$0

$0
$18,500

$18,500
11028340.03 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

SHAWN ANDERSON
N8447 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 EXC 6.5 A. IN R49-541

Acres:                   33.500                Section: 19

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

32.000
0.500
1.000

33.500

$12,700
$100

$2,900

$15,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$12,700
$100

$2,900

$15,700

11028341 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

SHAWN ANDERSON
N8447 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEG @ SE COR SE 1/4 SE 1/4 TH N 326.1' POB: S89 03' W 
400'; N57'; S89 03' W205'; N 207.5'; N72 25' W223'; N 127'; 

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 19

 R1
A4

Totals

5.750
0.750

6.500

$49,500
$400

$49,900

$114,100
$0

$114,100

$163,600
$400

$164,000

11028341.1 N8447 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 COUNTY HIGHWAY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF FRAC GOV'T LOT 1 V.272-P.129 EXC CERT SURVEY 
V.1 P.150 (2.15A)EXC CS#1063        #603844

Acres:                   19.600                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

18.600
1.000

19.600

$8,700
$100

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$100

$8,800

11028342 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 HWY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 150-1-150

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$27,500

$27,500
$0

$0
$27,500

$27,500
11028342.1 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 COUNTY HIGHWAY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 150-1-150

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$21,200

$21,200
$0

$0
$21,200

$21,200
11028342.2 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 HWY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 150-1-150

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.740

0.740
$22,400

$22,400
$0

$0
$22,400

$22,400
11028342.3 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC
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BETTY M GUDENSCHWAGER
N8798 COUNTY HIGHWAY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 1, CSM 1063-5-55

Acres:                   7.050                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

5.000
2.050

7.050

$2,300
$3,500

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$3,500

$5,800

11028342.4 N8798 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

CAROL J ERICKSON IRR TRUST DATED 
3-14-2012
N8755 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF FRAC GOV'T LOT 1 EXC R113-91 EXC R112-598 EXC 
R114-85 EXC R115-123

Acres:                   24.100                Section: 19

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

1.000
22.000

1.100

24.100

$15,000
$10,300

$100

$25,400

$111,800
$0
$0

$111,800

$126,800
$10,300

$100

$137,200

11028343 N8755 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

CAROL ERICKSON
ALAN E ERICKSON
N8755 COUNTY HWY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 3, CSM 6141-44-80 EXC #541589

Acres:                   0.180                Section: 19

 A4

Totals
0.180

0.180
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028343.02 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

HARTMUT RINGEL
ULRIKE M GRUENBERG
N8761 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6141-44-80

Acres:                   1.810                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.810

1.810
$54,000

$54,000
$168,200

$168,200
$222,200

$222,200
11028343.05 N8761 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

CAROL J ERICKSON IRR TRUST DATED 
3-14-2012
N8755 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT GL 1, COM N 1/4 COR S2154' N83W268' S88W1838' N1E 
191' N50E393' N5E247' N59W53' N14E397' POB N61W312' 

Acres:                   1.267                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.267

1.267
$32,000

$32,000
$0

$0
$32,000

$32,000
11028343.1 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

CORY G SCHEHR
GAYLE J SCHEHR
N8757 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT G.L.1 COM N1/4 COR S.19 SO W2154' POB N61 W338' 
N24 E150.39 S61 E312' S14 W154' POB.  ALSO PCLBEG NE 

Acres:                   1.638                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.638

1.638
$60,000

$60,000
$329,600

$329,600
$389,600

$389,600
11028343.3 N8757 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGE A - JODY L DELAGARDELLE LIV 
TRUST DTD 3-6-2024
N8759 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT GL 1&2 COM N1/4 COR S 19; S0-08W 2154.36'; N83-30W 
268.85'; S88-42W 1838.85'; N1-00E 191.75'; N50-10E 

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.550

1.550
$60,000

$60,000
$257,200

$257,200
$317,200

$317,200
11028343.4 N8759 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC
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CAROL J ERICKSON IRR TRUST DATED 
3-14-2012
N8755 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC PART OF GOV'T LOT 2 EXC S 30 RDS & EXC.33 A IN SE 
CORNER FOR SCHOOL; EXC R32-479  EXC R112-596  R112-598 

Acres:                   34.570                Section: 19

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

31.000
1.570
2.000

34.570

$14,500
$200

$5,800

$20,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$14,500
$200

$5,800

$20,500

11028344 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

DIANE M SASS
W14466 ERICKSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5337-38-4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$66,000

$66,000
$178,300

$178,300
$244,300

$244,300
11028344.01 W14466 ERICKSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA WILLIAMS
BROOK BAUMGARTNER
5874 HELLS GULCH ROAD
ST MARIES ID 83861

LOT 2, CSM 5337-38-4

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$16,300

$16,300
$0

$0
$16,300

$16,300
11028344.02 ERICKSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

CAROL ERICKSON
DONALD A GRIEVES
N8755 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 3, CSM 6141-44-80 ---FORMERLY DESCRIBED PT 
GL 2 (NW1/4), BEG SE COR OF LANDS DESCRIBED IN 

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 19

 A4

Totals
0.240

0.240
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028344.04 School 6678

MATC

  

MERLIN D ERICKSON
ALAN E ERICKSON
N8755 COUNTY HWY O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 6141-44-80

Acres:                   3.630                Section: 19

 F6

Totals
3.630

3.630
$21,100

$21,100
$0

$0
$21,100

$21,100
11028344.05 School 6678

MATC

  

JASON D ERICKSON
LOGAN B ERICKSON
4406 PHEASANT DRIVE
DEERFIELD WI 53531

PRT GL2, COM N1/4 COR SEC19 S 2154' N83W 268' S88W 
1838' N1E 191' POB, S86W 279' N35E 312' N87E 400' S50W 

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.900

2.900
$44,300

$44,300
$1,000

$1,000
$45,300

$45,300
11028344.4 ERICKSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

DIANE M SASS
W14466 ERICKSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

OUTLOT 1, CSM 5337-38-4

Acres:                   0.320                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.320

0.320
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
11028344.OL1 ERICKSON DR School 6678

MATC
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RUSSELL S ERICKSON
N8635 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT G.L. 2-OM INT S LN N45.09A LOT 2 BEING CEN HWY, 
W8.33 RDS N6.33RDS E8.33RDS S6.33RDS BEG.

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.300

0.300
$6,500

$6,500
$66,000

$66,000
$72,500

$72,500
11028345 N8635 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

MATHEW E BRUNN
W8485 INGEBRETSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 30 RDS OF GOVT LT2 EAST OF FOX RD EX CS#722 & A 16.5FT 
X 137.45FT STRIP IN NE/C.

Acres:                   17.730                Section: 19

 A4
S5x

Totals

16.000
1.730

17.730

$6,300
$200

$6,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,300
$200

$6,500

11028346 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

AUDRIUS VIKTORA
LIDIJA VIKTORA
684 EUCLID
ELMHURST IL 60126

PCL IN NW 1/4(GL 2) SEC 19 & GL 8 SEC 24-13-6, COMM 32 
RDS N & 119.7' W OF SE COR GL 8 S.24-T.13-R.6; TH N 16 

Acres:                   9.300                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
9.300

9.300
$115,300

$115,300
$318,600

$318,600
$433,900

$433,900
11028346.A W14451 ERICKSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 722-3-197

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 19

 C2

Totals
0.120

0.120
$3,900

$3,900
$0

$0
$3,900

$3,900
11028346.B FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

CMC HEARTLAND PARTNERS
330 N JEFFERSON COURT
CHICAGO IL 60661

A FOR R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 19

 X5

Totals
4.000

4.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028347 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4; EXC AS REC IN V264-243

Acres:                   13.600                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

13.000
0.600

13.600

$3,700
$100

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$100

$3,800

11028348 MARSH RD School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NE1/4 DESC AS FOLLOWS:  COMM AT SW 
COR; TH N 34 RODS; E 25 RODS; N 22 RODS; E 43 RODS; N TO 

Acres:                   23.950                Section: 20

 A4
S5m
H7

Totals

10.000
11.950

2.000

23.950

$2,900
$34,700
$32,500

$70,100

$0
$0

$37,400

$37,400

$2,900
$34,700
$69,900

$107,500

11028348.A W13798 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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LEIF E GREGERSON
W13798 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1833-10-39

Acres:                   2.450                Section: 20

 R1

Totals
2.450

2.450
$28,200

$28,200
$177,700

$177,700
$205,900

$205,900
11028348.B W13798 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW NE; EXC PLC LYING N OF RR ROW & S OF HWY 16, EXC 
PLC SE CORNER NW NE 2 RODS WIDE E TO W BY 28 1/2 RODS 

Acres:                   32.750                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

13.000
19.750

32.750

$5,100
$19,800

$24,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$19,800

$24,900

11028349 MARSH RD School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE COR OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4, 2 RODS WIDE E/W BY 28 
1/2 RODS N/S; ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF NE1/4 LYING N 

Acres:                   6.890                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

6.000
0.890

6.890

$1,700
$100

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$100

$1,800

11028349.A STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4, N OF RR ROW

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

14.000
1.000

15.000

$4,000
$1,000

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$1,000

$5,000

11028350 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

DIANNE A THOMPSON LIVING TRUST 
DATED 2-7-2023
214 WINDY HILL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW-NE 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF RR TRKS

Acres:                   22.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
22.000

22.000
$22,000

$22,000
$0

$0
$22,000

$22,000
11028351 School 6678

MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N1/2 OF PART OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4 LYING N OF RR ROW; EXC 
W 10AC SET OFF BY PARA LN TO W LN SD 1/4 1/4; SD N1/2 IS 

Acres:                   10.670                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

10.000
0.670

10.670

$2,900
$100

$3,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$100

$3,000

11028353 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   21.200                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

20.000
1.200

21.200

$5,700
$100

$5,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$100

$5,800

11028354 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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DIANNE A THOMPSON LIVING TRUST 
DATED 2-7-2023
214 WINDY HILL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, S OF R.R.R.O.W.

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
5.000

5.000
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
11028355 School 6678

MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

THAT PART OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4, N OF RR ROW ALSO PRT SE 
NW N OF SOO LINE ROW

Acres:                   38.700                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

2.000
36.700

38.700

$600
$34,800

$35,400

$0
$0

$0

$600
$34,800

$35,400

11028357 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

NELS NELSON
SARAH LLOYD
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PART OF THE N 1/2 OF THE NW Q OF SEC 20, LYING SLY 
OF THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY; EXC THE FOLLOWING 

Acres:                   13.080                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

2.000
11.080

13.080

$600
$11,100

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$600
$11,100

$11,700

11028358.01 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

THOMAS A KNOOP
ELIZABETH J KNOOP
N8676 PETERSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4, COMM AT POINT IN C/L TOWN 
ROAD BEING W LINE SEC 20 & WHERE INTERSECTED BY E-W 

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 20

 R1

Totals
1.600

1.600
$8,800

$8,800
$0

$0
$8,800

$8,800
11028358.A N8720 PETERSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

PART OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4, N OF R.R., EXC COMM AT NW 
COR; TH E ON N SEC LN 264FT; TH S TO R.R.; TH W TO W SEC 

Acres:                   19.490                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

14.000
5.490

19.490

$4,000
$3,700

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$3,700

$7,700

11028359 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

NEWPORT NORWEGIAN CHURCH - 
CEMETERY
NA
 WI 

NEWPORT NORWEGIAN LUTHERAN CEMETERY & CHURCH 
LOT --- NEWPORT LUTHERAN CEMETERY SMUKAL ADDN --- 

Acres:                   4.510                Section: 20

 X5

Totals
4.510

4.510
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028360 N8794 PETERSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

DIANNE A THOMPSON LIVING TRUST 
DATED 2-7-2023
214 WINDY HILL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NW EXC CS#1874

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

29.000
6.000

35.000

$13,500
$5,100

$18,600

$0
$0

$0

$13,500
$5,100

$18,600

11028361 PETERSON RD School 6678
MATC
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THOMAS A KNOOP
ELIZABETH J KNOOP
N8676 PETERSON RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1874-10-80

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 20

 R1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$45,000

$45,000
$332,900

$332,900
$377,900

$377,900
11028361.1 N8676 PETERSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

DIANNE A THOMPSON LIVING TRUST 
DATED 2-7-2023
214 WINDY HILL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 S OF RR

Acres:                   35.250                Section: 20

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

4.000
21.250
10.000

35.250

$1,900
$21,300
$29,000

$52,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$21,300
$29,000

$52,200

11028362 GABRIS RD School 6678
MATC

  

GREGORY A GABRIS
KELLY J GABRIS
W13945 GABRIS DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4.

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

1.000
12.000
25.000

2.000

40.000

$15,000
$5,600

$48,000
$5,800

$74,400

$184,400
$0
$0
$0

$184,400

$199,400
$5,600

$48,000
$5,800

$258,800

11028363 W13945 GABRIS DR School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF SW1/4  EXC CS#3763 EXC #709292

Acres:                   26.140                Section: 20

 A4
S5x

Totals

25.000
1.140

26.140

$11,700
$100

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$100

$11,800

11028364.04 GABRIS RD School 6678
MATC

  

JOHN J TOBEY
BRENDA S TOBEY
N8512 CTH O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#4288-30-43

Acres:                   13.860                Section: 20

 R1
A4

Totals

2.500
11.360

13.860

$28,500
$5,300

$33,800

$146,100
$0

$146,100

$174,600
$5,300

$179,900

11028364.07 N8512 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

JODIE M SCHILLING
N8434 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6269-46-18

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 20

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

2.000
0.500
1.000
1.500

5.000

$25,000
$200
$100

$4,400

$29,700

$699,500
$0
$0
$0

$699,500

$724,500
$200
$100

$4,400

$729,200

11028365.02 N8434 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

COREY L SMITH
RUTH E SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 6291-46-40

Acres:                   31.230                Section: 20

 A4
S5m

Totals

23.730
7.500

31.230

$11,100
$21,800

$32,900

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$21,800

$32,900

11028365.04 School 6678
MATC

Page 67 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

COREY L SMITH
RUTH E SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, CSM 6291-46-40

Acres:                   3.880                Section: 20

 A4

Totals
3.880

3.880
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
11028365.05 School 6678

MATC

  

COREY L SMITH
RUTH E SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 ALSO PART OF NE/NW Q & W1/2 NW/NE Q 
LYING NORTH OF CTH O DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEG N Q 

Acres:                   62.990                Section: 20

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

6.000
53.990

3.000

62.990

$2,400
$54,000

$8,300

$64,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$54,000

$8,300

$64,700

11028366.01 School 6678
MATC

  

ANDREW A NEVAR
454 OLLIE STREET
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

W 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028367 School 6678

MATC

  

ANDREW A NEVAR
454 OLLIE STREET
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

E 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   19.970                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
19.970

19.970
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028368 School 6678

MATC

  

TODD A GABRIS
PAMELA D GABRIS
729 LINCOLN GREEN ROAD
DEFOREST WI 53532

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
40.000

40.000
$40,000

$40,000
$0

$0
$40,000

$40,000
11028369 School 6678

MATC

  

VERN A EVERSON
VIRGINIA M EVERSON
132 COMENIUS COURT
WATERTOWN WI 53098

LT 1 CS#4136-29-15

Acres:                   12.150                Section: 02

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
11.150

12.150

$15,000
$64,700

$79,700

$0
$0

$0

$15,000
$64,700

$79,700

1102837 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

WILLIAM A PREISSEL IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
DTD 10-24-2016
4050 STATE ROAD 13
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SW 1/4 SE 1/4-BEG @ 1/4 SEC LN 277.5' N SW COR N 
87E49.5' POB; N87 E340.5' N395.2' S68W365.5' S276.6' POB.  

Acres:                   2.480                Section: 02

 C2

Totals
2.480

2.480
$30,200

$30,200
$108,800

$108,800
$139,000

$139,000
1102837.A W15097 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC
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KATHLEEN A HINTZE
W15065 BROADWAY RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SW-SE 1/4; BEG @ S1/4 COR TH N277.5' N87 10' E 
390'; N187.45'; E175'; N277.7'; POB; S277.7'; E 132'; N327.8'; 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$226,400

$226,400
$241,400

$241,400
1102837.B W15065 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

MERLE D BEARD
W15059 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SW 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG @ S 1/4 COR S-2 TH N 277.5'; N87 
10' E390'; N 187.45';        #307'; N327.8' TO POB. TH S 327.8'; 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$200,000

$200,000
$215,000

$215,000
1102837.E W15059 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

FRANK KUKUC
MARGARET KUKUC
7603 DREW AVENUE
BURR RIDGE IL 60527

PRT SW 1/4 SE 1/4, COM S 1/4 COR SEC. 2, N277.5' N87 10' 
E390', N187.45',  E703.5' POB: N347', S67 02' E149.9', S288.5' 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$244,700

$244,700
$259,700

$259,700
1102837.G W15019 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

JAMES W GOLDSMITH
LANA K GOLDSMITH
1860 BROADWAY RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SW 1/4 SE 1/4, COM S 1/4 COR SEC 2, N 277.5', N 8710' 
E390', N187.45', E554' POB. N375.62', S82 50' E84.16', 

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
0.720

0.720
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
1102837.H BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

TINA L HALVERSON
W15083 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT OF SW1/4 SE1/4, BEG S1/4 COR SEC 2, S89-04E 383.82', 
N00-54-14E 484.66' TO POB, S89-11-21E 175', N00-48-29E 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$206,000

$206,000
$221,000

$221,000
1102837.I W15083 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

EDWARD A NEVAR
N8435 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028370 School 6678

MATC

  

EDWARD A NEVAR
N8435 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028371 School 6678

MATC

Page 69 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$18,000

$18,000
$0

$0
$18,000

$18,000
11028372 School 6678

MATC

  

EDWARD A NEVAR
N8435 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 20

 S5x

Totals
20.000

20.000
$21,000

$21,000
$0

$0
$21,000

$21,000
11028374 School 6678

MATC

  

CMC HEARTLAND PARTNERS
330 N JEFFERSON COURT
CHICAGO IL 60661

12 A FOR R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 20

 X5

Totals
12.000

12.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028375 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

PETER H GREGERSON
N8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$11,200
$1,000

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,200
$1,000

$12,200

11028376 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028377 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

34.000
5.000
1.000

40.000

$9,800
$5,000
$2,800

$17,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$5,000
$2,800

$17,600

11028378 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
11028379 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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STEVEN BORCK
CATHLEEN BORCK
W14934 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN S OF SE 1/4 AT INT E LN SD 1/2 OF C LN HWY RUN E & 
W; TH W 16 RDS TO SW COR   THOMAS LAND POB;TH W 16 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$210,800

$210,800
$225,800

$225,800
1102838.A W14934 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

MARIAN H KENDALL
W14918 BROADWAY RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEG AT NE COR; TH S TO CTR OF HWY TO POB; TH W 16 
RODS; TH N 10 RODS; TH E 16 RODS; TH S 10 RODS TO BEG. 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$249,600

$249,600
$264,600

$264,600
1102838.B W14918 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 OF SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
11028380 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
11028381 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
11028382 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
11028383 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 21

 A4
S5x

Totals

19.000
1.000

20.000

$5,500
$100

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$100

$5,600

11028384 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NW1/4; SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   19.820                Section: 21

 A4
S5x

Totals

19.000
0.820

19.820

$5,500
$100

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,500
$100

$5,600

11028385 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PART OF THE SE Q OF THE NW Q OF SEC 21, LYING SLY 
OF STH 16.

Acres:                   1.636                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
1.636

1.636
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
11028386.01 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

SE 1/4 OF NW 1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   38.364                Section: 21

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

29.364
1.000
8.000

38.364

$8,400
$100

$22,000

$30,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,400
$100

$22,000

$30,500

11028386.02 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

OTTO N - MARIAN I CHRISTOPHERSON JT 
REV TRUST
W9429 LAKE EMILY ROAD
WAUPUN WI 53963

THAT PART OF THE NE Q OF THE SW Q OF SEC 21, LYING NLY 
OF STH 16.

Acres:                   0.619                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
0.619

0.619
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
11028387.01 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF SW1/4 N OF RR ROW; SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   21.381                Section: 21

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

18.381
1.000
2.000

21.381

$5,300
$100

$5,800

$11,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$100

$5,800

$11,200

11028387.02 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

W 12 1/2 A OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4, S OF R.R. R.O.W - SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   12.500                Section: 21

 S5x
F6

Totals

7.500
5.000

12.500

$16,300
$27,500

$43,800

$0
$0

$0

$16,300
$27,500

$43,800

11028388 School 6678
MATC

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

A PART OF THE NE Q OF THE SW Q OF SEC 21, DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS:  COMM AT THE S Q COR OF SAID SEC 21; 

Acres:                   2.680                Section: 21

 S5x

Totals
2.680

2.680
$8,600

$8,600
$0

$0
$8,600

$8,600
11028389 School 6678

MATC
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WAYNE NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY 
LOCATED IN THE NE Q OF THE SW Q OF SEC 21-13-7; COMM 

Acres:                   2.455                Section: 21

 S5x

Totals
2.455

2.455
$7,900

$7,900
$0

$0
$7,900

$7,900
11028389.01 School 6678

MATC

  

COLUMBIA COUNTY
112 EAST EDGEWATER STREET
PORTAGE WI 53901

THAT PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY 
LOCATED IN THE SE Q OF THE SW Q OF SEC 21-13-7; COMM 

Acres:                   0.056                Section: 21

 X3

Totals
0.056

0.056
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028389.02 School 6678

MATC

  

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
501 MARQUETTE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 
1525
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

A PRT OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4 V107-377(DEPOT)

Acres:                   0.180                Section: 21

 X5

Totals
0.180

0.180
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028389.1 School 6678

MATC

  

RITA WESTERFELDT
W14987 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4, S OF CENTER OF HWY, SEE 
EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   3.880                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
3.880

3.880
$38,200

$38,200
$292,500

$292,500
$330,700

$330,700
1102839 W14987 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

RITA WESTERFELDT
W14987 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PARCEL OF LAND IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  
COMM AT S Q COR OF SEC 2; S89-04E 1403.61' TO POB; 

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 02

 R1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$6,800

$6,800
$0

$0
$6,800

$6,800
1102839.B BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/2 OF NW1/4 OF SW1/4, S OF R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   18.500                Section: 21

 S5x

Totals
18.500

18.500
$18,500

$18,500
$0

$0
$18,500

$18,500
11028390 School 6678

MATC

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OF NW1/4 OF SW1/4, S OF R.R. R.O.W.; EXC 6 A

Acres:                   12.500                Section: 21

 S5x

Totals
12.500

12.500
$12,500

$12,500
$0

$0
$12,500

$12,500
11028391 School 6678

MATC
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GREGERSON FARMS LLC
W13798 STATE HIGHWAY16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

6AC IN NW1/4 OF SW1/4, N OF RR ROW

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 21

 A4

Totals
6.000

6.000
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
11028392 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF SW1/4 EXC 9 A IN NW COR V246-640

Acres:                   30.880                Section: 21

 R1
A4
S5x
F6

Totals

1.000
5.000

16.880
8.000

30.880

$15,000
$1,400

$22,600
$46,400

$85,400

$200,100
$0
$0
$0

$200,100

$215,100
$1,400

$22,600
$46,400

$285,500

11028393 W13680 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PARCEL IN SW1/4 OF SW1/4 BEG AT NW COR; TH E 825 FT; 
THE S 496 FT; TH W 825 FT; TH N 496 FT TO POB

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 21

 A4
S5x

Totals

8.000
1.000

9.000

$2,300
$1,000

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$1,000

$3,300

11028393.A School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

SE1/4 OF SW1/4  EXC JUDGMENT DOC 833455

Acres:                   39.994                Section: 21

 S5m

Totals
39.994

39.994
$116,000

$116,000
$0

$0
$116,000

$116,000
11028394 School 6678

MATC

  

PETER H GREGERSON
N8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 21

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

34.000
5.000
1.000

40.000

$9,800
$9,800
$2,800

$22,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$9,800
$2,800

$22,400

11028395 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OF NW1/4 OF SE1/4, EXC 1 A FOR R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   19.000                Section: 21

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

17.000
1.000
1.000

19.000

$4,900
$100

$2,800

$7,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$100

$2,800

$7,800

11028396 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

LEIF E GREGERSON
W13798 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/2 OF NW1/4 OF SE1/4, N OF RR ROW

Acres:                   16.530                Section: 21

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

12.500
1.000
3.030

16.530

$3,600
$100

$8,800

$12,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$100

$8,800

$12,500

11028397.1 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC
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RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

W1/2 OF NW1/4 OF SE1/4, S OF RR ROW

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 21

 S5x

Totals
1.970

1.970
$6,300

$6,300
$0

$0
$6,300

$6,300
11028397.2 School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

SW1/4 OF SE1/4, EXC 1/2 A FOR R.R. R.O.W. SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   36.320                Section: 21

 S5x
S5m

Totals

6.070
30.250

36.320

$7,600
$83,200

$90,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$83,200

$90,800

11028398 School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK DRIVE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

50' WIDE STRIP SW RAIL CORRIDOR IN S 1/2 SE  1/4

Acres:                   3.160                Section: 21

 S5x

Totals
3.160

3.160
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
11028398.1 School 6678

MATC

  

LEIF E GREGERSON
W13798 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF SE1/4 AND SW 1/4 SE 1/4 LYING NORTH OF 
RAILROAD ROW, EXC R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   14.070                Section: 21

 A4
S5m

Totals

9.070
5.000

14.070

$2,600
$13,800

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$13,800

$16,400

11028399 School 6678
Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

LOC SE1/4 OF SE1/4 SOUTH OF RAILROAD  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   22.940                Section: 21

 S5x
S5m

Totals

4.940
18.000

22.940

$5,000
$49,500

$54,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$49,500

$54,500

11028399.A School 6678
MATC

  

FRANK - JOLYNE AIROSO FAMILY TRUST
2173 W ZUMWALT AVENUE
TULARE CA 93274

LOT 1, CSM 5107-36-38

Acres:                   24.450                Section: 01

 S5x
F6

Totals

12.450
12.000

24.450

$36,100
$69,600

$105,700

$0
$0

$0

$36,100
$69,600

$105,700

110284.01 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

  

BEATRICE O NICKEL ESTATE TRUST F-B-O 
GENE P NICKEL
W14822 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 5107-36-38

Acres:                   24.450                Section: 01

 S5x
F6

Totals

12.000
12.450

24.450

$34,800
$72,200

$107,000

$0
$0

$0

$34,800
$72,200

$107,000

110284.02 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678
MATC

Page 75 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

CMC HEARTLAND PARTNERS
330 N JEFFERSON COURT
CHICAGO IL 60661

12 A FOR R.R. R.O.W.

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 21

 X5

Totals
12.000

12.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028400 School 6678

Newport-Lewiston Drainage 
District
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

NE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

10.000
4.000

26.000

40.000

$2,900
$3,100

$75,400

$81,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$3,100

$75,400

$81,400

11028401 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

NW1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 A4
S5x

Totals

9.000
31.000

40.000

$2,600
$48,500

$51,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$48,500

$51,100

11028402 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

N1/2 OF E1/2 OF SW 1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 28

 A4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,900

$2,900
$0

$0
$2,900

$2,900
11028403 JONES RD School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

S1/2 OF E1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 28

 S5m

Totals
10.000

10.000
$27,500

$27,500
$0

$0
$27,500

$27,500
11028404 JONES RD School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

SE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

38.000
1.000
1.000

40.000

$10,900
$100

$2,900

$13,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$100

$2,900

$13,900

11028406 School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

NE1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 A4
S5x

Totals

12.000
28.000

40.000

$3,400
$86,500

$89,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$86,500

$89,900

11028407 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC
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TODD P BRAUN
SANDRA M BRAUN
S652 OAK HILL LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF NW1/4; LYING S OF HWY O

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 28

 R1
S5x
F6

Totals

0.250
2.000

27.750

30.000

$5,400
$2,000

$161,000

$168,400

$400
$0
$0

$400

$5,800
$2,000

$161,000

$168,800

11028408 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

WAYNE G NEVAR
W13680 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF NW1/4: LYING N OF HWY O. R113-166 R199-578 
R279-89 R414-109

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 28

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
9.000

10.000

$10,000
$52,200

$62,200

$40,900
$0

$40,900

$50,900
$52,200

$103,100

11028408.A W13680 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

W 1/2 OF SW Q OF NE Q, SE Q OF NW Q, SW Q OF NW Q OF 
SEC 28, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEG AT THE W Q COR OF 

Acres:                   100.000                Section: 28

 S5x
F6
M6

Totals

3.000
1.000

96.000

100.000

$9,600
$5,800

($556,800)

$15,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$5,800

$0

$15,400

11028410.01 JONES RD School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

NE1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 28

 F6

Totals
40.000

40.000
$232,000

$232,000
$0

$0
$232,000

$232,000
11028411 TOWN LINE RD School 6678

MATC

  

BAKULA LIVING TRUST DATED 2-4-1999
2813 WHITE PINE DRIVE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

GOV'T LOT 3

Acres:                   42.570                Section: 28

 M6

Totals
42.570

42.570
($246,900) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028412 School 6678

MATC

  

BAKULA LIVING TRUST DATED 2-4-1999
2813 WHITE PINE DRIVE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

W 45.21A GOVT LOT 4

Acres:                   45.210                Section: 28

 R1
M6

Totals

2.210
43.000

45.210

$39,100
($249,400)

$39,100

$305,200
$0

$305,200

$344,300
$0

$344,300

11028413 W13531 HOOVERSON DR School 6678
MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK DRIVE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

LOT 1, CSM 312-2-87

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$15,400

$15,400
$2,500

$2,500
$17,900

$17,900
11028414 W13509 HOOVERSON DR School 6678

MATC
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RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK DRIVE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

LOT 2, CSM 312-2-87

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$31,400

$31,400
$3,500

$3,500
$34,900

$34,900
11028414.A W13505 HOOVERSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORHBROOK IL 60062

PRT GOVT LOT 4, BEG E1/4 COR S.28, W2765.10' POB; 
SO-58W 830.28'; W181.50'; N830.28'; E181.50' POB.

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
3.500

3.500
$35,500

$35,500
$0

$0
$35,500

$35,500
11028414.A1 W13521 HOOVERSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

E 6 A OF GOV'T LOT 4

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 28

 F6

Totals
6.000

6.000
$34,800

$34,800
$0

$0
$34,800

$34,800
11028415 HOOVERSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

W 58.26 A OF GOV'T LOT 5  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   57.060                Section: 28

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
56.060

57.060

$30,000
$325,100

$355,100

$1,300
$0

$1,300

$31,300
$325,100

$356,400

11028416 N8130 JONES RD School 6678
MATC

  

GERALD R SNYDER REVOCABLE TRUST 
DATED 3-1-2010
N2477 COUNTY ROAD A
OXFORD WI 53952

PCL IN G L 5-COMM AT E BOUNDERY OF W 58.25 A G L 5 
MEETS RIVER; TH N 300 FT W  175 FT; S 300 FT; SE 175 FT TO 

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
1.230

1.230
$6,200

$6,200
$12,000

$12,000
$18,200

$18,200
11028416.A W13433 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

E 7.38 A OF GOV'T LOT 5.

Acres:                   7.380                Section: 28

 F6

Totals
7.380

7.380
$40,600

$40,600
$0

$0
$40,600

$40,600
11028417 School 6678

MATC

  

BARD D DECKER
CHRISTINE M DECKER
W53N115 MCKINLEY COURT
CEDARBURG WI 53012

COMM E1/4 COR SEC 28, S00-25-30W 1329.26', N89-47-03W 
100' TO POB, N89-47-03W 300', S00-25-30W 1040' TO PT +/- 

Acres:                   8.280                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
8.280

8.280
$23,800

$23,800
$52,600

$52,600
$76,400

$76,400
11028418.01 W13307 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC
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RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

W 200 FT OF GOV'T L.6

Acres:                   2.620                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
2.620

2.620
$9,700

$9,700
$0

$0
$9,700

$9,700
11028418.1 School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

E 100 FT OF GOV'T L.6

Acres:                   3.110                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
3.110

3.110
$10,900

$10,900
$0

$0
$10,900

$10,900
11028418.2 School 6678

MATC

  

RIVERSIDE FARMS LLC
1519 WOODLARK LANE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

PCL IN SE1/4 SE1/4 OR G L 6; COMM AT NE COR TH W 400' 
POB: TH W400': TH S TO RIVER; TH SE TO PT S OF POB; TH N 

Acres:                   8.770                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
8.770

8.770
$25,000

$25,000
$1,000

$1,000
$26,000

$26,000
11028418.A School 6678

MATC

  

LAZAR DEJANOVIC
MARA DEJANOVIC
5916 N LOUISE
CHICAGO IL 60646

PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 OR G. LOT 6-BEG NE COR SE SE, W1000' 
POB; W100', S TO RIVER SE TO PT S OF BEG, N TO POB. ALSO 

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
1.750

1.750
$7,500

$7,500
$122,300

$122,300
$129,800

$129,800
11028418.D W13403 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

JOSEPH M HARRY
23905 DURRAND AVENUE
KANSASVILLE WI 53139

PRT OF SE1/4 SE1/4 OR G.L.6; BEG @ NE COR SE1/4 SE1/4 TH 
W 800' POB; TH W 100'; S TO RIVER; SE TO PT S OF BEG; N TO 

Acres:                   1.890                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
1.890

1.890
$7,800

$7,800
$1,600

$1,600
$9,400

$9,400
11028418.F W13383 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

EVELYN J SCRENOCK
918 OTT LANE
BARABOO WI 53913

PRT OF SE1/4 SE1/4; BEG @ NE COR SE1/4 SE1/4 TH 900' 
POB; TH W 100'; S TO RIVER;  SE TO PT S OF BEG; TH N 

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 28

 R1

Totals
1.680

1.680
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
11028418.G School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM M DRABENSTOT
PATRICIA J DRABENSTOT
40W784 CHIPPEWA PASS
ELGIN IL 60124

NE1/4 OF NE1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   39.780                Section: 29

 M6

Totals
39.780

39.780
($206,900) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028419.01 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC
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PATRICK R BRACKMAN
LORI B BRACKMAN
N9957 9TH AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5792-41-42

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
1.720

1.720
$22,200

$22,200
$0

$0
$22,200

$22,200
1102842.01 School 6678

MATC

  

PATRICK R BRACKMAN
LORI B BRACKMAN
N9957 NINTH AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 5792-41-42

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
1.950

1.950
$24,500

$24,500
$295,200

$295,200
$319,700

$319,700
1102842.02 N9957 NINTH AVE School 6678

MATC

  

EDWARD A NEVAR
N8435 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4, N OF HWY

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 29

 S5x

Totals
5.000

5.000
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
11028421 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

KRAIG KALKA
ERIN WILLIAMS
N8189 ZINKE ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OF NW1/4 OF NE1/4, S OF HWY

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 29

 M6

Totals
15.000

15.000
($82,500) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028422 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

KRAIG KALKA
ERIN WILLIAMS
N8189 ZINKE ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 29

 M6

Totals
40.000

40.000
($208,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028423 School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM M DRABENSTOT
PATRICIA J DRABENSTOT
40W784 CHIPPEWA PASS
ELGIN IL 60124

SE1/4 OF NE1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   39.750                Section: 29

 M6

Totals
39.750

39.750
($232,200) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028424.02 ZINKE RD School 6678

MATC

  

KRAIG KALKA
ERIN WILLIAMS
N8189 ZINKE ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5139-36-70

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 M6

Totals
20.000

20.000
($58,000) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028425.04 School 6678

MATC
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LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5140-36-71

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 29

 R1
A4

Totals

3.000
2.000

5.000

$32,000
$900

$32,900

$160,500
$0

$160,500

$192,500
$900

$193,400

11028425.07 W13983 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

COREY L SMITH
RUTH E SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF NW1/4, N OF HWY

Acres:                   33.000                Section: 29

 A4
S5x

Totals

27.000
6.000

33.000

$9,500
$4,200

$13,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$4,200

$13,700

11028427 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE NW Q & GL 4 IN SEC 
29-13-7, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEG AT THE W Q COR OF 

Acres:                   120.860                Section: 29

 R1
A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

0.010
110.000

9.850
1.000

120.860

$100
$39,100

$8,300
$2,800

$50,300

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$100
$39,100

$8,300
$2,800

$50,300

11028429.02 School 6678
MATC

  

DENNIS BARRETT-NEIRA
FIORELLA NEIRA
613 BROADWAY
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

A PCL IN NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$20,000

$20,000
$89,400

$89,400
$109,400

$109,400
1102843 W15324 WAUBEEK RD School 6678

MATC

  

DONALD J MARTELL
JOSEPHINE A MARTELL
W15323 WAUBEEK RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1358-6-120

Acres:                   2.170                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
2.170

2.170
$26,200

$26,200
$232,400

$232,400
$258,600

$258,600
1102843.A W15323 WAUBEEK RD School 6678

MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF SW1/4  EXC CS #1250 V6 P12

Acres:                   39.430                Section: 29

 A4

Totals
39.430

39.430
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
11028430 School 6678

MATC

  

TIMOTHY P DWYER
DANIEL S DWYER
1040 LILAC LANE
PEWAUKEE WI 53072

PRT GOVT LOT 1 IN SEC 29-13 -7 ALSO PRT OF GOVT LT 6 IN 
SEC 32-13-7  ROW OVER GOVT LT 5 & NE 1/4 SEC 29 EAST 

Acres:                   16.400                Section: 29

 F6

Totals
16.400

16.400
$90,200

$90,200
$0

$0
$90,200

$90,200
11028431 School 6678

MATC
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TIMOTHY P DWYER
DANIEL S DWYER
1040 LILAC LANE
PEWAUKEE WI 53072

GL 6 & PART GL 1 SEC 29; WEST HALF OF ISLAND OFF N8125 
ZINKE DR COTTAGE ON ISLAND

Acres:                   16.100                Section: 29

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
15.100

16.100

$30,000
$83,100

$113,100

$135,800
$0

$135,800

$165,800
$83,100

$248,900

11028431.A ZINKE DR School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT GOV'T LOT 3  E OF R46-374 & PRT N86' TO W OF ABOVE 
PCL.; PRT OF GL 8 SEC 32, EXC CSM 1250 & EXC LANDS 

Acres:                   17.610                Section: 29

 A4
S5m

Totals

2.000
15.610

17.610

$600
$43,000

$43,600

$0
$0

$0

$600
$43,000

$43,600

11028433 School 6678
MATC

  

THOMAS G - LYDIA SCHILL JT SELF DECL 
OF TRUST EST 2-5-2015
1649 N VAIL AVE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 60004

BEG AT NE COR SE1/4 OF SE1/4, SEC 30, T13N R7E; W 11'; S 
117' TO POB; S 1620';  SWLY 225'; N1647'; E 225' TO POB; 

Acres:                   8.080                Section: 30

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
7.080

8.080

$30,000
$41,100

$71,100

$61,400
$0

$61,400

$91,400
$41,100

$132,500

11028433.B W14185 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

STEPHEN SAMBOR
ANGELINA SAMBOR
C-O GEORGE SAMBOR 25700 MCHENRY 
ROAD
LAKE ZURICH IL 60047

PRT OF GL 3 SEC 29 & GL 8 SEC 32, COMM NW COR SWSW 
SEC 29, S 136-137' ALONG WEST LINE 1/4 1/4 TO POINT 11' 

Acres:                   2.860                Section: 29

 R1

Totals
2.860

2.860
$10,700

$10,700
$0

$0
$10,700

$10,700
11028433.D School 6678

MATC

  

KRAIG KALKA
ERIN WILLIAMS
N8189 ZINKE ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT LOT 1 CSM 5852-41-102 IN NENE & SENE SEC 29, COMM 
E1/4 COR SEC 29, S89-54-26W 1320.37' TO POB, S89-54-26W 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 29

 M6

Totals
0.470

0.470
($2,400) $0

$0
$0

$0
11028436.02 School 6678

MATC

  

MARY B MECH
501 S CAROL LANE
MOUNT PROSPECT WI 60056

LOT 1, CSM 5852-41-102 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   85.520                Section: 29

 F6
M6

Totals

3.120
82.400

85.520

$16,200
($428,500)

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$16,200
$0

$16,200

11028436.03 School 6678
MATC

  

KRAIG M KALKA
N8189 ZINK ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5850-41-100

Acres:                   55.000                Section: 29

 R1
S5x
M6

Totals

2.000
1.000

52.000

55.000

$25,000
$1,500

($270,400)

$26,500

$233,900
$0
$0

$233,900

$258,900
$1,500

$0

$260,400

11028437.01 PRIVATE School 6678
MATC
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WILLIAM M DRABENSTOT
PATRICIA J DRABENSTOT
40W784 CHIPPEWA PASS
ELGIN IL 60124

GOV'T LOT 6 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   61.994                Section: 29

 R1
S5x
F6
H7
M6

Totals

1.000
10.000
26.994

0.000
24.000

61.994

$15,000
$32,000

$156,600
$0

($139,200)

$203,600

$0
$0
$0

$111,100
$0

$111,100

$15,000
$32,000

$156,600
$111,100

$0

$314,700

11028438.01 N8186 ZINKE RD School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 10 A OF NE1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 30

 A4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,900

$2,900
$0

$0
$2,900

$2,900
11028439 COUNTY RD O School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 30 A OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 30

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

27.000
1.000
2.000

30.000

$9,900
$100

$5,800

$15,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$100

$5,800

$15,800

11028440 COUNTY RD O School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW1/4 OF NE1/4 13/85

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$15,400
$1,000

$16,400

$0
$0

$0

$15,400
$1,000

$16,400

11028441 School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW1/4 OF NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 A4
S5m

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$14,500
$2,800

$17,300

$0
$0

$0

$14,500
$2,800

$17,300

11028442 School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF NE1/4, EXC E & S OF THE HIGHWAY  (INCLUDES 
EASEMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN R99-454 & R99-455)

Acres:                   33.630                Section: 30

 A4
S5x

Totals

32.630
1.000

33.630

$10,700
$100

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$10,700
$100

$10,800

11028443.04 School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF NE1/4, ELY OF INGEBRETSON ROAD  (INCLUDES 
EASEMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN R99-454 & R99-455)

Acres:                   6.370                Section: 30

 A4
S5x

Totals

6.000
0.370

6.370

$2,400
$100

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$100

$2,500

11028444.03 School 6678
MATC

Page 83 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF NW1/4  13/85

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$18,700

$18,700
$0

$0
$18,700

$18,700
11028445 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC E1/2 OF NW1/4 OF NW1/4  13/85

Acres:                   18.090                Section: 30

 A4

Totals
18.090

18.090
$7,100

$7,100
$0

$0
$7,100

$7,100
11028447 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC SW1/4 OF NW1/4 EXC. HWY. O.22 A  EXC CS#1999 EXC 
W OF HWY ROW R100-31

Acres:                   26.590                Section: 30

 A4

Totals
26.590

26.590
$7,600

$7,600
$0

$0
$7,600

$7,600
11028448.01 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

FRAC SW1/4 OF NW1/4 EXC. HWY. O.22 A EXC CS#1999  EXC 
E OF HWY ROW R100-31

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 30

 S5x

Totals
0.420

0.420
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028448.02 School 6678

MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
JOSHUA J ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE1/4 OF NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 30

 A4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$13,900

$13,900
$0

$0
$13,900

$13,900
11028449 School 6678

MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE1/4 OF SW1/4 SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   38.960                Section: 30

 A4

Totals
38.960

38.960
$11,200

$11,200
$0

$0
$11,200

$11,200
11028450 School 6678

MATC

  

JAMES L JAKUBOWSKI REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 3-28-2022
22416 WOODED HILLS DRIVE
SUSSEX WI 53089

PRT E 1/2 SW 1/4 S.30-13-7- COM CEN S.30 S87W 1308.86' S 
1157.28' POB; S 913.28' TO MEANDER LN S62E 397.87' N 

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 30

 R1
M6

Totals

2.000
6.000

8.000

$37,500
($34,800)

$37,500

$277,600
$0

$277,600

$315,100
$0

$315,100

11028450.A W14396 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC
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MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1999-11-95; EXC HWY ROW IN R100-31; EXC W 
OF HWY ROW IN R100-31

Acres:                   20.770                Section: 30

 R1
A4

Totals

3.000
17.770

20.770

$32,000
$5,100

$37,100

$0
$0

$0

$32,000
$5,100

$37,100

11028451.01 N8248 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

MARK J ANDERSON
GINA R ANDERSON
W14195 STATE ROAD 127
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 1999-11-95; EXC HWY ROW IN R100-31; EXC E OF 
HWY ROW IN R100-31

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 30

 S5x

Totals
1.110

1.110
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028451.02 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN W1/2 OF W1/2 OF SW1/4; BEG @ W1/4 COR S. 30 TH 
S 923.5' POB; N88 27'E 200'; S225' N71 00' W100'; N46 30' 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$118,600

$118,600
$133,600

$133,600
11028451.1 N8132 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PARCEL SOUTH OF CS#1999 & N OF INGEBRETSON RD - ALSO 
DESCRIBED AS: PART OF THE NW Q OF THE SW Q OF SEC 30; 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 30

 A4

Totals
2.300

2.300
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
11028451.2 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

JAMES L JAKUBOWSKI REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 3-28-2022
22416 WOODED HILLS DRIVE
SUSSEX WI 53089

FRAC E 1/2 OF NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4 & E 1/2 SW OF SW BEING 
PRT OF E 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF SW 1/4 N OF ROAD

Acres:                   18.410                Section: 30

 R1
F6
M6

Totals

1.000
1.410

16.000

18.410

$15,000
$8,200

($92,800)

$23,200

$37,100
$0
$0

$37,100

$52,100
$8,200

$0

$60,300

11028452 W14444 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

JOHN C ELLERMAN
SANDI ELLERMAN
W14503 FISH DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 49-1-49  ALSO 7.27' ALG W LN SECT 30, FROM 
ROAD S 1048'

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 30

 C2

Totals
2.300

2.300
$25,000

$25,000
$1,400

$1,400
$26,400

$26,400
11028453 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

WILLSON FAMILY CAMP - CABIN TRUST 
DATED 5-23-2023
1819 BELLECHASE DRIVE
NEW LENOX IL 60451

PCL IN W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4; BEG @ PT ON E LN 1312' S OF N 
LN; N74-36W 103.72' TO POB, CONT W 103.72', S 976'; E TO 

Acres:                   2.220                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.220

2.220
$39,200

$39,200
$165,600

$165,600
$204,800

$204,800
11028453.A W14471 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC
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WILLSON FAMILY CAMP - CABIN TRUST 
DATED 5-23-2023
1819 BELLECHASE DRIVE
NEW LENOX IL 60451

PCL IN W 1/2 W 1/2 SW 1/4; BEG @ PT ON E LN 1312' S OF N 
LN SW 1/4; N74-36W 103.72', S 965'; E TO E LN; N 959' TO 

Acres:                   2.210                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.210

2.210
$35,900

$35,900
$13,400

$13,400
$49,300

$49,300
11028453.B W14459 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

WILLSON FAMILY CAMP - CABIN TRUST 
DATED 5-23-2023
1819 BELLECHASE DRIVE
NEW LENOX IL 60451

LOT 2, CSM 49-1-49

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 30

 R1
F6

Totals

2.000
8.000

10.000

$46,900
$46,400

$93,300

$0
$0

$0

$46,900
$46,400

$93,300

11028453.C INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

JAMES L JAKUBOWSKI REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST DATED 3-28-2022
22416 WOODED HILLS DRIVE
SUSSEX WI 53089

FRAC E 1/2 SW 1/4 EXC N OF RD  ALSO PRT E1/2 GL 5 SEC 31 
S OF E 1/2 W 1/2 S 30 & BTWN 1/16TH OF SEC & RIVER.  

Acres:                   12.220                Section: 30

 R1
M6

Totals

0.000
12.220

12.220

$0
($126,000)

$0

$3,500
$0

$3,500

$3,500
$0

$3,500

11028454 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

MATTHEW W WHITING
LAURIE L SCHLUTER
2725 BAYSHORE DRIVE
LACROSSE WI 54603

LOT 1, CSM 4939-35-3  RALPH L & EUNICE I WHITING 
RESERVE A LIFE ESTATE

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$15,000

$15,000
$124,400

$124,400
$139,400

$139,400
11028455.01 W14380 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

MATTHEW W WHITING
LAURIE L SCHLUTER
2725 BAYSHORE DRIVE
LACROSSE WI 54603

LOT 2, CSM 4939-35-3   RALPH L & EUNICE I WHITING 
RESERVE A LIFE ESTATE

Acres:                   22.710                Section: 30

 R1
A4
S5x
M6

Totals

0.710
4.580
1.420

16.000

22.710

$21,300
$1,300
$4,400

($92,800)

$27,000

$24,500
$0
$0
$0

$24,500

$45,800
$1,300
$4,400

$0

$51,500

11028455.02 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

MATTHEW W WHITING
LAURIE L SCHLUTER
2725 BAYSHORE DRIVE
LACROSSE WI 54603

SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 - SEE EXCEPTIONS - PROPERTY IS THE 
REMAINING AREA IN SECTION 30 THAT IS IN THE RIVER.  

Acres:                   5.620                Section: 30

 S5x

Totals
5.620

5.620
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
11028455.03 School 6678

MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF E11' SESE S.30 & GL 6 S.31 EXC N60'.

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 30

 S5x

Totals
0.370

0.370
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
11028456.03 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC
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LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 LYING W OF INGEBRETSON RD  
(INCLUDES EASEMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN R99-454 & 

Acres:                   24.330                Section: 30

 A4
S5x
S5m
H7

Totals

20.000
1.000
3.000
0.330

24.330

$5,700
$100

$8,700
$2,500

$17,000

$0
$0
$0

$22,100

$22,100

$5,700
$100

$8,700
$24,600

$39,100

11028456.06 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 SE 1/4  EAST OF INGEBRETSON ROAD, EXC THE S 4 
RODS OF SAID PARCEL  (INCLUDES EASEMENTS AS DESCRIBED 

Acres:                   14.880                Section: 30

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

9.630
1.000
4.250

14.880

$1,100
$100

$43,800

$45,000

$0
$0

$535,300

$535,300

$1,100
$100

$579,100

$580,300

11028456.07 W14125 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 EXC CS#2104

Acres:                   38.690                Section: 30

 A4
S5m

Totals

34.000
4.690

38.690

$9,800
$12,900

$22,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$12,900

$22,700

11028457 School 6678
MATC

  

LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PART OF THE SW Q OF THE SE Q, NORTH OF 
INGEBRETSON ROAD & N & E OF A LINE WHICH BEGINS AT A 

Acres:                   8.190                Section: 30

 A4
S5x

Totals

7.860
0.330

8.190

$2,300
$100

$2,400

$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$100

$2,400

11028458.01 School 6678
MATC

  

M P S PROPERTIES LLC
W3219 STATE ROAD 11
ELKHORN WI 53121-9503

LOT 1, CSM 2104-12-91

Acres:                   26.200                Section: 30

 R1
F6

Totals

2.000
24.200

26.200

$37,500
$140,400

$177,900

$363,900
$0

$363,900

$401,400
$140,400

$541,800

11028459 W14306 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

TREVOR HICKEY
MARY HICKEY
N9946 RIVER RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NW 1/4 NE 1/4; BEG @ NW COR SD 1/4 1/4; TH N86 
26'E 306.7'; S 876'; N40 05' W 475.32 FT; N 493.25' TOBEG.

Acres:                   4.820                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
4.820

4.820
$43,900

$43,900
$657,200

$657,200
$701,100

$701,100
1102846 N9946 RIVER RD School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

8.25' WIDE ROW STRIP AS DESC IN R100-31 AND R100-35

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
0.580

0.580
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028460.01 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC
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LAVERN C - CHERYL M DAVIS JT REV TR 
DATED 9-22-2000
W14125 INGEBRETSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

ALL THAT PART OF THE SE Q OF THE SE Q LYING W & N OF 
INGEBRETSON ROAD.  (INCLUDES EASEMENTS AS DESCRIBED 

Acres:                   3.910                Section: 30

 A4
S5x

Totals

3.000
0.910

3.910

$900
$100

$1,000

$0
$0

$0

$900
$100

$1,000

11028460.09 School 6678
MATC

  

THOMAS G - LYDIA SCHILL JOINT SELF DEC 
OF TRUST EST 2-5-2015
1649 N VAIL AVENUE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 60004

LOT 1, CSM 1250-6-12 --- ALSO R403-790  (INCLUDES 
EASEMENT AS DESCRIBED IN R99-455)

Acres:                   26.890                Section: 30

 S5x
F6

Totals

0.050
26.840

26.890

$100
$147,600

$147,700

$0
$0

$0

$100
$147,600

$147,700

11028460.14 W14175 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

STEPHEN SAMBOR
ANGELINA SAMBOR
25700 OLD MCHENRY ROAD
LAKE ZURICH IL 60047

PCL IN SE1/4 OF SE1/4; COMM AT NE COR TH S137' W 11' N 
20' TO BEG; W225' TH W 333' TH N 117'+/-; E558' TH S 

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$20,300

$20,300
$60,000

$60,000
$80,300

$80,300
11028460.15 W14181 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGE S LYCHYK
NEONILA S LYCHYK
518 JACKSON AVENUE
RIVER FOREST IL 60305

LOT 1, CSM 1143-5-135  (INCLUDES EASEMENTS AS 
DESCRIBED IN R99-454 & R99-455)

Acres:                   12.760                Section: 30

 R1
F6

Totals

1.000
11.760

12.760

$30,000
$68,200

$98,200

$231,400
$0

$231,400

$261,400
$68,200

$329,600

11028460.16 W14191 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678
MATC

  

SERHIJ ILLUK
KATHERINE ILLUK
1065 ERICA
WAUCONDA IL 60084

LOTS 11-12-13-UR MAP. PCL IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 S.30T.13R.7% 
G.L. 6 IN S.31  T.13 R.7; BEG IN NW COR SE 1/4 SE 1/4 S.30  

Acres:                   10.120                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
10.120

10.120
$80,200

$80,200
$11,600

$11,600
$91,800

$91,800
11028460.17 W14201 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

UNKNOWN OWNER
C-O COLUMBIA COUNTY TREASURER PO 
BOX 198
PORTAGE WI 53901

THE N 60' OF THE E 11' OF THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4; SUBJECT TO 
EASEMENTS OF RECORD

Acres:                   0.015                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
0.015

0.015
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
11028460.18 School 6678

MATC

  

LARRY D PLECKI
DEBRA T PLECKI
11213 S PRELLER AVENUE
WORTH IL 60482

LOT 1, CSM 5713-40-88

Acres:                   2.290                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.290

2.290
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028460.C INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC
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LARRY PLECKI
DEBRA PLECKI
11213 SOUTH PRELLER AVENUE
WORTH IL 60482

LOT 1, CSM 1082-5-74

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$20,000

$20,000
$132,200

$132,200
$152,200

$152,200
11028460.D W14255 INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGE A BUZZELL
CYNTHIA M BUZZELL
W12824 KONKEL RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 30 & G L 6 SEC 31 COMM AT NW 
CORSE 1/4 SE 1/4; TH S564I;N77 50" E409.16' TO POB; TH 

Acres:                   2.550                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.550

2.550
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028460.E INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGE A BUZZELL
CYNTHIA M BUZZELL
W12824 KONKEL RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 30 & G 1 6 SEC 31 COMM NW COR 
SE 1/4 SE 1/4; TH S 564'; N77 50" E511.45' TO POB; TH N77 

Acres:                   2.620                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.620

2.620
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028460.F INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGE A BUZZELL
CYNTHIA M BUZZELL
W12824 KONKEL RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 30 & G L 6 SEC 31 COMM NW 
CORNE 1/4 SE 1/4; TH S 564'; TH N77 50" E613.74' TO POB; 

Acres:                   2.700                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.700

2.700
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028460.G INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGE A BUZZELL
CYNTHIA M BUZZELL
W12824 KONKEL RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 30 & G L 6 SEC 31 TH S 564'; TH N77 
50" E716.03' POB; TH N 77 50" E102.29'; S1230';TH W TO L 7; 

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.800

2.800
$20,000

$20,000
$3,700

$3,700
$23,700

$23,700
11028460.H INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGE A BUZZELL
CYNTHIA M BUZZELL
W12824 KONKEL RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SEC 30 & G L SEC 31 BEG NW COR SE1/4 
SE 1/4; TH S 564'; N77 50" E818.32' POB; TH N77 50" 

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.900

2.900
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028460.I INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT GERSTENKORN
N8665 SIMONSON ROAD
PORTAGE WI 53901

PCL IN SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 30 & GL 6 SEC 31, COMM E1/4 COR 
SEC 30, S88-25-30W 1324.57', S0-17-30E 1321.70' TO NW 

Acres:                   2.970                Section: 30

 R1

Totals
2.970

2.970
$20,000

$20,000
$6,200

$6,200
$26,200

$26,200
11028460.J INGEBRETSON RD School 6678

MATC
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ALDO LEOPOLD FOUNDATION INC
E13701 LEVEE ROAD
BARABOO WI 53913-9727

GOV'T LOT 5 (ISLAND)

Acres:                   26.250                Section: 32

 S5x

Totals
26.250

26.250
$68,300

$68,300
$0

$0
$68,300

$68,300
11028464 School 6678

MATC

  

ALDO LEOPOLD FOUNDATION INC
E13701 LEVEE ROAD
BARABOO WI 53913-9727

GOV'T LOT 8

Acres:                   33.600                Section: 33

 S5x

Totals
33.600

33.600
$87,400

$87,400
$0

$0
$87,400

$87,400
11028467 School 6678

MATC

  

ABA MANAGEMENT LLC
1519 WOODLARK DRIVE
NORTHBROOK IL 60062

GOV'T LOT 9

Acres:                   41.600                Section: 33

 S5x
F6

Totals

33.000
8.600

41.600

$33,000
$44,700

$77,700

$0
$0

$0

$33,000
$44,700

$77,700

11028468 School 6678
MATC

  

CITY O WISCONSIN DELLS
BOX 655
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BLK 1, RAMSAY'S ADDITION-LYING E OF A LN 16 FT E OF SW 
COR & RUNNING THENCE IN A W'LY DIRECTION TO A LN OF 

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
4.500

4.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028469 VINE ST School 6678

MATC

  

TREVOR HICKEY
MARY HICKEY
N9946 RIVER ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1,  CSM 1045-5-37

Acres:                   16.190                Section: 03

 F6

Totals
16.190

16.190
$93,900

$93,900
$0

$0
$93,900

$93,900
1102848.01 RIVER RD School 6678

MATC

  

EMPTY NEST 2021 LLC
N9946 RIVER ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 1045-5-37

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 03

 F6

Totals
0.730

0.730
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
1102848.02 4169 RIVER RD School 6678

MATC

  

TRAVEL TO BELONG LLC
613 BROADWAY AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PART OF LOT 1, CSM 6616-49-76 LYING IN TOWN OF 
NEWPORT COLUMBIA COUNTY

Acres:                   1.930                Section: 03

 C2

Totals
1.930

1.930
$33,900

$33,900
$379,900

$379,900
$413,800

$413,800
1102849.01 W15344 WAUBEEK RD School 6678

MATC
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DENNIS BARRETT-NEIRA
FIORELLA NEIRA
613 BROADWAY
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PART OF LOT 2, CSM 6616-49-76 LYING IN TOWN OF 
NEWPORT COLUMBIA COUNTY

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 03

 C2

Totals
1.390

1.390
$28,700

$28,700
$0

$0
$28,700

$28,700
1102849.02 W15320 WAUBEEK RD School 6678

MATC

  

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO BOX 198
PORTAGE WI 53901

THE EAST 33' OF PROPOSED ROAD AS DISPLAYED ON CSM 73, 
LYING WEST OF AND ADJACENT TO LOT 1 CS 73.

Acres:                   0.209                Section: 01

 X3

Totals
0.209

0.209
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
110285.01 School 6678

MATC

  

THOMAS C EBERT
COLEEN H EBERT
W14542 FAIRWAY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.916                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.916

1.916
$30,500

$30,500
$307,300

$307,300
$337,800

$337,800
110285.06 W14542 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

JESSE WEAVER
MELANIE FELD
W14550 FAIRWAY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2 PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.805                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.805

1.805
$29,300

$29,300
$311,900

$311,900
$341,200

$341,200
110285.07 W14550 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

MICHAEL T REIMER
LISA L REIMER
W14560 FAIRWAY LN
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3 PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   2.448                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.448

2.448
$33,700

$33,700
$398,400

$398,400
$432,100

$432,100
110285.08 W14560 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

ANTHONY H AHLERS SR
PAULA J AHLERS
W14570 FAIRWAY LN
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4 PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   2.244                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.244

2.244
$32,700

$32,700
$283,200

$283,200
$315,900

$315,900
110285.09 W14570 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

MAYA KHUDYK
26820 BASSWOOD CIRCLE
PLAINFIELD IL 60585

LOT 5 PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.938                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.938

1.938
$30,800

$30,800
$0

$0
$30,800

$30,800
110285.10 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC
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KELLI J KENNEY
W14577 FAIRWAY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 6 PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.837                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.837

1.837
$29,600

$29,600
$307,800

$307,800
$337,400

$337,400
110285.11 W14577 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

JASON M GARBACZ
STACEY SCHELL
W14571 FAIRWAY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 7 PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.551                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.551

1.551
$26,300

$26,300
$339,700

$339,700
$366,000

$366,000
110285.12 W14571 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

THOMAS J ALBAMONTE SR
MARY A ALBAMONTE
W14563 FAIRWAY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 8, PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   2.028                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.028

2.028
$31,600

$31,600
$361,000

$361,000
$392,600

$392,600
110285.13 W14563 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

OKSANA STEPANIUK
214 N BURRITT AVENUE UNIT 304
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 9 PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   2.211                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.211

2.211
$32,600

$32,600
$0

$0
$32,600

$32,600
110285.14 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

SHEILA J WOLFF
JULIE A EGBERT
W14545 FAIRWAY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 10, PINEHURST SUB

Acres:                   1.597                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.597

1.597
$26,900

$26,900
$338,200

$338,200
$365,100

$365,100
110285.15 W14545 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

5J HOLDINGS LLC
833 GOLDEN DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 11, PINEHURST SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.239                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.239

1.239
$22,700

$22,700
$0

$0
$22,700

$22,700
110285.16 W14517 FAIRWAY LN School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM F SCULLY
W14578 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5059-35-123

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$11,200

$11,200
$192,500

$192,500
$203,700

$203,700
110285.17 W14578 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC
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WILLIAM F SCULLY
W14578 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 5059-35-123

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$9,600

$9,600
$0

$0
$9,600

$9,600
110285.18 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

JOSHUA D MAWBEY
TARA S MAWBEY
W14552 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 73-1-73 ---  EXC HWY R229-528

Acres:                   1.790                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.790

1.790
$16,200

$16,200
$219,200

$219,200
$235,400

$235,400
110285.3 W14552 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

SIDNEY D ANDERSON
W14536 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2 AND PART OF LOT 3, CSM 73-1-73 ---  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$17,000

$17,000
$262,700

$262,700
$279,700

$279,700
110285.4 W14536 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPT 
TRANSPORTATION
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVE
MADISON WI 53705

LOT 3, CSM 73-1-73 ---  SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 01

 X2

Totals
1.240

1.240
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
110285.5 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

EDMUND S KIRKUS
MARIA R KIRKUS
701 TOMASZEWSKI STREET
LEMONT IL 60439

LOT 1, RIVERWOOD; INTEREST IN NEVAR COMMUNITY WELL

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$40,000

$40,000
$140,800

$140,800
$180,800

$180,800
11028507 N8499 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

RICHARD W THELEN
KATHRYN J MARQUARDT
N8493 FOX RUN RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2 RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$44,000

$44,000
$203,700

$203,700
$247,700

$247,700
11028508 N8493 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

GEORGIA A SHAW
N8481 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3 RIVERWOOD; EXC BEG @ SE LOT LN TH N52 49'E 40' 
FROM SW COR L-3; TH N52 49'E 50'; N72 37' W 70'; S52 49'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$36,800

$36,800
$174,900

$174,900
$211,700

$211,700
11028509 N8481 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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HELVAR INC
N8457 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT LOT 3, RIVERWOOD, DESCRIBED AS, BEG AT POINT ON SE 
LINE OF LOT 3 N52-49E 40' FROM SWLY COR, N52-49E 50', 

Acres:                   0.080                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.080

0.080
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
11028509.01 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

EMPTY NEST 2021 LLC
N9946 RIVER ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NW1/4 COM AT NE COR, S120', S86-24W 
237'', NWLY ALONG CL TO NORTH LINE OF NE NW, N86-26E 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$8,700

$8,700
$220,000

$220,000
$228,700

$228,700
1102851 N9996 RIVER RD School 6678

MATC

  

TREVOR - MARY HICKEY
N9946 RIVER ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NW1/4, COMM NE COR NENW, S 120' TO 
POB, S 440' TO C/L RIVER RD, N44W 188.1', N20W 307.4', 

Acres:                   1.470                Section: 03

 R1

Totals
1.470

1.470
$24,800

$24,800
$5,000

$5,000
$29,800

$29,800
1102851.A N9990 RIVER RD School 6678

MATC

  

RICHARD W FASSBENDER
N8473 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4 RIVERWOOD; ALSO R354-382   NOTE - INTEREST IN 
NEVAR COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$42,000

$42,000
$171,900

$171,900
$213,900

$213,900
11028510 N8473 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

OI-LAI Y APEL
W6587 COUNTY ROAD P
PARDEEVILLE WI 53954

LOT 5 RIVERWOOD  NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR COMMUNITY 
WELL.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$44,000

$44,000
$150,100

$150,100
$194,100

$194,100
11028511 N8469 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

FARMER FAMILY TRUST
N8457 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 6 RIVERWOOD   NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$40,800

$40,800
$227,000

$227,000
$267,800

$267,800
11028512 N8457 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

RODNEY L PAULSON
NANCY J PAULSON
5745 GILFORD ROAD
ROCKFORD IL 61107

LOT 7, RIVERWOOD, NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$38,400

$38,400
$185,500

$185,500
$223,900

$223,900
11028513 N8449 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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ANNE M LUKASZEWICZ REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 12-4-2023
N8445 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 8, RIVERWOOD, ALSO 10' EASEMENT  NOTE - INTEREST 
IN NEVAR COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$38,400

$38,400
$208,800

$208,800
$247,200

$247,200
11028514 N8445 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

THOMAS M HEINEMAN REV TRUST 
DATED 9-30-2015
7734 N EASTLAKE TERRACE UNIT 1
CHICAGO IL 60026

LOT 9, RIVERWOOD.  NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$38,400

$38,400
$224,800

$224,800
$263,200

$263,200
11028515 N8437 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

RODERICK R FREIDEL
1136 KEY WEST COURT
MACHESNEY PARK IL 61103-8873

LOT 10 RIVERWOOD  NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$39,600

$39,600
$141,700

$141,700
$181,300

$181,300
11028516 N8431 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

GREGORY R ROWE
MOLLY K CARLSON
N8427 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 11 RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$42,400

$42,400
$165,700

$165,700
$208,100

$208,100
11028517 N8427 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JOANNA PRISIAJNIOUK
108 N SCHOENBECK ROAD
PROSPECT HEIGHTS IL 60070

LOT 12, RIVERWOOD (N8423 FOX RUN ROAD)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$42,400

$42,400
$111,100

$111,100
$153,500

$153,500
11028518 N8423 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JOANNA PRISIAJNIOUK
108 N SCHOENBECK ROAD
PROSPECT HEIGHTS IL 60070

LOT 13, RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$41,600

$41,600
$0

$0
$41,600

$41,600
11028519 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JACK GORNI
AGNIESZKA GORNI
1461 WORDEN WAY
ELK GROVE IL 60007

LOT 14, RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$41,600

$41,600
$341,600

$341,600
$383,200

$383,200
11028520 N8413 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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STEVEN J LUTTER
KATHRYN E LUTTER
W14636 NORWAY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 15 RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.550

1.550
$48,000

$48,000
$96,000

$96,000
$144,000

$144,000
11028521 N8411 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JERZY SMOLINSKI
CAESAR S SMOLINSKI
N8531 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT G.L. 8, COM32RDS N & 119.7' W SE COR, S88W30' POB 
S11W102' W TO RV. NE TO PT S 88W FR POB, N88E TO POB.

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.400

1.400
$44,000

$44,000
$328,400

$328,400
$372,400

$372,400
11028522 N8531 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

IAN CORNWELL
N8527 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN GOV LOT 8 COMM AT PT 32 RDS N & 119.7' W OF SE 
COR; TH S88 20" W30'; TH S 11 30"W102' POB; S11 30"W 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$49,200

$49,200
$238,900

$238,900
$288,100

$288,100
11028523 N8527 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JERY ROMANOWSKI
MONIKA WYSOCKA
N8511 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL G.L. 8, COM 30RDS N & 119.7' W SE COR, S88W30' 
S11W204' S38W127.2' POB; S38W127.2' W TO RV. NE TO PT 

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.450

1.450
$50,400

$50,400
$222,500

$222,500
$272,900

$272,900
11028525 N8511 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

MICHAEL S STOLTE
PAMELA A STOLTE
N8534 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 2-1-2 --- NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR COMMUNITY 
WELL.

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$16,700

$16,700
$158,500

$158,500
$175,200

$175,200
11028526 N8534 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

KRYSTLE POULSON
JACOB STOLTE
N8524 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 2-1-2 --- NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR COMMUNITY 
WELL

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$16,700

$16,700
$156,100

$156,100
$172,800

$172,800
11028527 N8524 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID H CORNWELL
JEAN M CORNWELL
1007 ALAMOSA STREET
NEW LENOX IL 60451

LOT 3, CSM 2-1-2 --- NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR COMMUNITY 
WELL.

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$16,700

$16,700
$90,500

$90,500
$107,200

$107,200
11028528 N8512 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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THOMAS L FISHER
TAMMY J FISHER
109 FAIRVIEW DRIVE
PLYMOUTH WI 53073

LOT 1, CSM 2245-14-36  - NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$16,700

$16,700
$19,800

$19,800
$36,500

$36,500
11028529.01 N8505 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

WENDIE S GREGERSON
N8500 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 2245-14-36

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$16,000

$16,000
$268,100

$268,100
$284,100

$284,100
11028529.02 N8500 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID A BAVLNKA
ROSE M BAVLNKA
W14661 NORWAY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 16-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,300

$27,300
$0

$0
$27,300

$27,300
11028530 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID A BAVLNKA
ROSE M BAVLNKA
W14661 NORWAY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 17-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$30,600

$30,600
$202,100

$202,100
$232,700

$232,700
11028531 W14661 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

  

PHILIP F VEIUM
1316 HOOKER AVENUE APT 6
MADISON WI 53704

LOT 18-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$30,600

$30,600
$101,800

$101,800
$132,400

$132,400
11028532 W14653 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

  

SCOTT D COUTRE
544 W WILSON ST
MADISON WI 53703

LOT 19-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$32,500

$32,500
$0

$0
$32,500

$32,500
11028533 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

  

CARL R WALLIN
SALLY J WALLIN
1206 FULTON DR
STREAMWOOD IL 60107

LOT 20 RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$32,500

$32,500
$0

$0
$32,500

$32,500
11028534 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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COUTRE TRUST DATED 6-26-2001
1419 VILAS AVENUE
MADISON WI 53711

LOT 21-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$32,800

$32,800
$139,900

$139,900
$172,700

$172,700
11028535 W14617 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

COUTRE TRUST DATED 6-26-2001
1419 VILAS AVENUE
MADISON WI 53711

LOT 22-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$32,800

$32,800
$235,000

$235,000
$267,800

$267,800
11028536 W14613 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JEFFREY A JABLONSKI
CAROLYN J JABLONSKI
W14635 NORWAY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 23 & W50' OF LOT 24, 1ST ADD RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$18,600

$18,600
$193,200

$193,200
$211,800

$211,800
11028537 W14635 NORWAY DR School 6678

MATC

  

BORIS SHERSTIUK
DIANA SHERSTIUK
1776 E EUCLID
MOUNT PROSPECT IL 60056

LOT 25 & E70' LOT 24-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.539

0.539
$17,900

$17,900
$207,500

$207,500
$225,400

$225,400
11028539 W14621 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

BORIS SHERSTIUK
DIANA SHERSTIUK
1776 E EUCLID
MOUNT PROSPECT IL 60056

BEING A PART OF VACATED FOX RUN ROAD & LOT 26, FIRST 
ADD TO RIVERWOOD IN GL 8, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEG 

Acres:                   0.130                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.130

0.130
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
11028539.02 School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEING A PART OF LOT 26, FIRST ADD TO RIVERWOOD IN GL 8, 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  COMM AT THE SE COR OF LOT 26; 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 25

 X4

Totals
0.140

0.140
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028540.01 School 6678

MATC

  

RICHARD JURGUTIS
N8400 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEING PART OF LOT 26, FIRST ADD TO RIVERWOOD LOCATED 
IN GL 8, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  BEG AT SE COR OF LOT 26; 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.140

0.140
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
11028540.02 School 6678

MATC
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RICHARD JURGUTIS
N8400 FOX RUN RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 27-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD

Acres:                   0.504                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.504

0.504
$17,500

$17,500
$201,400

$201,400
$218,900

$218,900
11028541 N8400 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

GILBERT E HARFORD DECLARATION 
TRUST DATED 12-3-2015
119 SOUTH PHELPS AVENUE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 60004

LOT 28, 1ST ADD RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.569                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.569

0.569
$18,300

$18,300
$0

$0
$18,300

$18,300
11028542 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

GILBERT E HARFORD DECLARATION 
TRUST DATED 12-3-2015
119 SOUTH PHELPS AVENUE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS IL 60004

LOT 29, 1ST ADD RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.569                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.569

0.569
$18,300

$18,300
$0

$0
$18,300

$18,300
11028543 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

RONALD L WENSLEY
CHYRL O WENSLEY
N8414 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 30-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD

Acres:                   0.873                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.873

0.873
$24,500

$24,500
$146,900

$146,900
$171,400

$171,400
11028544 N8414 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

THOMAS A HARFORD
400 SOUTH MAPLE STREET
MT PROSPECT IL 60056

LOT 31, 1ST ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.846                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.846

0.846
$21,900

$21,900
$117,700

$117,700
$139,600

$139,600
11028545 W14592 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

SERHIY LYZOHUB
4109 3 LAKES DRIVE
LONG GROVE IL 60047

LOT 32-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.744                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.744

0.744
$20,600

$20,600
$390,800

$390,800
$411,400

$411,400
11028546 W14576 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

AGNIESZKA PIERGA
W127 S7748 NURSERY COURT
MUSKEGO WI 53150

LOT 33, RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD

Acres:                   0.755                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.755

0.755
$20,800

$20,800
$0

$0
$20,800

$20,800
11028547 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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ANNE M RAPIER
SEAN J RAPIER
W14570 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 34, 1ST ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.813                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.813

0.813
$21,500

$21,500
$243,600

$243,600
$265,100

$265,100
11028548 W14570 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

ANNE M RAPIER
SEAN J RAPIER
W14570 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 35, 1ST ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$22,300

$22,300
$0

$0
$22,300

$22,300
11028549 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

GREGORY GOLABEK
GRACE GOLABEK
1523 E OAKTON STREET
DES PLAINS IL 60018

LOT 36-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.631                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.631

0.631
$19,100

$19,100
$0

$0
$19,100

$19,100
11028550 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

GREGORY GOLABEK
GRACE GOLABEK
1523 E OAKTON STREET
DES PLAINS IL 60018

LOT 37-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.471                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.471

0.471
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
11028551 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

COREY SMITH
RUTH SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6070-44-9

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
1.140

1.140
$30,000

$30,000
$476,000

$476,000
$506,000

$506,000
11028552 N8416 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

COREY SMITH
RUTH SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 39, RIVERWOOD 1ST ADDITION

Acres:                   0.729                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.729

0.729
$20,400

$20,400
$0

$0
$20,400

$20,400
11028553 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

COREY SMITH
RUTH SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 40, RIVERWOOD 1ST ADDITION

Acres:                   0.662                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.662

0.662
$19,500

$19,500
$0

$0
$19,500

$19,500
11028554 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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COREY SMITH
RUTH SMITH
N8416 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 41, RIVERWOOD 1ST ADDITION

Acres:                   0.682                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.682

0.682
$19,800

$19,800
$0

$0
$19,800

$19,800
11028555 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JONAS TAMULAITIS TRUST DATED 
1-24-2009
JURATE TAMULAITIS TRUST DATED 
1-24-2009
277 LEMAR PARK COURT
ELLISVILLE MO 63011

LOT 42-RIVERWOOD 1ST ADD.

Acres:                   0.574                Section: 25

 R1

Totals
0.574

0.574
$18,400

$18,400
$0

$0
$18,400

$18,400
11028556 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

KELSEY B MISHLER
N9451 PINE VALLEY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, PINE VALLEY (18155-SF)

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$16,500

$16,500
$219,300

$219,300
$235,800

$235,800
11028557 N9451 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

SCOTT R COBBS
PAMELA M COBBS
N9459 PINE VALLEY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2-PINE VALLEY

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$18,100

$18,100
$308,700

$308,700
$326,800

$326,800
11028558 N9459 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

SCOTT R COBBS
PAMELA L MARTIN
N9459 PINE VALLEY LN
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 LOT 3-PINE VALLEY

Acres:                   0.220                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.220

0.220
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
11028559 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

CAMILLE MURPHY
TIMOTHY H MURPHY
N9475 PINE VALLEY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 LOT 3 & ALL LOT 4, PINE VALLEY

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.640

0.640
$18,900

$18,900
$0

$0
$18,900

$18,900
11028560 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC
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CAMILLE MURPHY
TIMOTHY H MURPHY
N9475 PINE VALLEY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 5, PINE VALLEY, EXC BEG NW COR L 5, S81E 218. 71' 
S61W 50' N81W 174.12' N30' POB.

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$18,200

$18,200
$386,000

$386,000
$404,200

$404,200
11028561 N9475 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

SHERMINE GRAHAM
SERGE SEMEXANT
9824 NW 5TH COURT
PLANTATION FL 33324

LOT 6, PINE VALLEY. ALSO PRT LOT 5, PINE VALLEY, BEG NW 
COR LOT 5; S81E 218.71'; S61W 50'; N81W 174.12'; N30' 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$18,500

$18,500
$215,200

$215,200
$233,700

$233,700
11028562 N9476 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

WAYNE A SMITH
N9470 PINE VALLEY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 7-PINE VALLEY

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.420

0.420
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
11028563 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

WAYNE A SMITH
N9470 PINE VALLEY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 8-PINE VALLEY

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.450

0.450
$17,600

$17,600
$235,300

$235,300
$252,900

$252,900
11028564 PRIVATE School 6678

MATC

  

MICHAEL J BAILEY
ENITH BAILEY
N9458 PINE VALLEY LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOTS 9 & 10, PINE VALLEY;  ALSO W47.52' OF LOT 11, PINE 
VALLEY

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$32,700

$32,700
$281,800

$281,800
$314,500

$314,500
11028565.01 N9458 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

EUGENE A ERICKSON
N9448 PINE VALLEY LN
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 11 EXC W47.52' & ALL LOT 12 PINEVALLEY

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.510

0.510
$18,300

$18,300
$192,600

$192,600
$210,900

$210,900
11028567 N9448 PINE VALLEY LN School 6678

MATC

  

KYLE SWENSON
W14661 GULCH RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1 WHISPERING PINES REC V.5 PLATS P.12 (W14661 
GULCH ROAD)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$260,000

$260,000
$293,800

$293,800
11028569 W14661 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC
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ROY E LEACH
CAROL M LEACH
W14645 GULCH RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2 WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$301,600

$301,600
$335,400

$335,400
11028570 W14645 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

RONALD A SHAFFER
DIANA SHAFFER
W14633 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3, WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$213,400

$213,400
$247,200

$247,200
11028571 W14633 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

THOMAS B FISHER
LONNIE J FISHER
W14627 GULCH RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4 WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$255,700

$255,700
$289,500

$289,500
11028572 W14627 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

KENNETH L MILLER
TAMMY L MILLER
W14623 GULCH RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 5 WHISPERING PINES REC. V.5 PLATS P.12 P.67 P.526

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$382,900

$382,900
$416,700

$416,700
11028573 W14623 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

CAMIL AZEMI
TIFA AZEMI
W14611 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 6 WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$291,100

$291,100
$324,900

$324,900
11028574 W14611 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

MARIBETH MARTIN
W14587 GULCH RD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 7 WHISPERING PINES REC. V.5 PLATS P.12

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$296,900

$296,900
$330,700

$330,700
11028575 W14587 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

PETER SOUPIR
KRISTIN SOUPIR
W14555 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 8, WHISPERING PINES,

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$434,800

$434,800
$468,600

$468,600
11028576 W14555 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC
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AARON L HOLDERMAN
W14519 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 9, WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   1.965                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.965

1.965
$33,800

$33,800
$0

$0
$33,800

$33,800
11028577 GULCH RD School 6678

MATC

  

STANLEY E BEINARAUSKAS
JOSEPH A BEINARAUSKAS
10349 S NATOMA AVENUE
CHICAGO RIDGE IL 60415

LOT 43-RIVERWOOD 2ND ADD

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$17,100

$17,100
$207,700

$207,700
$224,800

$224,800
11028578 N8472 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

ANNE M LUKASZEWICZ REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 12-4-2023
N8445 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 44, RIVERWOOD 2ND ADD

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.260

1.260
$31,200

$31,200
$0

$0
$31,200

$31,200
11028579 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JOHN P JASULAITIS
IRENE M JASULAITIS REV TR
1551 DARIEN LAKE DRIVE
DARIEN IL 60561

LOT 45, 2ND ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.491                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.491

0.491
$17,100

$17,100
$230,500

$230,500
$247,600

$247,600
11028580 N8456 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

ANNE LUKASZEWICZ
N8445 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 46-RIVERWOOD 2ND. ADD.

Acres:                   0.585                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.585

0.585
$6,500

$6,500
$0

$0
$6,500

$6,500
11028581 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

EMILY A VENNE
SOPHIA R VENNE
N8445 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 47, 2ND ADD RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.666                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.666

0.666
$19,600

$19,600
$0

$0
$19,600

$19,600
11028582 N8434 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

ANNE M LUKASZEWICZ REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED 12-4-2023
N8445 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 48, RIVERWOOD 2ND ADD

Acres:                   0.827                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.827

0.827
$21,700

$21,700
$0

$0
$21,700

$21,700
11028583 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC
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RICHARD JURGUTIS
N8422 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 49, RIVERWOOD 2ND ADDITION

Acres:                   1.469                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.469

1.469
$33,200

$33,200
$255,200

$255,200
$288,400

$288,400
11028584 N8422 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

FREDERICK J EWIG
CYNTHIA L EWIG
W14393 VALLEY VIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 50-51 RIVERWOOD 2ND ADD

Acres:                   1.509                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.509

1.509
$33,600

$33,600
$204,900

$204,900
$238,500

$238,500
11028586 N8441 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANNE LUKASZEWICZ
N8445 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 52-RIVERWOOD 2ND ADD. (N8444 FOX RUN ROAD)

Acres:                   0.531                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.531

0.531
$17,800

$17,800
$272,300

$272,300
$290,100

$290,100
11028587 N8444 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

JOHN P JASULAITIS
IRENE M JASULAITIS REV TR
1551 DARIEN LAKE DRIVE
DARIEN IL 60561

LOT 53, 2ND ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.498                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.498

0.498
$17,400

$17,400
$0

$0
$17,400

$17,400
11028588 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

SHELLEY A REVLING
N8463 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 54 RIVERWOOD 2ND ADD

Acres:                   0.644                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.644

0.644
$19,300

$19,300
$314,200

$314,200
$333,500

$333,500
11028589 N8463 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

LUCYLLE ARMENTANO
WARNER HANSEN
1097 OREGON PARKS AVENUE
OREGON WI 53575

LOT 55, 2ND ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.738                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.738

0.738
$16,400

$16,400
$0

$0
$16,400

$16,400
11028590 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

LUCYLLE ARMENTANO
WARNER HANSEN
1097 OREGON PARKS AVENUE
OREGON WI 53575

LOT 56, 2ND ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.751                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.751

0.751
$20,700

$20,700
$0

$0
$20,700

$20,700
11028591 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC
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ANDRZEJ D SMOLENSKI
ANNA SMOLENSKI
N8454 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 57, RIVERWOOD 2ND ADD

Acres:                   0.837                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.837

0.837
$21,800

$21,800
$335,500

$335,500
$357,300

$357,300
11028592 N8454 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

DANIEL S DWYER
MARY E DWYER
N8432 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOTS 58 & 59, SECOND ADD TO RIVERWOOD,  ALSO R367-6 
(40X80 AREA)

Acres:                   1.833                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
1.833

1.833
$36,700

$36,700
$273,200

$273,200
$309,900

$309,900
11028593 N8432 VALLEY DR School 6678

MATC

  

KYLE W SWENSON
W14661 GULCH ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 10, 1ST ADD WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$33,800

$33,800
$0

$0
$33,800

$33,800
11028595 PINEAIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

DONNA J WIMANN
N9961 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 11 WHISPERING PINES 1ST ADDITION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$0

$0
$27,700

$27,700
11028596 PINEAIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

CHRISANNA MANDERS
BENJAMIN MANDERS
N9946 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 12, 1ST ADDITION WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$206,100

$206,100
$233,800

$233,800
11028597 N9946 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

JASON M KOCOVSKY
NICHOLE M KOCOVSKY
N9930 PINE AIRE DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 13 WHISPERING PINES 1ST ADDITION (N9930 PINE AIRE 
DRIVE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$319,200

$319,200
$346,900

$346,900
11028598 N9930 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

JEFFREY L BRENNUM
PATRICIA J BRENNUM
N9910 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 14 WHISPERING PINES 1ST ADDITION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$237,100

$237,100
$264,800

$264,800
11028599 N9910 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC
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RICHARD ROENNEBURG
JACQUELINE ROENNEBURG
N9911 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 15 WHISPERING PINES 1ST ADDITION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$136,700

$136,700
$164,400

$164,400
11028600 N9911 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

WALTER KLIMEK
6655 W 64TH PLACE 203
CHICAGO IL 60638

LOT 16, 1ST ADD WHISPERING PINES

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$0

$0
$27,700

$27,700
11028601 PINEAIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT B - DEBORAH J FISH REVOCABLE 
TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 2 2021
N9951 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 17 WHISPERING PINES 1ST ADDITION (N9951 PINE AIRE 
DRIVE)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$306,600

$306,600
$334,300

$334,300
11028602 N9951 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

DONNA J WIMANN
N9961 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 18, WHISPERING PINES 1ST ADDITION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$27,700

$27,700
$270,900

$270,900
$298,600

$298,600
11028603 N9961 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

MARY F LUELOFF
N9989 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 4649-32-134

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$27,700

$27,700
$119,700

$119,700
$147,400

$147,400
11028604.01 N9989 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

CONNIE S GOLZ
N9971 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 4649-32-134

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$27,700

$27,700
$250,900

$250,900
$278,600

$278,600
11028604.02 N9971 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANGELA C BACKHAUS
W14751 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$170,500

$170,500
$193,300

$193,300
11028605.01 W14751 KURTZ DR School 6678

MATC
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ANGELA C BACKHAUS
W14751 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/4 OF OUTLOT 2, NEWPORT HILLS AND ROW

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028605.02 School 6678

MATC

  

JULIE A BIXBY-BAYLINE
N8060 WINNEBAGO ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$233,200

$233,200
$256,000

$256,000
11028606.01 N8060 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678

MATC

  

JULIE A BIXBY-BAYLINE
N8060 WINNEBAGO ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/2 OF W 1/2 OF OL2 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028606.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

LEONARD C HELLEY
MARGARET F HELLEY
3695W 2640S
HURRICANE UT 84737

LOT 3-NEWPORT HILLS  ALSO 0.03A OF LOT 4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
11028607.01 WINNEBAGO RD School 6678

MATC

  

LEONARD C HELLEY
MARGARET F HELLEY
3695W 2640S
HURRICANE UT 84737

W1/2 OF E 1/2 OF O.L.2 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028607.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

LEONARD C HELLEY
MARGARET F HELLEY
3695W 2640S
HURRICANE UT 84737

LOT 4-NEWPORT HILLS EXC BEG SW COR N42.51' N83E35.46' 
S42.54' S83W35.54' POB.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
11028608.01 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

LEONARD C HELLEY
MARGARET F HELLEY
3695W 2640S
HURRICANE UT 84737

E 1/4 OF O.L.2 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028608.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC
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JEFFREY W CRUM
DAWN E CRUM
W14625 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 5-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
11028609.01 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

JEFFREY W CRUM
DAWN E CRUM
W14625 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/4 OF O.L. 3 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028609.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT A KANE
823 BAUER STREET
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

3 SIDED PCL IN S 1/2 NE 1/4 COMM @ PT ON HWY WHERE E 
LN S.10 CROSSES; TH NW 10 RDS; TH NE 13 RDS TO PT 13 RDS 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 10

 F6

Totals
0.750

0.750
$4,400

$4,400
$0

$0
$4,400

$4,400
1102861 VINE ST School 6678

MATC

  

JEFFREY W CRUM
DAWN E CRUM
W14625 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 6-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$232,700

$232,700
$255,500

$255,500
11028610.01 W14625 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

JEFFREY W CRUM
DAWN E CRUM
W14625 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OF W1/2 OF O.L.3 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028610.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

RONALD D SOBOJINSKI
LINDA L SOBOJINSKI
W14733 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 7-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$12,500

$12,500
$9,300

$9,300
$21,800

$21,800
11028611.01 KURTZ DR School 6678

MATC

  

RONALD D SOBOJINSKI
LINDA L SOBOJINSKI
W14733 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/2 OF E 1/2 O.L. 3 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028611.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC
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RONALD D SOBOJINSKI
LINDA L SOBOJINSKI
W14733 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 8-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$263,600

$263,600
$286,400

$286,400
11028612.01 W14733 KURTZ DR School 6678

MATC

  

RONALD D SOBOJINSKI
LINDA L SOBOJINSKI
W14733 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/4 OF O.L.3 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028612.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

JACOB B GRIFFIN
RACHEL J GRIFFIN
W14752 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 9-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$296,700

$296,700
$319,500

$319,500
11028613.01 W14752 KURTZ DR School 6678

MATC

  

JACOB B GRIFFIN
RACHEL J GRIFFIN
W14752 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 1/4 OF O.L.4 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028613.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

JACOB B GRIFFIN
RACHEL J GRIFFIN
W14752 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 10, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$0

$0
$22,800

$22,800
11028614.01 KURTZ DR School 6678

MATC

  

JACOB B GRIFFIN
RACHEL J GRIFFIN
W14752 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OF W1/2 OL 4,  NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028614.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

JACOB B GRIFFIN
RACHEL J GRIFFIN
W14752 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 11, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$0

$0
$22,800

$22,800
11028615.01 KURTZ DR School 6678

MATC

Page 110 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JACOB B GRIFFIN
RACHEL J GRIFFIN
W14752 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OL 4, NEWPORT HILLS, EXC E 23'

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028615.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT J DARNELL
W14718 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 12, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$221,800

$221,800
$244,600

$244,600
11028616.01 W14718 KURTZ DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT J DARNELL
W14718 KURTZ DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E23' OL4-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028616.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA KAISER
N8909 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 13, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$209,600

$209,600
$232,400

$232,400
11028617.01 N8901 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA KAISER
N8909 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/4 OF OL5, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028617.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA KAISER
N8909 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 14, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$346,800

$346,800
$369,600

$369,600
11028618.01 N8909 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA KAISER
N8909 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/2 OF W1/2 OL 5, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028618.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC
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ANNA KAISER
N8909 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 15, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$0

$0
$22,800

$22,800
11028619.01 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA KAISER
N8909 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/2 OF E1/2 OF OL5, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028619.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

TODD J BAUER
MOLLY A BAUER
N8915 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 16-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$261,800

$261,800
$284,600

$284,600
11028620.01 N8915 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

TODD J BAUER
MOLLY A BAUER
N8915 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/4 O.L. 5 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028620.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

DANIEL G DEFOSSE
CARAH M DEFOSSE
N8923 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 17, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$263,200

$263,200
$286,000

$286,000
11028621.01 N8923 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

DANIEL G DEFOSSE
CARAH M DEFOSSE
N8923 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/4 OF OL6, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028621.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

JON O HELLAND
4604 MIDMOOR ROAD
MONONA WI 53716

LOT 18-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   1.440                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
1.440

1.440
$22,800

$22,800
$0

$0
$22,800

$22,800
11028622.01 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC
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JON O HELLAND
4604 MIDMOOR ROAD
MONONA WI 53716

E 1/2 OF W 1/2 O.L.6 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028622.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

KENT J NORBY
SELINDA NORBY
N8939 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 19-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$382,100

$382,100
$404,900

$404,900
11028623.01 N8939 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

KENT J NORBY
SELINDA NORBY
N8939 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W1/2 E1/2 O.L.6 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028623.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

CHERYL R HOFFMAN
JASON L GUCKEEN
N8465 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 20, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$280,500

$280,500
$303,300

$303,300
11028624.01 N8993 RIVERVIEW CT School 6678

MATC

  

CHERYL R HOFFMAN
JASON L GUCKEEN
N8465 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E1/4 OF OL 6, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028624.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

DOUGLAS W DUMMER
SHAWNDELL M DUMMER
N8996 RIVERVIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOTS 21 & 22, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$30,800

$30,800
$256,000

$256,000
$286,800

$286,800
11028625.01 N8996 RIVERVIEW CT School 6678

MATC

  

DOUGLAS W DUMMER
SHAWNDELL M DUMMER
N8996 RIVERVIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

W 2/5 OL7, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.273

0.273
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
11028625.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC
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JOHN H GRAACK
LISA M GRAACK
N8985 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-8707

LOT 23-NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$189,300

$189,300
$212,100

$212,100
11028627.01 N8985 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

JOHN H GRAACK
LISA M GRAACK
N8985 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965-8707

MIDDLE 1/5 O.L.7 NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028627.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 24, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
11028628.01 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 2/5 EXC E 1/5 OL 7, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028628.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 25, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$22,800

$22,800
$289,400

$289,400
$312,200

$312,200
11028629.01 N8995 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

PETER H - BARBARA R GREGERSON JOINT 
REV TRUST DTD 10-11-2017
8995 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

E 1/5 OF OL 7, NEWPORT HILLS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
11028629.02 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PUBLIC ACCESS-BTWN O.L.3 & O.L.4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 13

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028636 NEWPORT DR School 6678

MATC
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HUSBAND - WIFE 4 LIFE INVESTMENT INC
2640 W GREVES STREET
MILWAUKEE WI 53233

LOT 1-NEWPORT HEIGHTS  (OTTOS SUPPER CLUB)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 18

 C2

Totals
2.000

2.000
$34,600

$34,600
$329,400

$329,400
$364,000

$364,000
11028637 W14494 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

OI-LAI Y APEL
W6587 COUNTY ROAD P
PARDEEVILLE WI 53954

LOT 2-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$18,100

$18,100
$0

$0
$18,100

$18,100
11028638 LEWIS DR School 6678

MATC

  

TODD M SOLBERG
NANCY DEHORITY
N8989 OTTO S LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 3-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$8,400

$8,400
$18,700

$18,700
$27,100

$27,100
11028639 N8989 OTTO'S LN School 6678

MATC

  

PATRICK F SWEENEY
MARY A SWEENEY
106 BOWMAN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF N 1/2 OF SE 1/4; DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  COMM 
AT THE INTER OF THE CTRLN OF BOWMAN RD & BAUER ST; 

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
3.500

3.500
$35,500

$35,500
$497,300

$497,300
$532,800

$532,800
1102864 106 BOWMAN RD School 6678

MATC

  

HELLAND REVOCABLE TRUST U-T-D 
1-20-2004
PO BOX 830
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

BEG APRX 33' W OF SW/C LT 1 BK 2 BOWMAN HILLS:S11W 
61.14 N89E 358.36' S1W 628.95'SELY ALG RR TO PT S37W 

Acres:                   0.573                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
0.573

0.573
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
1102864.03 BOWMAN RD School 6678

MATC

  

HELLAND REVOCABLE TRUST U-T-D 
1-20-2004
403 COLEMAN ROAD
MADISON WI 53704

THAT PRT OF LOT 1, CSM 6496-48-53 LYING WITHIN TOWN 
OF NEWPORT

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$25,000

$25,000
$800

$800
$25,800

$25,800
1102864.05 School 6678

MATC

  

CHRISTOPHER D LAWTON
STEPHANIE L LAWTON
205 WINDY HILL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 6496-48-53

Acres:                   10.410                Section: 10

 R1

Totals
10.410

10.410
$77,500

$77,500
$0

$0
$77,500

$77,500
1102864.06 School 6678

MATC
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CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY
501 MARQUETTE AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 
1525
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

RXR ROW IN SE SE, SW SE, AND NW SE, WEST OF A12594

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 X5

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102864.1 School 6678

MATC

  

TODD M SOLBERG
NANCY DEHORITY
N8989 OTTO S LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 4-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$33,800

$33,800
$329,800

$329,800
$363,600

$363,600
11028640 N8989 OTTOS LN School 6678

MATC

  

MATTHEW HOEFFERLE
ANDREA HOEFFERLE
N8985 OTTOS LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6343-46-92

Acres:                   1.780                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.780

1.780
$32,100

$32,100
$306,000

$306,000
$338,100

$338,100
11028641 N8985 OTTOS LN School 6678

MATC

  

ERIC J GEISSLER
SUSAN J GEISSLER
W14488 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 7, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.300

1.300
$28,300

$28,300
$333,500

$333,500
$361,800

$361,800
11028643 W14488 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

MICHAEL B ALEXANDER
W14393 LEWIS ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 8, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$21,000

$21,000
$448,500

$448,500
$469,500

$469,500
11028644 W14393 LEWIS RD School 6678

MATC

  

DEAN R KNETTER JR
KATHY R KNETTER
N8990 OTTOS LANE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 9-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$21,000

$21,000
$293,800

$293,800
$314,800

$314,800
11028645 N8990 OTTOS LN School 6678

MATC

  

DEAN A PHILLIPS - SUSAN J PHILLIPS LIV 
TRUST DTD 8-27-2010
W14392 LEWIS ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 10 & 11 NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.140

1.140
$27,000

$27,000
$277,900

$277,900
$304,900

$304,900
11028646 W14392 LEWIS RD School 6678

MATC
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DEAN A - SUSAN J PHILLIPS LIVING TRUST 
DATED 8-27-2010
W14392 LEWIS ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 12, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$18,300

$18,300
$0

$0
$18,300

$18,300
11028648 TOFSON CT School 6678

MATC

  

DEAN A - SUSAN J PHILLIPS LIVING TRUST 
DATED 8-27-2010
W14392 LEWIS ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 13, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$22,300

$22,300
$0

$0
$22,300

$22,300
11028649 TOFSON CT School 6678

MATC

  

SUSAN A WHITE
W14414 TOFSON COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 14-15 NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   2.090                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
2.090

2.090
$34,000

$34,000
$224,300

$224,300
$258,300

$258,300
11028650 W14414 TOFSON CT School 6678

MATC

  

GARY W WIMANN
W14480 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 16-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.880

0.880
$24,100

$24,100
$0

$0
$24,100

$24,100
11028652 VERA DR School 6678

MATC

  

ERICK ERICKSON
ANNE J ERICKSON
W14502 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 17, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.880

0.880
$24,100

$24,100
$308,600

$308,600
$332,700

$332,700
11028653 W14502 VERA DR School 6678

MATC

  

MICHAEL G KIRK
LISA M KIRK
N9041 TOFSON DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 18-19 NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   1.490                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.490

1.490
$29,800

$29,800
$325,600

$325,600
$355,400

$355,400
11028654 N9041 TOFSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

MICHAEL G KIRK
LISA M KIRK
N9041 TOFSON DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 20-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$22,100

$22,100
$0

$0
$22,100

$22,100
11028656 TOFSON DR School 6678

MATC
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MICHAEL G KIRK
LIISA M KIRK
N9041 TOFSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 21, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$22,100

$22,100
$0

$0
$22,100

$22,100
11028657 TOFSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

MARLA A SUMMERS
N9075 TOFSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 22, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$22,100

$22,100
$283,600

$283,600
$305,700

$305,700
11028658 N9075 TOFSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

CUSTER EGGEN TRUST DATED 11-29-2006
N9081 TOFSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 23-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$22,100

$22,100
$396,700

$396,700
$418,800

$418,800
11028659 N9081 TOFSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

MATTHEW J SCHAEFER
LAURA M SCHAEFER
W14453 VERA DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 24-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,900

$25,900
$298,500

$298,500
$324,400

$324,400
11028660 W14453 VERA DR School 6678

MATC

  

NICHOLAS M BRADLEY
N9058 TOFSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 25-NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$25,900

$25,900
$289,700

$289,700
$315,600

$315,600
11028661 N9058 TOFSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

PAUL J BOOKHOUT
THERESA R BOOKHOUT
N9090 TOFSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 26, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$18,300

$18,300
$200,600

$200,600
$218,900

$218,900
11028662 N9090 TOFSON DR School 6678

MATC

  

PAUL J BOOKHOUT
THERESA R BOOKHOUT
N9090 TOFSON DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 27, NEWPORT HEIGHTS

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 18

 R1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$18,300

$18,300
$0

$0
$18,300

$18,300
11028663 VERA DR School 6678

MATC

Page 118 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

NEAL HURD
N8401 KLAPPSTEIN RD
PORTAGE WI 53901

LOT 60-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION REC V.5 PLATS P.147 
S.24&25 T.13 R.6 TAX DEED 88CV372

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$16,900

$16,900
$0

$0
$16,900

$16,900
11028664 PINEVIEW DR School 6678

MATC

  

AMANDA DILLE
W193S6918 HILLENDALE DRIVE
MUSKEGO WI 53150

LOT 61, 3RD ADDITION TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$20,700

$20,700
$180,700

$180,700
$201,400

$201,400
11028665 N8425 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC

  

TREVOR J MCFAUL
CALLIE M NORTHCOTT
N8433 PINE VIEW DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 62, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION

Acres:                   0.715                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.715

0.715
$20,200

$20,200
$421,200

$421,200
$441,400

$441,400
11028666 N8433 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC

  

JASON J STEPHAN
KARIN M STEPHAN
N8439 PINE VIEW DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 63, THIRD ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.722                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.722

0.722
$20,300

$20,300
$237,100

$237,100
$257,400

$257,400
11028667 N8439 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC

  

JAMES D PFEIFER
LISA K PFEIFER
1611 DEERWOOD TRAIL
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 LOT 64, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADD

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$18,700

$18,700
$0

$0
$18,700

$18,700
11028668 PINE VIEW DR School 6678

MATC

  

RONALD E BIRKHOLZ
MARILYN A BIRKHOLZ
N8443 PINEVIEW DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

S 1/2 LOT 64-RIVERWOOD 3RD. ADDITION

Acres:                   0.631                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.631

0.631
$19,100

$19,100
$252,600

$252,600
$271,700

$271,700
11028668.A N8443 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC

  

DOUGLAS A JARZYNSKI
N8463 PINE VIEW DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 65, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION

Acres:                   0.879                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.879

0.879
$22,400

$22,400
$327,800

$327,800
$350,200

$350,200
11028669 N8463 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC
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RUTA DAUKUS
6747 S ARTESIAN
CHICAGO IL 60629

LOT 66, THIRD ADDITION TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$18,500

$18,500
$0

$0
$18,500

$18,500
11028670 PINE VIEW DR School 6678

MATC

  

DERRICK D BUZZELL
N8479 PINE VIEW DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 67-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADD

Acres:                   0.514                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.514

0.514
$17,600

$17,600
$354,000

$354,000
$371,600

$371,600
11028671 N8479 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROBERT G BURNS
N8498 FOX RUN ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 68-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADD. NOTE - INTEREST IN NEVAR 
COMMUNITY WELL.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 24

 R1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$21,000

$21,000
$216,800

$216,800
$237,800

$237,800
11028672 N8498 FOX RUN RD School 6678

MATC

  

ALDIS RASYTINIS
VAIVA RASYTINIS
10328 S LARAMIE AVENUE
OAK LAWN IL 60453

LOT 69-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADD

Acres:                   0.582                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.582

0.582
$18,500

$18,500
$216,900

$216,900
$235,400

$235,400
11028673 N8499 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC

  

VITO A KAVALIUNAS
VIRGINIA K KAVALIUNAS
1104 WEXFORD DR
WESTMONT IL 60559

LOT 70 & 71-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION S.24&25 T.13 R.6 
(N8472 PINE VIEW DRIVE)

Acres:                   1.154                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.154

1.154
$30,200

$30,200
$276,400

$276,400
$306,600

$306,600
11028674 N8472 PINE VW DR School 6678

MATC

  

JANUSZ GASIEWSKI
ANNA K GASIEWSKI
711 CRESTWOOD LN
MOUNT PROSPECT IL 60056

LOT 72-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION S.24&25 T.13 R.6 (PINE 
VIEW DRIVE)TR IN WOOD LOT

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.620

0.620
$19,000

$19,000
$0

$0
$19,000

$19,000
11028676 PINE VIEW DR School 6678

MATC

  

JUSTEN WORDEN
VICKI WORDEN
W14440 VALLEY VIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 73, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADD

Acres:                   0.597                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.597

0.597
$18,700

$18,700
$0

$0
$18,700

$18,700
11028677 VALLEY VIEW CT School 6678

MATC
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JUSTEN W WORDEN
W14440 VALLEY VIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 74, 3RD ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.552                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.552

0.552
$18,100

$18,100
$254,000

$254,000
$272,100

$272,100
11028678 W14440 VALLEY VW CT School 6678

MATC

  

TIMOTHY J PATTERSON
CARMEN M HONNEF
W14420 VALLEY VIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 6375-47-28

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.980

0.980
$23,700

$23,700
$517,400

$517,400
$541,100

$541,100
11028679.01 W14420 VALLEY VW CT School 6678

MATC

  

FREDERICK J EWIG
CYNTHIA L EWIG
W14393 VALLEY VIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 77-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION S.24&25 T.13 R.6

Acres:                   0.469                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.469

0.469
$16,300

$16,300
$0

$0
$16,300

$16,300
11028681 VALLEY VIEW CT School 6678

MATC

  

CHERYL R HOFFMAN
JASON L GUCKEEN
N8465 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 78, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$21,300

$21,300
$0

$0
$21,300

$21,300
11028682 VALLEY VIEW CT School 6678

MATC

  

BRIAN J BROWN
NAMPLOY BROWN
W14397 VALLEY VIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 79, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADD; SUBJ TO 5' EASEMENT IN 
R422-801.

Acres:                   0.709                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.709

0.709
$20,200

$20,200
$206,600

$206,600
$226,800

$226,800
11028683 W14397 VALLEY VW CT School 6678

MATC

  

BRIAN J BROWN
NAMPLOY BROWN
W14397 VALLEY VIEW COURT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 80, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADD

Acres:                   0.778                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.778

0.778
$21,100

$21,100
$0

$0
$21,100

$21,100
11028684 VALLEY VIEW CT School 6678

MATC

  

DANIEL G DEFOSSE
CARAH M DEFOSSE
N8923 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 81, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$21,000

$21,000
$0

$0
$21,000

$21,000
11028685 School 6678

MATC
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DANIEL G DEFOSSE
CARAH M DEFOSSE
N8923 NEWPORT DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 82, RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.181

1.181
$30,400

$30,400
$0

$0
$30,400

$30,400
11028686 School 6678

MATC

  

JONAS TAMULAITIS TRUST DATED 
1-24-2009
JURATE TAMULAITIS TRUST DATED 
1-24-2009
277 LEMAR PARK COURT
ELLISVILLE MO 63011

OUTLOT 3-RIVERWOOD 3RD ADDITION

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.952

0.952
$23,300

$23,300
$0

$0
$23,300

$23,300
11028687 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

ALDIS RASYTINIS
VAIVA RASYTINIS
10328 S LARAMIE AVENUE
OAK LAWN IL 60453

LOT 83 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD. V.5 PLATS P.166

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$22,100

$22,100
$0

$0
$22,100

$22,100
11028689 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

ALDIS RASYTINIS
VAIVA RASYTINIS
10328 S LARAMIE AVENUE
OAK LAWN IL 60453

LOT 84 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD.

Acres:                   0.914                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.914

0.914
$22,800

$22,800
$0

$0
$22,800

$22,800
11028690 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

LINDA D EYERS
MARK J SWEET
N8522 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 85 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD

Acres:                   0.864                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.864

0.864
$21,000

$21,000
$336,100

$336,100
$357,100

$357,100
11028691 N8522 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

CHERYL R HOFFMAN
JASON L GUCKEEN
N8465 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 86, RIVERWOOD 4TH ADDITION

Acres:                   0.738                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.738

0.738
$20,500

$20,500
$0

$0
$20,500

$20,500
11028692 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

Page 122 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

CHERYL R HOFFMAN
JASON L GUCKEEN
N8465 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 87, 4TH ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.738                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.738

0.738
$20,500

$20,500
$409,200

$409,200
$429,700

$429,700
11028693 N8465 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

TIMOTHY D KUEPPERS
ANDRA L OLSON
190 N SOMONAUK ROAD
CORTLAND IL 60112

LOT 88, FOURTH ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.547                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.547

0.547
$18,000

$18,000
$226,100

$226,100
$244,100

$244,100
11028694 N8457 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

MICHAEL E HEDTCKE
N8445 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 89, 4TH ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   0.546                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.546

0.546
$18,000

$18,000
$162,400

$162,400
$180,400

$180,400
11028695 N8445 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

LARISA CALDERON
5227 N OAKVIEW AVENUE APARTMENT 1 
WEST
CHICAGO IL 60656

LOT 90 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD

Acres:                   0.696                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
0.696

0.696
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028696 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

KEVIN B DAVIS
N8435 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 91, 4TH ADD TO RIVERWOOD

Acres:                   1.382                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.382

1.382
$32,300

$32,300
$228,800

$228,800
$261,100

$261,100
11028697 N8435 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

FREDERICK J EWIG
CYNTHIA L EWIG
W14393 VALLEY VIEW CT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 92 RIVERWOOD 4TH ADD. ALSO 5FT EASE IN R422- 801

Acres:                   2.479                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
2.479

2.479
$38,900

$38,900
$480,300

$480,300
$519,200

$519,200
11028698 W14393 VALLEY VW CT School 6678

MATC

  

FREDERICK J EWIG
CYNTHIA L EWIG
W14393 VALLEY VIEW CT
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 93 RIVERWOOD 4TH ADD. ALSO 5FT EASE IN R422- 801

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$29,100

$29,100
$0

$0
$29,100

$29,100
11028699 VALLEY VIEW CT School 6678

MATC
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JOSEPH P KMAK
5645 S LOCHLEVEN LANE
NEW BERLIN WI 53146

LOT 96, RIVERWOOD 4TH ADD

Acres:                   1.034                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.034

1.034
$29,000

$29,000
$177,200

$177,200
$206,200

$206,200
11028702 N8426 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

JAMES VANDEN LANGENBERG
TRICIA M VANDEN LANGENBERG
N8438 NEVAR DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 97 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD.

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.357

1.357
$26,800

$26,800
$0

$0
$26,800

$26,800
11028703 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

JAMES VANDEN LANGENBERG
TRICIA M VANDEN LANGENBERG
N8438 NEVAR DR
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 98 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD.

Acres:                   1.782                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.782

1.782
$36,200

$36,200
$292,500

$292,500
$328,700

$328,700
11028704 N8438 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

ROB W REDDING
AIMEE P REDDING
23825 112TH STREET
TREVOR WI 53179

LOT 99 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD.

Acres:                   1.211                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.211

1.211
$20,000

$20,000
$0

$0
$20,000

$20,000
11028705 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

LARISA CALDERON
5227 N OAKVIEW AVENUE APARTMENT 1 
WEST
CHICAGO IL 60656

LOT 100 RIVERWOOD 4TH. ADD.

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$29,700

$29,700
$0

$0
$29,700

$29,700
11028706 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

RYAN CURRY
N8474 NEVAR DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 101, 4TH ADD TO RIVERWOOD, ALSO .349AC IN R400-23

Acres:                   1.158                Section: 19

 R1

Totals
1.158

1.158
$30,200

$30,200
$177,000

$177,000
$207,200

$207,200
11028707 N8474 NEVAR DR School 6678

MATC

  

WISCONSIN DELLS CITY OF
BOX 655
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF BLK 1, RAMSAY'S ADD TO KILBOURN, DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS:  COMM AT A PT 16' E OF THE SW COR OF BLK 1 OF 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028708 VINE ST School 6678

MATC
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WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 1, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$18,500

$18,500
$0

$0
$18,500

$18,500
11028709.01 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 2, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$15,600

$15,600
$0

$0
$15,600

$15,600
11028709.02 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 3, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$15,600

$15,600
$0

$0
$15,600

$15,600
11028709.03 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 4, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$18,900

$18,900
$0

$0
$18,900

$18,900
11028709.04 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 5, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$19,200

$19,200
$0

$0
$19,200

$19,200
11028709.05 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

ANA KETCHUM
4191 8TH AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 6, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.190

1.190
$24,600

$24,600
$0

$0
$24,600

$24,600
11028709.06 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC

  

ANA KETCHUM
4191 8TH AVENUE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 7, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.230

1.230
$25,100

$25,100
$0

$0
$25,100

$25,100
11028709.07 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC
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TYLER VANDERWILT
JULIE VANDERWILT
N9899 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 8, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS:  BEG AT THE NE COR OF LOT 7 OF SAID 

Acres:                   3.948                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
3.948

3.948
$59,100

$59,100
$309,600

$309,600
$368,700

$368,700
11028709.08 N9899 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

5J HOLDINGS LLC
833 GOLDEN DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 8, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS:  BEG AT THE SE COR OF LOT 9 OF SAID 

Acres:                   0.975                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.975

0.975
$21,700

$21,700
$40,600

$40,600
$62,300

$62,300
11028709.09 N9899 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

5J HOLDINGS LLC
833 GOLDEN DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF LOT 8, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS:  BEG AT THE SW COR OF LOT 8 OF SAID 

Acres:                   0.357                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.357

0.357
$5,900

$5,900
$2,800

$2,800
$8,700

$8,700
11028709.10 W14626 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 9, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$20,500

$20,500
$0

$0
$20,500

$20,500
11028709.11 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID W HOLZEM
NANCY R HOLZEM
N9967 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 10, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.320

1.320
$26,200

$26,200
$0

$0
$26,200

$26,200
11028709.12 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC

  

DAVID W HOLZEM
NANCY R HOLZEM
N9967 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 11, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$14,100

$14,100
$0

$0
$14,100

$14,100
11028709.13 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

  

HESS LIVING TRUST DATED 4-28-2020
N9878 PINE AIRE DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 12, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$15,000

$15,000
$0

$0
$15,000

$15,000
11028709.14 PINE AIRE DR School 6678

MATC

Page 126 of 134June 30, 2025    11:07 amTown of Newport , Columbia County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

NATHANIEL J THAYER
NATALIIA THAYER
1210 OAK STREET
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 13, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.440                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.440

1.440
$30,500

$30,500
$340,300

$340,300
$370,800

$370,800
11028709.15 W14660 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 14, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,200

$22,200
$0

$0
$22,200

$22,200
11028709.16 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM SCALLON
707 N DODGE STREET
GALENA IL 61036

LOT 15, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$22,200

$22,200
$0

$0
$22,200

$22,200
11028709.17 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

HOLZEM BOULEVARD - ROADWAY DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC 
LOCATED WITHIN HOLZEM SUBDIVISION PLAT.

Acres:                   1.810                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
1.810

1.810
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028709.18 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

HOLZEM CIRCLE - ROADWAY DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC 
LOCATED WITHIN HOLZEM SUBDIVISION PLAT.

Acres:                   1.740                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
1.740

1.740
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028709.19 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

OUTLOT 1, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION - ROADWAY DEDICATED TO 
THE PUBLIC

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
0.300

0.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028709.OL1 HOLZEM BLVD School 6678

MATC

  

TOWN OF NEWPORT
N9236 TOWN HALL ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

OUTLOT 2, HOLZEM SUBDIVISION - PARK DEDICATED TO THE 
PUBLIC

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 01

 X4

Totals
0.800

0.800
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
11028709.OL2 HOLZEM CIR School 6678

MATC
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UNKNOWN OWNER
PO BOX 198
PORTAGE WI 53901

THAT PART OF GL 2, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:  COMM AT THE 
W Q COR OF SEC 28; S00-28-45W 2244.94' TO POB, SAID PT 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 28

 S5x

Totals
1.500

1.500
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
11028710 School 6678

MATC

  

RITA WESTERFELDT
W14987 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE1/4 OF NE1/4, COMM N1/4 COR SEC 11, S89-04E 
1403.61 TO POB, S89-04E 960.24', S0-03W 264', N89-04W 

Acres:                   5.820                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
5.820

5.820
$35,000

$35,000
$0

$0
$35,000

$35,000
1102872.A BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 11

 A4
S5m

Totals

31.000
9.000

40.000

$14,500
$24,800

$39,300

$0
$0

$0

$14,500
$24,800

$39,300

1102875 School 6678
MATC

  

LOWER DELLS ADVENTURES LLC
400 COUNTY ROAD A
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3388-23-5

Acres:                   3.090                Section: 11

 C2

Totals
3.090

3.090
$45,100

$45,100
$0

$0
$45,100

$45,100
1102878 & HWY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

ST VINCENT DE PAUL SOCIETY OF WIS 
DELLS INC
W15210 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

THAT PORTION OF LOT 1, CSM 1420-6-182 LYING SOUTH OF A 
LINE LYING 73.8' NORTH OF, AND PARALLEL TO, THE S/L OF 

Acres:                   0.130                Section: 11

 X5

Totals
0.130

0.130
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102878.01 School 6678

MATC

  

SANDRA K ANDERSON
1631 VALLEY DRIVE
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT NE 1/4 SW 1/4 COM SE COR SD 40. N322.59' T N ROW 
16, POB N60 W555.05' N29  E9,83' N55 W663.54' N30 E71. 

Acres:                   9.250                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
9.250

9.250
$70,500

$70,500
$0

$0
$70,500

$70,500
1102882 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

WILLIAM L DREHER
SUSAN CANDEE
W15201 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LT 1 CS#3910-27-26

Acres:                   6.650                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
6.650

6.650
$54,900

$54,900
$292,900

$292,900
$347,800

$347,800
1102882.04 W5201 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC
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MARY K HARRIS
PATRICIA A SMERUD
W15130 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN NE1/4 OF SW1/4 LYING E OF A N & S LINE 440' W OF E 
LINE OF SW1/4 SEC 11, N OF N R/W OF TOWN ROAD, SEE 

Acres:                   2.450                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.450

2.450
$28,200

$28,200
$220,000

$220,000
$248,200

$248,200
1102882.A W15130 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678

MATC

  

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP DIST 5347
PO BOX 798
VALLEY FORGE PA 19482

PCL IN NE 1/4 SW 1/4 S 11 BEG @ SE COR NE 1/4 SW 1/4 TH 
S89 32' W 623.42'; N28 20' E393.51 FT; S60 21'E 503.06'; S0 

Acres:                   2.940                Section: 11

 C2

Totals
2.940

2.940
$43,600

$43,600
$29,600

$29,600
$73,200

$73,200
1102882.A1 W15135 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA M KRAUSE
ERICA J KRAUSE-WAGNER
PO BOX 224
NORTH FREEDOM WI 53951

LOT 1, CSM 454-2-229

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$14,900

$14,900
$0

$0
$14,900

$14,900
1102882.C COUNTY RD WD School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA M KRAUSE
ERICA J KRAUSE-WAGNER
PO BOX 224
NORTH FREEDOM WI 53951

LOT 2, CSM 454-2-229

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$15,100

$15,100
$0

$0
$15,100

$15,100
1102882.C2 COUNTY RD WD School 6678

MATC

  

ANNA M KRAUSE
PO BOX 224
NORTH FREEDOM WI 53951

LOT 3, CSM 454-2-229 -  ALSO COM NE COR 
C.S.#454,S254.54' S88  E18.12' N3W255.72' POB

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
1.030

1.030
$15,300

$15,300
$216,300

$216,300
$231,600

$231,600
1102882.C3 W15140 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678

MATC

  

L - J INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 454
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 303-2-78

Acres:                   0.491                Section: 11

 C2

Totals
0.491

0.491
$8,600

$8,600
$0

$0
$8,600

$8,600
1102882.D COUNTY RD WD School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVENUE
MADISON WI 53705

PRT NE 1/4 SW 1/4   (HWY #16)

Acres:                   7.210                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
7.210

7.210
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102882.E STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC
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L - J INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 454
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4, COMM AT INSECTN OF HWY & E 
LN OF 12 FT R.O.W., TH N 263 FT; TH E 331.25 FT; TH S TO 

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 11

 C2

Totals
1.720

1.720
$31,900

$31,900
$234,100

$234,100
$266,000

$266,000
1102883 W15192 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

L - J INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 454
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

10 ACRES IN A SQUARE FORM IN SW COR OF SE 1/4 NW 1/4, 
ALSO STRIP OF LAND 12 FT WIDE OFF W SIDE OF PART OF 

Acres:                   10.110                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
10.110

10.110
$75,700

$75,700
$14,400

$14,400
$90,100

$90,100
1102884.1 W15194 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

L - J INVESTMENTS LLC
PO BOX 454
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

STRIP OF LAND 12 FT WIDE OFF W SIDE OF NE SW, LYING 
SOUTH OF LAND DESCRIBED IN V254-402 (UNDER STH 16)

Acres:                   0.010                Section: 11

 S5x

Totals
0.010

0.010
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
1102884.2 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
2101 WRIGHT STREET
MADISON WI 53704

.05 A IN NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4.  AND THAT PART OF V254-P404 IN 
SW NE AND NW SW (HWY 16)

Acres:                   4.900                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
4.900

4.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102884.3 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
2101 WRIGHT STREET
MADISON WI 53704

PART OF V254-P404 IN THE NE SW (HWY 16)

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
0.490

0.490
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102884.4 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

STATE OF WISCONSIN
4802 SHEBOYGAN AVENUE
MADISON WI 53705

0.28 A IN NE 1/4 OF SW 1/4 SEC 11.

Acres:                   0.280                Section: 11

 X2

Totals
0.280

0.280
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
1102884.B STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

KILBOURN-ABLEMAN LLC
W15077 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 11

 S5x
F6

Totals

15.000
25.000

40.000

$51,000
$137,500

$188,500

$0
$0

$0

$51,000
$137,500

$188,500

1102886 School 6678
MATC
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DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

N 1/2 OF NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 R1
A4
S5m

Totals

2.000
13.000

5.000

20.000

$25,000
$6,100

$13,800

$44,900

$136,000
$0
$0

$136,000

$161,000
$6,100

$13,800

$180,900

1102887 W14940 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678
MATC

  

GREGERSON MULLANEY TRUST
MARK P HAMLYN
4881 HIDDEN BROOK LANE
ANN ARBOR MI 48105

S 1/2 OF NE1/4 OF SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 11

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

18.000
1.000
1.000

20.000

$7,100
$100

$2,900

$10,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$100

$2,900

$10,100

1102888 COUNTY RD WD School 6678
MATC

  

KILBOURN-ABLEMAN LLC
W15077 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 EXC C.S. #474

Acres:                   27.500                Section: 11

 R1
S5x
F6

Totals

3.000
6.000

18.500

27.500

$32,000
$5,400

$107,300

$144,700

$390,800
$0
$0

$390,800

$422,800
$5,400

$107,300

$535,500

1102889 W15077 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678
MATC

  

KILBOURN-ABLEMAN LLC
W15077 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 474-2-249

Acres:                   11.843                Section: 11

 C2
S5x

Totals

1.000
10.843

11.843

$25,000
$13,800

$38,800

$0
$0

$0

$25,000
$13,800

$38,800

1102889.1 W15042 COUNTY HIGHWAY WD School 6678
MATC

  

MARY K HARRIS
PATRICIA A SMERUD
W15130 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 2, CSM 474-2-249 LIFE ESTATE INTEREST OF MARY K 
HARRIS

Acres:                   0.658                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.658

0.658
$5,400

$5,400
$0

$0
$5,400

$5,400
1102889.2 COUNTY RD WD School 6678

MATC

  

GAELYN W SCHUETTE
DARLENE B SCHUETTE
W14822 STH 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SW1/4 OF NW1/4, COM W1/4 COR SEC 1, E970.7' POB 
NO 43' W552.5' E185.8' SO 43' E552.5 W185.8' POB

Acres:                   2.360                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
2.360

2.360
$27,500

$27,500
$262,400

$262,400
$289,900

$289,900
110289.A W14822 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC

  

JERRY NICKEL
W14898 STATE ROAD 23
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 383-2-158

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 01

 R1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$32,000

$32,000
$219,400

$219,400
$251,400

$251,400
110289.B W14898 STATE HIGHWAY 23 School 6678

MATC
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KILBOURN-ABLEMAN LLC
W15077 COUNTY ROAD WD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 11

 F6

Totals
40.000

40.000
$232,000

$232,000
$0

$0
$232,000

$232,000
1102890 W15083 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

ERIC L GREGERSON
JENNIFER A GREGERSON
W14960 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 5563-39-78

Acres:                   2.660                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.660

2.660
$29,600

$29,600
$243,700

$243,700
$273,300

$273,300
1102891.01 W14960 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

GREGERSON MULLANEY TRUST
MARK P HAMLYN
4881 HIDDEN BROOK LANE
ANN ARBOR MI 48105

SE1/4 OF SE1/4; EXC V248-482 - SEE EXCEPTIONS

Acres:                   27.840                Section: 11

 A4
S5x
S5m

Totals

6.000
7.500

14.340

27.840

$2,400
$400

$41,600

$44,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$400

$41,600

$44,400

1102891.02 W14960 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678
MATC

  

PAUL GREGERSON
NANCY GREGERSON
W14959 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PART OF THE SE1/4 OF SE1/4, BEING A TRIANGULAR PCL 
COMM AT PT ON W LN 20 RODS N OF SW COR; TH E TO HWY; 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$25,000

$25,000
$196,300

$196,300
$221,300

$221,300
1102891.A W14959 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

SHARI S SEYMOUR
MARY L KNAPP
W14955 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 BEG @ SE COR SD 1/4 1/4; N89-37E 
465.5' POB; N00-17E 330'; N89-37E 87'; S60-21E 659'; 

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.800

2.800
$30,600

$30,600
$182,300

$182,300
$212,900

$212,900
1102891.B W14955 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

GORDON MACKESEY
KAY MACKESEY
P O BOX 406
LAKE DELTON WI 53940

PCL IN SE 1/4 SE 1/4; BEG @ SW COR SD 1/4 1/4 LN N00 17' 
E250'; N89 37' E412'; N00 17' E80'; N89 37' E53.5'S00 17' 

Acres:                   2.800                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
2.800

2.800
$30,600

$30,600
$0

$0
$30,600

$30,600
1102891.B2 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC

  

PAUL GREGERSON
NANCY GREGERSON
W14959 STATE ROAD 16
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PCL IN SE1/4 OF SE1/4; BEG AT SW COR SE1/4 SE1/4; 
N00-17E 250' TO POB; N00-17E 80'; N89-37E 412'; S00-17W 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 11

 R1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$13,400

$13,400
$0

$0
$13,400

$13,400
1102891.B3 STATE HIGHWAY 16 School 6678

MATC
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JEAN BERLIN
S6308 STH 154
HILLPOINT WI 53937

NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 R198-185 R244-354 (W14573 BROADWAY 
ROAD)        R339-695 R555-488

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 R1
A4
S5x

Totals

2.000
15.000
23.000

40.000

$25,000
$4,300

$57,500

$86,800

$147,300
$0
$0

$147,300

$172,300
$4,300

$57,500

$234,100

1102893 W14573 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

PETER J NELSON
NELS C NELSON
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 A4
S5x

Totals

39.000
1.000

40.000

$12,900
$100

$13,000

$0
$0

$0

$12,900
$100

$13,000

1102894 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 A4
S5m

Totals

27.000
13.000

40.000

$12,600
$35,800

$48,400

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$35,800

$48,400

1102895 School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4  EXC R194-642

Acres:                   38.880                Section: 12

 A4
S5x
H7

Totals

35.000
1.000
2.880

38.880

$16,000
$100

$36,900

$53,000

$0
$0

$173,300

$173,300

$16,000
$100

$210,200

$226,300

1102896 N9431 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678
MATC

  

DAVID C - JUDITH A LEEGE JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
N9493 COUNTY ROAD O
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

PRT SE 1/4 NE 1/4, COM NE COR SD 1/4 1/4, E264' S165' 
W264' N16R' POB

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 12

 R1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$16,200

$16,200
$246,300

$246,300
$262,500

$262,500
1102896.A N9493 COUNTY HIGHWAY O School 6678

MATC

  

PETER J NELSON
NELS C NELSON
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4  EXC CS#2156

Acres:                   34.777                Section: 12

 A4
S5x
H7
M8

Totals

25.000
1.000
0.777
8.000

34.777

$11,700
$100

$2,300
($46,400)

$14,100

$0
$0

$14,600
$0

$14,600

$11,700
$100

$16,900
$0

$28,700

1102897 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

CHAD C BELZER
MELISSA M BELZER
W14715 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

LOT 1, CSM 2156-13-48

Acres:                   4.792                Section: 12

 R1

Totals
4.792

4.792
$43,800

$43,800
$220,800

$220,800
$264,600

$264,600
1102897.01 W14715 BROADWAY RD School 6678

MATC
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PETER J NELSON
NELS C NELSON
W13615 NELSON ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4    EXC ROW 11/2 RDS W OF E LINE OF 
NWNW

Acres:                   39.250                Section: 12

 A4
S5x
M8

Totals

14.000
0.250

25.000

39.250

$5,600
$100

($145,000)

$5,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$100

$0

$5,700

1102898 BROADWAY RD School 6678
MATC

  

DONALD P - ANITA M NELSON JOINT 
REVOCABLE TRUST
W14297 BROADWAY ROAD
WISCONSIN DELLS WI 53965

SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 12

 C2

Totals
40.000

40.000
$160,000

$160,000
$0

$0
$160,000

$160,000
1102899 School 6678

MATC

A4 $2,214,600 $2,214,6005,931.090 $0

C2 $1,138,500 $3,522,300131.235 $2,383,800

F6 $6,602,800 $6,602,8001,211.359 $0

H7 $914,800 $6,413,80079.297 $5,499,000

M6 ($4,728,600) ($4,728,600)874.250 $0

M7 ($68,200) ($68,200)11.750 $0

M8 ($634,700) ($634,700)121.000 $0

R1 $11,909,300 $84,598,100737.998 $72,688,800

S5m $3,146,400 $3,146,4001,103.169 $0

S5x $3,448,600 $3,448,6002,308.995 $0

X2 $0 $029.180 $0

X3 $0 $06.295 $0

X4 $0 $019.100 $0

X5 $0 $0100.990 $0

Total properties listed: 927 Total acres and values by class:
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